STITES “: HARBISON ri.c

ATTODRNEYS

April 25,2018

Gwen R. Pinson

Executive Director

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

421 West Main Street

RECEIVED
Frankfort, KY 40601
APR 25 2018 (502) 223-3477

(502) 2234124 FAX
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION Robert C. Moore
(502) 209-1218
(502) 779-8214 FAX
rmoore@stites.com

RE: In The Matter Of: Joint Application Of Sentra Corporation, A Wholly Owned
Subsidiary Of Blue Ridge Mountain Resources, Inc., And Sentra Resources Llc
For The Transfer And Acquisition Of Stock And Financing

PSC Case No. 2018-00107

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Please find enclosed the original and six copies of the following documents for filing in

the above-referenced case:

1) Sentra Corporation, Blue Ridge Mountain Resources Inc and Sentra Resources
LLC’s Responses to Commission Staff’s Initial Request For Information; and

2) Motion for Confidential Treatment.
Thank you for your attention to this matter

\ Sincerely,

RCM/pjt
Enclosures
cc: John N. Hughes

CL142:00CL6:29759:1:FRANKFORT

www.stites.com




RECEIVED

APR 25 2018
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

JOINT APPLICATION OF SENTRA
CORPORATION, A WHOLLY OWNED
SUBSIDIARY OF BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAIN CASE NO. 2018-00107
RESOURCES, INC., AND SENTRA
RESOURCES LLC FOR THE TRANSFER
AND ACQUISITION OF STOCK AND
FINANCING

SENTRA CORPORATION, BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAIN RESOURCES INC
AND SENTRA RESOURCES LLC’S RESPONSES TO COMMISSION
STAFF’S INITIAL REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

VOLUME 1



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

JOINT APPLICATION OF SENTRA
CORPORATION, A WHOLLY OWNED
SUBSIDIARY OF BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAIN CASE NO. 2018-00107
RESOURCES, INC., AND SENTRA
RESOURCES LLC FOR THE TRANSFER
AND ACQUISITION OF STOCK AND
FINANCING

SENTRA CORPORATION, BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAIN RESOURCES INC AND
SENTRA RESOURCES LLC’S RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFE’S INITIAL
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Respectfully submitted,

Yyt U, floglas by R
éﬁn N. Hughes

Attorney at Law

124 West Todd Street

Frankfort, KY 40601

lephone: (502) 227-7270
Email:hughes@johnnhughespsc.com

[t O Mo
R(?B_eﬁ C. Moore
STITES & HARBISON PLLC
421 West Main Street
P.O. Box 634
Frankfort, KY 40602-0634
Telephone: (502) 223-3477
Email: rmoore(@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR JOINT APPLICANTS



AFFIDAVIT OF DAN BRYANT

Affiant, Dan Bryant, after being first sworn, deposes and says that his Answers to the

Commission Staff’s Information Requests are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and

Moo

Dan Bryant

belief.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF Monroe

This instrument was signed and sworn to by Dan Bryant to be his act and deed on this the

Notary Public

asthday of April, 2018.

My Commission expires: " )I & /, 8

TERR! DENISE WITTY
Notary Public-State at Large

KENTUCKY
My Commission Expires ___ " l"‘l'e

CL142:00CL6:29753:1:FRANKFORT



AFFIDAVIT OF WESLEY DUSTIN CLEARY
Affiant, Wesley Dustin Cleary, after being first sworn, deposes and says that his Answers

to the Commission Staff’s Information Requests are true and correct to the best of his knowledge

and belief.

Wesley Dustin Clédry

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF Monroc

This instrument was signed and swom to by Westin Dustin Cleary to be his act and deed

on this the A%day of April, 2018.

G ey

Notary Public

My Commission expires: I / b / '8

R

TERR! DENISE WITTY
Notary Public-State at Large

= KENTUCKY
My Commission Expires Il l"ll 18

CL142:00CL6:29753:1:FRANKFORT



AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS
Affiant, Frank E. Day, after being first sworn, deposes and says he is authorized on
behalf of Sentra Corporation to file this response for approval of transfer and financing,
that the statements included in the response as relate to Sentra Corporation are true and
correct to the best of his knowledge and belief except as to those matters that are based

on information provided to him and as to those he belie true and correct.

o

Frank E. Day

This instrument was produced, signed and sworn by Frank E. Day to be his act and
deed the 23 day of April, 2018.

Notarny/Public J

Registration Number:

My Commission expires: 2// -3 / A)

S8 Al YSON TAYLOR OVERGAARD)
S MyNoayD# 13121922 |

ol

[ Fi i Expires September 15,2021 |




KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commission Staff’s Initial Set of Data Requests
Item No. 1

Page 1 of 1

REQUEST NO. 1: Describe the due diligence review that Sentra Resources has undertaken in

conjunction with its offer to purchase the stock of Sentra.

RESPONSE: Sentra Resources performed the following due diligence in conjunction with its
offer to purchase the stock of Sentra Corporation (“Sentra”):

1) Retained Greg Golden, the President of Golden Consulting, LLC, to assist in the review
of Sentra’s financial and operating records, including but not limited to its balance sheet and
income statement, it state and federal tax returns for 2013, 2014, and 2015, its accounts
receivables, and its contracts. These documents were reviewed during a site visit to Sentra’s
office in Lexington, Kentucky, by Mr. Golden and Sentra Resources personnel.

2) Documents concerning the property owned by Sentra, including its pipeline easements,
were reviewed. The easement language was reviewed by randomly selecting easements in favor
of Sentra filed with the applicable County Court Clerk’s office;

3) Sentra’s most recent filings with the Public Service Commission, including its tariff and
applicable Orders, were also reviewed;

4) Sentra’s software, including Sentra’s billing software, was reviewed.

This review was performed by Mr. Golden and Sentra Resources personnel.

The information obtained during the due diligence, as well as Sentra Resources’ knowledge of

the Sentra system gained by working on the system, was relied upon in making the offer.

Witness: Dan Bryant



KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commission Staff’s Initial Set of Data Requests
Item No. 2

Page 1 of 1

REQUEST NO. 2: Provide a copy of all materials, including but not limited to, transcripts of

presentations, recordings, notes of presentations, or other information, regarding all financial

analyses concerning the transaction.

RESPONSE: See Item No. 2, Attachment 1. Sentra’s current tariff on file at the PSC was
reviewed. Sentra’s Annual Report for 2016 on file at the PSC was reviewed. The financial

records attached to the Joint Application were also reviewed.

Witness: Dan Bryant
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Page 10 of 564

Dan Bryant
— A o —————— A
From: Darren Cleary
Sent Tuesday, August 15, 2017 1.01 PM
To: Wesley Cleary; Dan Bryant
Subject: fwd; Update regarding Sentra Corporation

See below Greg Golden's comments and suggestions on Sentra Gas.

Darren Cleary

Cleary Construction Inc.
2006 Edmonton Road
Tompkinsville, KY 42167
0: (270)-427-1784

F: {(270)-487-8029

C: (270)-427-6146

W: www.clearyconst.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: Greg Golden -
Date: August 15, 2017 at 12:31:45 PM CDT

To: "Darren Cleary (darrencleary@clearvconst.com)" <darrencleary@clearyconst.com>
Sublect: Update regarding Sentra Corporation

Darren,

" lwent by to pick up the key this morning and just pulled up the files and overviewed. These are just a
few Ideas for you to consider:

Without the bad debt recovery this company was working in an insolvency position. They had negative
equity and negative working capital of (5748,929).

Of course even after the debt write-off, the equity and working capital are only 5202,259.

Also, there are receivables from related partles amounting to $229,317. If this is not collectable or
proves to be uncollectible, the Sentra equity and working capital would only be ($27,058) which Is
another Insolvency type position. :

In regard to income, without the debt forgiveness;the company would have reflected only 528,520 of
income for 2016 which is a sharp decline from 12-31-14 and 12-31-15.

| have several guestions:

1) Who is the $229,317 receivable-related party due from?

2} How can we be absolutely sure it will be collected?

3) Was it collected after 12-31-167

4) Why dld this begin in 2016 and why not present at 12-31-14 and 12-31-15?

5) Why are regular trade receivables dropping?

6) All fixed assets are fully depreciated. Is there a need for new equipment/vehicles?

i
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Page 11 of 564

7) Why the reduced profit in 2016 before debt forglveness?
8) What wlll allow the new owners to realize profitabiity?

Due Diligence regarding financials only {although probably won’t come to Due Diligence):

1) Review Intemnal accounting practices.

2) Bank statement review with reconciliations.

3) Why no cash position at 12-31-16?

4) Detail of accounts recelvable trade and accounts receivable from related parties.

5) Review aging from both trade and related party AR.

6) Determine if they are collectable or if they were collected after year-end.

7} Examine prepald expense

B8) Check accounts payable balances by vendor and review aging.

9) Need sales by customer breakdown for years-ended 12-31-14, 12-31-15 and 12-31-16 and YTD
2017.

10) Need Balance Sheet and Income Statement through YTD 2017.

Other Due Diligence questlons:

1) Have there ever been CPA prepared statements?

2) Inregard to Sentra, which current related parties would the new owners be dealing with? What
partien of the business must you rely on third parties?

3) Based on results of previous calendar year-end reflected pre-debt forgiveness Income drop to
$28,520,what caused thls reduction in net income?

4) How wlll new awners reverse the slide on income In 2016 and make money and grow the
business?

5) Why were current owners not able to grow the business quicker and how did it get Into such a
negative hole at the end of 12-31-15?

6) Need 2016 Tax retum

7) How long are current contracts? And how likely can fees be Increased? How likely is it the new
owners could obtain new clients?

3]
Call me when you get a chance to review. -

Greg Golden, CPA

Golden Consuiting, LLC

1156 Penn Warren Drive #300185
Brantwood, TN 37027

Call: 615-210-8683

The information in this email is intended for the sole use of the addreasees and may be confldential and subject to
protection under the law, If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any distribution or copylng
of this emall is strictly prohibited. If you have recelved this message in error, please reply and delete your copy. We are
required by Internal Revenune Service Circolar 230 to inform you that any statemeats contained herein (lncluding any
attachments unless expressly stated otherwiae) are not Intended or written to be used, and cannat be used, for the purpaze
of avoiding penaltles that may be imposed by a taxing anthority.

nw .

——

e
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Dan Bl_'xant
L

From: Greg Golden -

Sent: Thursday, September 7, 2017 10:38 PM

To: Darren Cleary; Dan Bryant; Wesley Cleary

Cc !

Subject: FW: Update

Attachments: 07 2017 Sentra Monthly Financlal Statements.xisx

Attached you wlll see a detailed income statement from Brittany (the corporate controller for all the entities).

You will notlce on the detalled Income statements for 2015, 2018 and YTD 2017 that there were no salarles within
the general and adminlistrative expenses from what | could see and only field salarles in the cost of goods

sold. There were $67,494 of salarles YTD 2017, $123,962 for 2018 and $99,746 In 2016. So annualized salaries in
2017 would compare to the 2016 Salaries.

Also It appears Sentra has lost $34,299 YTD through July 31, 2017 with another sharp decline In

ravenue. Annualized revenues would be approximatsly $260,000 (slnce January February and March are higher
months than November and December would be In 2017). Assuming the projected $260,000 materlalizes, it would
be a 60% decline in revenues from 2015 {$636,558) and a 40% decline In revenues from last year (2016 $431,739).

Balance sheet equity amounting to $202,259 at the end of December 2016 declined due to YTD loss through July
31 by $34,299 to $167,960.

it was a pleasure to work wlith Dan thls moming In LexIngton and to communicate with you all on the confersnce
call today.

Let me know if you have any questtons on the attached financial Information recelved from Brittany.

Thanks,

Grag Golden, CPA

Golden Consuiting, LL.C

116 Pann Warren Drive #300195
Brentwood, TN 37027

Cell: 615-210-9893

The information In this email is intended for the sole use of the addressees and may be confidertial and subject to protection under the

Iaw, IIyon are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any distribution or copylng of thiz email is strictly prohibited. If you
have reesived this message io erTor, please reply and delete your copy. We are required by Internal Revenne Service Cirenlar 230 to inform
yon that any statements contained herein (incduding any attachments unless expressly stated otherwise) are not ltended or written to be
used, and cannot be nsed, for the purpose of avolding penalties that may be imposed by n taxing authority.

From: Brittany Doversberger |

Sent: Thursday, September 07, curs pics e
To: Greg Golden

Subject RE: Update

Hi Greg,

No problem at all. Attached Isa spreadsheet which includes monthly balance sheets and Income statements for 2015
through July 2017, including tabs with a more detalled break-out of expenses for each year. There are a few review
comments throughout with some additional commentary where | thought 1t might be especlally helpful, and if you have
additional questlons please just let me know.
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We changed account!ng systems In May 2016 { only for the general ledger; Sentra’s customer billing software dld not
change}, so the income statement detail for 2015 is labeled a little differently from 2016 and 2017 as we conformed
certain account and billing category names and codes across our various subsidiaries.

As we discussed earlier, Sentra’s fixed assets are fully depreciated, but they consist of the following:

Utility pfpeline: $250,000
Equipment/meters: $32,381

This appears to be the furthest level of detail we recorded in our system when Sentra was acqulred in 2011, although if |
can find more | will pass it along. We depreclated it straight-line over a 4 year useful life.

Thanks,
Brittany

Brittany Doversberger

Corporate Controller

Blue Ridge Mountaln Resources, Inc
809 Lake Carolyn Parkway, Sulte 600
Iving, 1X 75039

469-240-1444

From: Greg Golden [

Sent: Thursday, September 07, 2017 2:04 PM
To: Brittany Doversberger <

Subject: Update

Tt was a pleasure to speak with you today.

Can you break out the cost of good sold and the general and administrative expenses for 2015 and 16 and year
to date (1/1 to 7/31) for 20177

You Can reply to me at this email address.
If you need to call me feel free at 6152109693
Thank you

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

- - ere—rm— ——— —

Blue Ridge Mountaln Resources, Inc. :The Information contalrad In this e-mall meesage Is confidential Information Intsrded ondy for the usa of tho reciptent (s)
ramed abova. In addiion, this communicafion may bae legally prifiaged. if the reader of this a-mail ks net an Intended raciplent, you have received thia a-mall in
afor and any raview, dissemination, distribution or copying le strictly prohibited. If you have racelved this e-mai in ertor, pleass notify the sendar imnmediately by
retum a-mal and permanently dalate e copy you have racelved. While all reasonahle cars has baan taken to avold the tranamlissfon of viruses, it is the
respomsibility of the recipient Lo ensure that the onward fransmission, opening or use of this message and arty attachments will not adversaly affect its systems or
data. No responsibliity s sccapted by the company In this ragard and the reciplent should carry out such vinus and other checks as it considers appropriate.
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Dan Bryant
From: Greg Golden «
Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2017 10:52 PM
To: Darren Cleary; Wesley Qeary; Dan Bryant
Ce:
Subject: Sentra Corporation - 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2017 projected.xisx
Attachmants: Sentra Corporatian - 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2017 projected.xIsx; 07 2017 Sentra

Monthly Financial Statements.xlsx

Attached is a simple copy of a normalized earnings calculation. 1 used multiples of 4 and 6. The amounts
calculated are definitely not necessarily what you should pay for the Company. Since they are in a dedining
position with 2017 reflecting losses, the purchase price should also be valued based on whether or not you can
turn things around and in your favor. In other words, if the downward trend continues the calculations of value
would be 0 (zero) very soon. This is why the 4 year average is higher than the 3 year average, etc.

The issues in question remain:

1) Ease and timing of getting new Customers

2) Revenues controlled by weather

3) Not being owner of tap as once thought

4) Whether Dan and Wes has enough time to invest in managing the turnaround

§) Will you be able service Cleary and have time to break away from your current jobs and lifestyle to
manage Sentra Gas?

6) Lack of apparent profit distributions other than through increasing salaries (which owners will receive
salaries)?

7) How will other owners of Cleary Group, LLC receive a return on investment due to apparent restrictions in
distributions (it doesn't appear all four owners will be able to Justify annual salaries)?

8) Monitored before increasing rates by obtaining an approval which appears to be a long process and not
guaranteed, etc.

9) If you are successful in tumaround what could the updated value of corporation become to a future
investor? Will owning a contract to obtain access to the tap vs owning the tap make a difference?

10) Annual reporting requirements to authorities

11) Accounting requirements {Accounting training, 200 Customer monthly billings, balance sheet, income
statement, collections, accounts receivable monitoring, capital improvements, working up agreements
with new customers, efc.)

12) Other issues previously discussed

Algo attached are the detailed financials from the contraller of Sentra Gas in Texas which you have seen before.

Good luck in making your decision on whether or not to come up with an offer, and if so, how much. Due to the
oversight issues and requiraments, | feel there will be other opportunities that could be more lucrative for all of
you. Regardiess, | will do my best to help you either way you decide to go. | would communicate with Steven to
let him know as soon as possible so he can let them know.

I hope this information helps.

Thank you for allowing me to service you.

Greg Golden, CPA

Golden Consulting, LLC

101 Craekside Crossing #1700196
Brentwood, TN 37027

Coli: 615-210-8683

The Information in this emaxil is intended for the sole use of the addressees and may be confidentlal and subject to protection under the
law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any distribution or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. If you
have recetved this message In ervor, please reply and delete your copy. We are required by Internal Revenue Service Circular 230 to fnform

1
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Dars Bryant
From: Greg Golden «
Sent: Thursday, October 26, 2017 1:26 PM
To: Darren Cleary; Wesley Cleary; Dan Bryant
Subject Fwd: Sentra

Sent from my Verlzon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

Origlnal message —-—~

From: Brittany Doversberger <!

Date: 10/26/17 1:24 PM {GMT-Ub:UU)
To: Greg Golden-

Subject: RE: Sentra

HiGreg,
Yes, that Is correct.

Brittany

From: Greg Golden |

Sent: Thursday, October 26, 2017 11:21 AM
To: Brittany Doversherger -

Subject: RE: Sentra

So you Inherlted Sentra In acquisition of parent and the Intercompany payable was a high balance at the time you

took over Sentra correct?

From: Brittany Doversberger [

Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2017 7:24 AM
To: Greg Golden

Subject: RE: Sentra

Hi Greg,

| have the attached file readily available to send over, although the income statement is not quite as detalled as In the
files previously provided. We didn‘t acquire Sentra (and its parent at the time, NGAS) until April 2011, so the income

statement for that year would only be a partial year.

Regarding the Intercompany balance, It seems it was actually quite significant when we purchased Sentra. In the
balance sheet attached, it looks like the balance of the related party payable increased significantly in 2012, But when |
pulled up our old consolidation files, it looks like we mapped accounts differently for NGAS/Sentra in 2012 than in
2011. In 2011, we included an APIC account with the intercompany payable which made It look significantly lower; in
2012, we did not — the APIC account was mapped to equity. The underlying Intercompany account balance in our
acquisition entry shows an intercompany payable on Sentra’s books of $1.5M, and normal operating activity reduced

1
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the balance to $1.3M by 12/31/11. Unfortunately, the acquisition occurred before my time here, so I don’t have any
personal knowledge as to exactly what was done and why the accounts were mapped the way they were in 2011, V')l
see If | can lock around a bit mare later today for any other informatlon that might shed some light on the balance.
Brittany

From: Greg Golden |

Sent: Wednesday, October 25, 2017 5:46 PM

To: Brittany Doversberger

Subject: Sentra

Hey Brittany,

Can you please forward to me the detailed Balance Sheet and Income Statements for Sentra Gas for years ended
12-31-10 to 12-31-14?

We have a question about how the large intercompany balance was increased over the years.
Thank you,

Greg Golden
615-210-9693

Sent from pry Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

Blue Ridgs Mountaln Resources, Inc. :The informaflan contafined In this e-maf measage k confidential information intendad only for the uss of the recipient (s)
named above. In addition, this communiceion may be legally privilegad. i the reader of this e-matl Is not an Intended reciplent, you have recaived this e-mall in
arror and any review, dissemlnation, distribution or copying s efriclly prohibited. If you have recsived this e-mall In siror, plaase nofify the sender Immediately by
Tetun e-mail and permanenily dalste the copy you hawve received. While all reascnable care has basn faken to aveid the fransmission of viruses, i Is the
responsibiy of the reciplent o ensure that the onward transmisslon, opening or use of this message and any attachments will not adversaly affect Hs sysisms or
date. No respansibility I8 accepled by the company in fhis regard and the recplent ehould camry out such virus and other checks as it conslders appropriate.

— e bt — —— e e v s Eo - Aman ey me e

Blue Ridge Mountain Resources, Inc. :Ths information confained In this e-mal message is confidential Information intended onty for the usa of the reciplent (s)
named abova. In addliion, this communication may be legally priviieged. if the reader of this e-mail is not an intentded reciplent, you have recefvad this e-mail in
arror and any review. dissemination, distribufion or copying s striclly prohibited. If you have recelved this e-mal in eror, please rotfy the sender (nmediately by
retum a-mail and parmanently delets the copy you have recsived. Whike all reasonabla care has baen taken to avold the transmisslon of viruses, it Is the
reeponaibliity of the recipient to ensure that the onward transmission, opening or use of this message and any attechments will nat adversaly affact His systems ot
data. No regponsibility 3 accepted by the company in this regard and the raciplant shouid carry out such virus and othsr checks ae & corsidsrs appropriata.



Date
10/3/2001
10/4/2001

8/29/2001
8/29/2001
8/29/2001
8/29/2001
10/4/2001
10/3/2001
11/2/2001
5/22/2000
8/5/2001
8/5/2001
1/26/2001
2/7/2002
2/7/2002
2/7/2002
1/26/2002
1/26/2002
1/26/2002
2/7/2002
1/23/2001
7/5/2001
7/5/2001
7/10/2000
2/13/2001
3/27/2001
7/5/2001
7/18/2000
9/22/2000
7/25/2000
4/28/2008
4/19/2008
4/18/2008
4/19/2008
4/16/2008
7/5/2003
7/26/2003
8/6/2002
11/25/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/6/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
5/12/2003

Grantor
Rueben Buck, single
Eugene Buck and wife; Lois

Evaletta Hammer, slngle

Virglnla Graves, single

Lou Ann Russel, widow

Larry Junlor Shaw and wife, Kathy
wiille 1. Allen and wife, Sandra J.
Virginia Russell, single

B.C. Wimpee and wife, Loretta

Dr. Kenneth Crabtree and wife, Shirley
Gamaliel Methodist Church

Harold Pitcock and wife, Dorothy
Bobby Crowe and wife, Cathy

Richard Poland and wife, Lisa

Penny Neal Francls and husband, Rusty
Mary Burgess, single

lames E. Ryherd and wife, Vonda
Geoffrey Pare and wife, Ladonna
Garon Pare and wife, Faye

Charles Meadows and wife, Elaine
Glena Rush, single

Jason M. Bell and wife, Son{

Jason M. Bell and wife, Sonl

Joseph Lee Bentley, single

Bengie Blackwell and wife, Machelle H.
Morrls Carder, widower

Jerry Comer and wife, Ann

Jerry Crowe and wife, Jean

Dean Cropper Cherry*

Wayne Dekard and wife, Sabrina
Royce Dyer

Hardin England and wife, Mary Lou

Richard Gulley, Il and wife, Donna lecbe

Brad Tumer and wife, Tara

Bliss Mlller

Stuart Koehn and wife, Helidi
Robb Becker and wife, Rashelle
Abe Cross and wife, Ralna

Alex Buck and wife, Michelle Ruth
Arnold Tumer, widower

Harold Wyatt and wife, Polly
Tony Wyatt, single

Chureh of God In Christ, Mennonite
Quenton Vibbert and wife, Peggy
Joyce Howard, single
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Grantee

Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation

Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Carparatlon
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporatlon
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corpaoration
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporatlon
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporatlon
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporatlon
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporatlon
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Semrtra Corporatlon
Sentra Corporatlon
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
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5/9/2003
11/1/2001
8/29/2001
10/24/2001
6/14/2002
10/1/2001
10/20/2000
4/30/2008
4/30/2008
4/21/2008
4/17/2008
8/15/2000
3/27/2001
7/18/2000
7/25/2000

6/20/2000
7/6/2000
10/18/2000

7/5/2000
7/5/2000

8/15/2001
7/25/2000
7/13/2001
7/6/2000
7/20/2001
9/28/2000
9/28/2000
7/18/2000
7/6/2000
7/18/2000
7/25/2000
7/25/2000
10/25/2000
2/7/2002
1/31/2002
10/31/2001

Jimmie Jordan and wife, Esther

Mt. Union Assoclation of General Baptists

Fountain Run Old Baptist Church

Barry Kaufmann and wife, Rebeccah S.
lohnny Dale Proffitt and wife, Rexanna R.
South Central Rural Telephone Cooperative

Jimmy Craig and wife, Marilyn
Dimple Brandon, widow

Dimple Brandon, widow
Dorothy Blankenship

Randall Baskett and wife, Shirley
Richard Dicken*

Judy J. Downlng, single

Vernon G. Downing, slngle
Calvin Dugan and wife, Melissa

Haze! England, single, Arthur Harold England,
divareed, Virginia Loulse England Dehart and
husband, Lonnie Dehart, Johnnie Steven England,
single, Gary Lee England and wife, Jean England,
Carol Dean England Taylor and husband, Jerry

Taylor

Laura Faye Ford and husband, Jeffery Ray

City of Gamallel

Gallatin Oil Company, Inc., Ralph Dotson and wife,

Mary L. Dotson
Joe R. Gee and wife, Nancy L. Gee

Frankle B. Hodge, single, Edward Harlin Hodge and
wife, Sherry Hodge, Laura Jane Hodge, single

Carson E. Huff and wife, Deborah
Jaydean Huff and wife, Deloris Ann
Carson T. Jackson and wife, Bonnle
Glenn Johnson and wife, Carol
Rondal Turner and wife, Karen
Rondal Turner and wife, Karen
Billy Stinson and wife, Barbara
Bobby Turner and wife, Katherine
Bobby Turner and wife, Katherine
Leon Turner and wife, Carolyn
Danny Watson and wife, Sherry
Randolph Peters and wife, Cynthia
Sartin Wallace and wife, Befty Sue
Gregory W. Elcher and wife, RIta
Brazll Rigdon, single
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Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporatlon
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporatfon
Sentra Corparatlon
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporatlan
Sentra Corporatlon
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation

Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation

Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation

Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporatlon
Sentra Corparation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Comoration
Sentra Carporatlon
Sentra Corparatlon
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporatlon
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corporation
Sentra Corperaticn
Sentra Corporation
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County
Barren
Barren

Monroe
Monroe
Manroe
Manroe
Manroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Manroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Manroe
Manroe
Manroe
Monroe
Monroe

State

22

o R R Jo o Jho o R Jo Yo o o R Yo Jo Js Yo Yo Yo o Yo Yo Yo Jho Jpo Py Yo Jpo Yo Yo Yo By s Yo Yo Yo Yo Yo Yo Yo Yo Yo Yo Yo

Recording Information
MC Book 73, Page 219
MC Book 73, Page 202

Book 5, Page 147
Book 5, Page 148
Book 5, Page 149
Book 5, Page 150
Book 5, Page 151
Book 5, Page 155
Book 5, Page 164
Book 5, Page 11

Book 5, Page 134
Book 5, Page 136
Book 5, Page 170
Book 5, Page 165
Book 5, Page 166
Book 5, Page 168
Book 5, Page 173
Book 5, Page 172
Book 5, Page 171
Book 5, Page 167
Book 5, Page 74

Book 5, Page 131
Baok 5, Page 132
Book 5, Page 22

Book 5, Page 77

Book 5, Page 128
Book 5, Page 130
Book 5, Page 30

Book 5, Page 52

Book 5, Page 28

Book 5, Page 459
Boak 5, Page 460
Book 5, Page 461
Book 5, Page 462
Book 5, Page 463
Book 5, Page 234
Boolk 5, Page 235
Book 5, Page 193
Book 5, Page 221
Book 5, Page 194
Book 5, Page 192
Book 5, Page 191
Book 5, Page 197
Book 5, Page 195
Book 5, Page 232
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Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW

Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easemnent and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
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Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe

Monroe
Monroe
Monroe

Monroe
Monroe

Maonroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Manroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe

2% Z2ZT RIZZTLRZBRRRIER
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Book 5, Page 233
Book 5, Page 160
Book 5, Page 145
Book 5, Page 163
Book 5, Page 188
Book 5, Page 158
Book 5, Page 50

Book 5, Page 464
Bool 5, Page 465
Book 5, Page 457
Book 5, Page 458
Book 5, Page 49

Book 5, Page 129
Book 5, Page 19

Book 5, Page 25

Book 5, Page 31
Book 5, Page 16
Book 5, Page 51

Book 5, Page 20
Book 5, Page 17

Book 5, Page 139
Book 5, Page 26
Book 5, Page 133
Book 5, Page 23
Book 5, Page 137
Book 5, Page 55
Book 5, Page 53
Book 5, Page 15
Book 5, Page 18
Book 5, Page 24
Book 5, Page 27
Book 5, Page 29
Book 5, Page 76
Book 5, Page 169
Book 5, Page 73
Book 5, Page 162
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Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW

Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW

Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW

Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
Easement and ROW
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SENTRA CORPORATION
ANNUAL STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(Unaudited)

12/31/14 12/31/15 12/31/16

REVENUES : 5 718,246 S 636,556 5 A31,739

OPERATING EXPENSES

Cost of sales 515,978 455,228 344,461
Depreclation 90,000 30,381 -
General and administrative ) 1,875 20,179 58,753
Total operating expenses 607,853 505,788 403,214
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 110,393 130,768 28,525
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE) -
Imterest expense - - {5)
Forglveness of debt Income w - - 922,667
Miscellaneous Income (expense) 1,350 (7,005) -
Total other Income (expense), net 1,350 (7,005) 922,662
NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 111,743 § 123,763 S 951,187

% On December 15, 2015 Magnum Hunter Resources Corporatlon {and certaln of its wholly-owned subsidiarles {collectively, the
“Debtors”) flled voluntary petltions for relief under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code in the United State Bankruptcy
Court for the District of Delaware. Sentra did not file a petition for relief under Chapter 11.

Upon the Debtors’ emergence from bankruptcy on May 6, 2016, all intercompany balances between bath debtors and non-debtors
were eliminated, per the conflrmation order. As Sentra had a net Intercompany payable at the time of emergence, the ellmination
of this ltem resulted In forglveness of debt Income of $922,668. The Company used a convenience date of April 30, 2016 for all
rearganization adjustments, including the elimination of Intercompany balances.
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SENTRA CORPORATION

ANNUAL BALANCE SHEETS
(Unaudited)
12/31/14 12/31/15 12/31/16
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equlvalents S - $ 103,863 S -
Accounts recelvable 181,948 71,732 13,287
Accourts receivable from related parties - - 229,317
Prepald expenses - 1,000 9,849
Total current assets 181,948 176,595 252,453
Property and equlpment, net 30,381 - -
Total assets S 212,329 S 176,595 § 252,453
LIABILITIES AND SHARI;HOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabillties S 55,308 S 38,999 S 50,194
Accounts payable to related parties 1,029,714 886,525 -
Total current liabllitles 1,085,022 925,524 50,194
Total liabilitles 1,085,022 925,524 50,194
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Accumulated defick (872,693) (748,929) 202,259
Total shareholders’ equity (deficit) {872,693) (748,929) 202,259
Total llabilities and shareholders’ equity (deflclt) S 212,329 S 176,595 $ 252,453
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MAGNUM HUNTER PRODUCTION, INC,
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Item No. 2
Attachment 1
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-— —Clay Gas thillty District
Statement for Gas Deliveries

Apr-17
Date MCE DTH
TETCO Meter #73161 . April 1-30, 2017 2823 3001
BTU 1062992 = | 063 PeCothesm
Fountain Run Meter
Previous Meter Reading 03/31/17 63017
Current Meter Reading o4/30/17 64006
Monthly Yolume 989 1051
Gamallel Meter
Previous Meter Reading 03/31/17 58215
Current Meter Reading 04/30/17 58342
Monthly Volume 127 135
Old Shooting Supply Volumes
8" and 2" lines 150.3 160 '
N
Total Gas Transported for Sentra 1266 (1346
Total billed 1292 1373
Diference 26 27
Gas delivered to Clay Gas 1557 1655
Gas Price from Greystane LLC $3.705 $3.485
Invaice to Clay Gas
Clay Gas Purchase Gas $5,767.44
Sentra Management Fee @ $0.50/dth $827.47
Less Sentra Transport Fee @ $1.00/dth -$1,346.07
Balance Due by Clay Gas $5,248.84
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KPSC Case No. 201800107
Commisslon Staff's Initial Set of Data Requests

- Entire Sarvice Terltory of Company

SENTRA CORPORATION
(Neme of Utiity)

Commanity, TowmorClty
P.S.C. NO. 1
6t" Revised Shest NO. 37

Cancelling P.S.C. KY. No. 1, 5th Ravisad Sheet No. 37

Item No. 2
Attachment 1
Page 29 of 564

RATE SCHEDULE FOR {NDUSTRIAL.

RATES AND CHARGES

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Applicable to: Entire Serviee Teritory of Company
Avallabie to: All Industiad Customers
Character of Service: FIrm Servics within reasonable limits to provide the service and
subject to Volumetric Limitations and Curtallment Provislons as
contained In Sheets 30 thraugh 36 of this Tarff.
Rate: Gas Cost
Base Rale Recovery Rate otal Ra
All Mcf $1.3187 $4.4917 $5.8114
Manthly Customer Charge: $10.00 per month
DATE OF ISSUE: Juty 28, 2017

DATE EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2017
ISSUED BY:

(Signature of Officer)

TITLE:

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. __2017-000258 DATED

July 27 2017
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Community, Town or Glty
P.S.C. NO.1
6th Revised Sheef NO. 38

Cancelling P.S.C. KY. No.1, 5th Revised Sheet Na, 36

SENTRA CORPORATION
(Nams of Utdky)

Data Requests
Item No. 2
Aftachment 1
Page 30 of 564

RATES AND CHARGES

CLASSIFICATION CF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL:

Applicable to: Entire Service Territory of Company
Available to: Resldentisl & Commerctal
Character of Service: Flrm-Service within reasonable limits to provide the service and

subfect to Volumatric Limitations and Curtallment Provisions as
contained in Sheets 30 through 35 of thig Tariff.

Rate: Gas Cost
Base Rate  Recovery Rate  Tota|Rats
All Mcf $2.1440 $4.4917 $B8.6357
Monthly Gustomer Charge: $5.00 per month — Residential

$5.00 per month — Commercial

DATE OF ISSUE: July 26, 2017
DATE EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2017 X
SHEY "
. @DQE/ usk{.
ISSUED BY: < Py
{Signature of Officer) . f&"f
TITLE: S \’D

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. __2017-000258  DATED July 26, 2017
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NATURAL GAS INVOICE METER NUMBER: 8§6M640837

ACCOUNT NUMBER: ROQ051 Billing Date: 08/31/2017

BILL TO: Days in Billing Cycle 62
Previous Balance 12.00
Payment Received 0.00
Previcus Balance Due 12.00
Adjustment 0.00

FOR SERVICES AT:
Deposit 0.00

CURRENT CHARGES

Previous Reading Date: 07/31/17

Previous Reading: 287.2 G?s C?St ?hargas 0.00

Previous Usaga: 0.0 Distribution Charges 0.00
Monthly Charge 6.00

Currant Reading Date: 08/31/17 Total Taxes 0.00

Current Reading: 287.2 Late Fae .. 0.00

Current Usage: 0.0 TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 6.00

Gas Cost/MCF 5.630 TOTAT BALANCE DUH 18.00

Distribution Charges 4.00

State Tax 7% DUE DATE: 08/25/2017

Regular Clay Gas Ut?!lity District meetings will be held on the THIRD Wednesday of each month

at 1:00 PM at the Clay County Chamber of Commerce, 424 Brown St, Celina, Tennessee.

Payment is due monthly. Any payment over 60 days past due will result in termination of servicae.
Reconnaction will regquire a new deposit and connect fee.

In the avent default is made in payment of a bill incurred and the debt is placed in the hands
of an attormey at law or collection agency for collection, the custcmer is responsible to pay
for ALL attormey fees and ALL costs of collection.

FOR ASSISTANCE WITH PAYMENT OF WINTER HOME ENERQGY BILLS, PLEASE CONTACT THE FOLLOWING:
Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program at Upper Cumberiand Human Resource Agency

3313 Willlams Enterprise, Cookevlile, TN 38506  Telephona (931} 528-1127
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CALL  (800) 977-2363 FOR BILLING QUESTIONS CALL (931) 823-5558

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE
Clay Gas Utility District
PO BOX 307
Celina, TN 38551

TOTAL BALANCE DUE 18.00
ACCOUNT NUMBER: R00051 DUE DATE: 08/25/2017
BILL TO: METER NUMBER: 96M640837

FOR SERVICES AT:

822 RIVERSIDE
CELINA, TN 38551
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NATURAL GAS INVOICE

ACCOUNT NUMBER: R00081 METER NUMBER: 226564
BILL TO: EFQR SERVICES AT:
Billing Datae: 08/31/2017
Days 1n Billing Cycle 32
Previous Raading Date: 08/01/17 Previous Balance 5.25
Pravious Reading: 262.1 Paymant Recelved -5.25
Previous Usage: 0.0 Last Bill Balance 0.00
Late Fee 0.00
Current Reading Data: 09/02/17 Adjustmant 0.00
Current Reading: 262.1 Deposit 0.00
Currant Usage: 0.0 CURRENT CEHARGES
Base Rate/Mcf Residential/Commercial 3.74 Base Rate Charges 0.00
Base Rate/Mof Industrial 1.3197 Base Coat Recovery Chg 0.00
Base Cost Racovery Rate/Mcf 5.76 Monthly Charge 5.00
Total Taxes 0.25
Franchisa: 2%
School Tax 3% TOTAL CORRENT CHARGES, 5.25
State Tax 6% TOTAL, BALANCE DUE 5.25
DUE DATE: 09/25/2017

If you have questions regarding this billing or any emorgencias, please contaoat us at (800) 977-2363.

For assistance with winter hama energy billa, cantact the Low Income Homa Energy Assistance Program;
Cammunity Action of Southern Kentucky, 921 Beauty Ave., P.0. Box 90014, Bowling Green, KY 42102
Phone: (270} 782-3162

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE
Sentra Corporation
120 Prospercus Place, Sulte 201
Lexington, KY 40509

TOTAL BALANCE DUE 5.25
ACCOUNT NUMBER: R00081 DUE DATE: 09/25/2017
BILL TO: METER NUMBER: 226964

FOR SERVICES AT:

165 CROWE ST
GAMALIEL, KY 42140-
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NATURAL GAS INVOICE

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00284 METER NUMBER: 7386117722a
BILL TO: HFOR SERVICES AT:
Billing Date: 08/31/2017
Days in Billing Cyola 32
Previous Reading Data: 08/01/17 Previous Balance 8.70
Previous Reading: 7188.0 Payment Racalved -8.70
Previous Usage: 0.3 Last Bill Balance 0.00
Late Fea 0.00
Current Reading Data: 09/02/17 Adjuatmeant 0.00
Current Reading: 7201.5 Daposit 0.00
Current Usage: 13.5 CURRENT CHARGES
Base Rata/Maf Reasidential/Commercial 3.74 Base Rata Charges 28.94
Basae Rate/Mcf Induastrial 1.3197 Basa Coat Racovery Chg 60.64
Base Cost Recovery Rata/Mcf 5.76 Monthly Charge 5.00
Total Taxes 10.41
Franchise: 2%
Sahool Tex 35 TCTAL CURRENT CHARGES, 104.99
State Tax 6% TOTAL BALANCE DUR 104.99
DUE DATE: 09/25/2017

If you have questions regarding this billing or any emergenailes, please cantact us at (800) 977-2363.

For assigtance with winter home energy bills, contaoct the Low Incame Home Enerqy Assistance Program:
Cammupity Action of Southern Rentuacky, 921 Beauty Ave., P.0. Box 90014, Bowling Green, KY 42102
Phone: (270} 782-3162

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE
Sentra Corporation
120 Prosperous Place, Suite 201
Lexington, KY 40509

TOTAL BALANCE DUE 104.99
ACCOURT NUMBER: 00284 DUE DATE: 09/25/2017
BILL TO: METER NUMBER: 7336117722

FOR SERVICES AT:
12954 FOUNTAIN RUN ROAD
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NATURAL GAS INVOICE

ACCOUNT NUMBER: R0O0494 METER NUMBER: B85M027323A
BILL TO: FOR SERVICES AT:
Billing Data: 08/31/2017
Days in Billling Cycle 32
Pravious Reading Date: 08/01/17 Previous Balanca 14.02
Previous Raeading: 146.4 Paymant Recelvaed 0.00
Praevious Usage: 0.0 Lasgt Bill Balance 14.02
Lata Fee 0.00
Current Reading Date: 09/02/17 Adjustment 0.00
Current Reading: 146.4 Deposit 0.00
Current Usage: 0.0 CURRENT CHARGES
Base Rate/Mof Residential/Commercial 3.74 Basa Rate Charges 0.00
Base Rata/Mcf Industrial 1.3197 Rase Cost Recovary Chg 0.00
Basae Cost Recovary Rate/Mcf 5.76 Moanthly Charge 5.00
Total Taxas 0.25
Franchisge: 2%
School Tax 38 TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES, 5.25
State Tax 6% TOTAL BALANCE DUR 19.27
DUE DATE: 09/25/2017

If yoo have quastions regarding this billing or any emergenaies, pleasa contact us at (800} 977-2363.

For agsistance with winter home enargy bills, contact the ILow Ingame Home Xnergy Assigtance Program:
Conmunity Action of Southsrn Kentucky, 921 Beauty Ave., P.0. Box $001d, Bowling Green, EY 42102
Phone: (270) 782-3162

RETURN TEIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE
Sentra Corporation
120 Prospercus Placa, Sulte 201
Lexington, KY 40509

TOTAL BALANCE DUE 19.27
ACCOUNT NUMBER: R00494 DUE DATE: 09/25/2017
BILL TO: METER NUMBER: B85M027323A

FOR SERVICES AT:

119 COLLEGE ST
FOUNTAIN RUN, KY 42133-
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NATURAL GAS INVOICE

ACCOUNT NUMBER: C00139 METER NUMBER: 14¥527384
BILL TO: FOR SERVICES AT:
Billing Date: 08/31/2017
Days in Billing Cycle 32
Previous Reading Data: 08/01/17 Previous Balance 408.53
Fravious Reading: 729.8 Payment Received 0.00
Pravious Usage: 0.8 Last Bill Balance 408.53
Late Fee 0.00
Current Reading Date: 08/02/17 Adjustment 0.00
Current Reading: 730.9 Deposgit 0.00
Current Usage: 1.1 CURRENT CHARGES
Base Rate/Mof Residsntial/Commercial 3.74 Base Rate Charges 1.45
Base Rate/Mcf Industrial 1.3197 Basge Cost Recovary Chg 4.94
Base Cost Racovery Rate/Mof 5.76 Monthly Charge 10.00
Total Taxms 0.49
Franchiase: 2%
School Tax 3% TOTAL CURRENT CHARGRES. 16.88
State Tax 6% TOTAL EALRNCE DUE 425.41
DUE DATE: 09/25/2017

If you have questlions ragarding this billing or any emergencies, pleasa contact us at (800) 977-2363.

For aspistance with wiotar home enargy bills, cantact the Low Ingome Home Energy AsSsistance Program:
Community Aation of Somthern Kentucky, 921 Beauty Ave., P.O. Box 90014, Bowling Green, KY 42102
Phone: (270) 782-3162

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE
Sentra Corporation
120 Frosperous Flace, Suite 201
Lexington, KY 40509

TOTAL BALANCE DUE 425.41
ACCOUNT NUMBER: C00139 DUE DATE: 09/25/2017
BILL TO: METER NUMBER: 14527384

FOR SERVICES AT:

1426-3 ROWLAND RD
FOUNTATN RUN, KY 42133-

i e
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NATURAL GAS INVOICE
ACCOUNT NUMBER: C00256 METER NUMBER: 14¥527385
BILL TO: FOR SERVICES AT:
Billing Date: 08/31/2017
Days in Billing Cyecls 32
Previous Reading Date: 08/01/17 Previocus Balanae 354.58
Pravious Reading: 622.4 Payment Recelved 0.00
Previous Usage: 3.3 Last Bill Balance 354.58
Late Fea 0.00
Current Reading Date: 09/02/17 Adjustment 0.00
Current Reading: 626.2 Deposit 0.00
Current Usage: 3.8 CURRENT CHARGES
Base Rate/Mcf Residantial/Commarcial 3.74 Base Rate Charges 5.01
Base Rate/Mcf Industrial 1.3197 Base Cost Recovery Chg 17.07
Base Cost Recovery Rate/Mcf 5.76 Monthly Charge 10.00
Total Taxes 0.96
Franchise: 2%
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 33.04
School Tax 3%
TOTAL BALANCE DUE 387.62
State Tax 6%
DUE DATE: 09/25/2017

If you hava questions regarding this billing or any emarganciaes, pleasa contagt us at (800) $77-2363.

For asaistance with winter home aenergy hills, contact the Low Tncoma Home Enargy Assistance Program:
Cammunity Aation of Southern Kentveky, 921 Beauty Avae., P.O. Box 90014, Bowling Green, RY 42102
Phona: (270) 782-3162

RETURN TEIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE
Sentra Corporation
120 Prosperous Place, Suite 201
Lexington, KY 40509

TOTAI, BALANCE DUE 387.62
ACCOUNT NUMBER: (C00256 DUE DATE: 09/25/2017
BILL TO: METER NUMBER: 14¥527385

FOR SERVICES AT:

1426-6 ROWLAND RD
FOUNTAIN RUN, KY 42133-
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NATURAL GAS INVOICE

ACCOUNT NUMBER: R00312 METER NUMBER: B86M639551a
BILL TO: FOR SERVICES AT:
Billing Data: 08/31/2017
Days in Billing Cycle 32
Previous Reading Data: Q8/01/17 Previous Balance 9.25
Pravious Reading: 7.5 Payment Recelved -9.25
Previous Usage: 0.4 Last Bill Balance 0.00
Late Fee 0.00
Current Reading Datae: 09/02/17 Adjustment 0.00
Cuxrrant Reading: 8.1 Deposit 0.00
Current Usage: a.6 CURRENT CHARGES
Bagse Rate/Mcf Residential/Commergial 3.74 Base Rate Charges 1.20
Base Rate/Mcf Industrial 1.3197 Base Cost Recovary Chg 2.70
Base Cost Recovery Rate/Mcf 5.76 Monthly Charge 5.00
Total Taxes 0.45
Franchise; 2%
Sahool Tax 13 TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 9.44
State Tax 6% TOTAL RALANCE DUE 9.44
DUE DATE: 09/25/2017

If you have quastions regarding this billing or any emergenciles, please contaoct us at (800) 3877-2363.

For assistance with winter home anargy bills, contact the Low Incomp Home Energy Assiastance Program:
Community Actlon of Southern Kentucky, 921 Beauty Ava., P.0. Box 390014, Bowling Green, KY 42102
Phona: (270) 782-3162

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE
Sentra Corporation
120 Prosperous Placa, Suite 201
Lexington, KY 40509

TOTAL BALANCE DUE 8.44
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ROQ312 DUE DATE: 09/28/2017
BILL TO: METER NUMBER: 86M639551A

FOR SERVICES AT:

12491 FOUNTAIN RUN ROAD
FOUNTAIN RUN, XY 42133-
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NATURAL GAS INVOICE

ACCOUNT NUMBER: RO00040 METER NUMBER: 227211
BILL TO: FOR SERVICES AT:
Billing Data: 08/31/2017
Days in Billing Cycla 32
Pravious Reading Date: 08/01/17 Previcus Balance 5.25
Praviocus Reading: 358.8 Payment Recelved 0.00
Previous Usaga: 0.0 Last Bill Balance 5.25
Late Fea 0.00
Current Reading Data: 09/02/17 Adjustment 0.00
Current Reading: 358.8 Deposit 0.00
Current Usage: 0.0 CURRENT CBARGES
Basa Rate/Mcf Residential/Commarcial 3.74 Base Rata Chargesa 0.00
Basae Rata/Mcf Industrial 1.3197 Basa Coat Recovary Chg 0.00
Base Cost Racovery Rate/Mcf 5.76 Monthly Charga 5.00
Total Taxes 0.25
Franchisa: 2%
School Tax 33 TOTAT. CURRENT CHARGES 5.25
State Tax 6% TOTAT. BALANCE DUE 10.50
DUE DATE: 09/25/2017

If you have quastions regarding thia billing or any emergenciesg, pleasa contact us at (800) 977-2363.

For assiatapca with winter homs aenergy bills, cantact the Low Incomea Homa Energy Assietance Program:
Community Aagtion of Southern Kantucky, 921 Baeanty Ave., P.0O. Box 90014, Bowling Graen, KY 42102
Phope: (270) 782-3162

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE
Santra Corporation
120 Prospercua Placa, Suite 201
Laxington, KY 40509

TOTAL BATANCE DUE 10.50
ACCOUNT NUMBER: RQ0040 DUE DATE: 09/25/2017
BILL TO: METER NUMBER: 227211

FOR SERVICES AT:

109 WASHINGTON AVE
GAMATLIEL, KY 42140~
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NATURAL GAS INVOICE
ACCOUNT NUMBER: RGO0562 METER NUMBER: 87N367119
BILL TO: FOR SERVICES AT:
Billing Data: 08/31/2017
Days in Billing Cycle 32
Previous Reading Date: 08/01/17 Previocus Balance 5.25
Previous Reading: 35.0 Payment Received -5.25
Previcus Usage: 0.0 Laat Bill Balance 0.00
Late Fee 0.00
Current Reading Date: 08/02/17 Adjustment 0.00
Current Reading: 35.0 Deposit 0.00
Current Usage: 0.0 CURRENT CHARGES
Base Rate/Mcf Residentlal/Commercial 3.74 Base Rate Charges 0.00
Base Rate/Mcf Industrial 1.3197 Base Cost Recevery Chg 0.00
Bage Cost Recovery Rate/Mcf 5.76 Monthly Charge 5.00
Total Taxes 0.25
Franchise: 2%
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 5.25
School Tax 3%
TOTAL BALANCE DUR 5.25
State Tax 6%

DUE DATE: 09/25/2017

If you have questions ragarding this billing or any emergancias, plaase contact us at (800) 977-2363.

For assigtance with winter home energy bills, contact the Low Income Homa Znergy Assistance Program:
Community Action of Southern Kentucky, 921 Beauty Ava., P.0. Box 90014, Bowling Graen, EKY 42102
Phona: (270) 782-3162

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE
Sentra Corporation
120 Prosperous Place, Suite 201
Lexington, KY 40509

TOTAL BALANCE DUE 5.25
ACCOUNT NUMBER: R00562 DUE DATE: 08/25/2017
BILL TO: METER NUMBER: 87N367119

FOR SERVICES AT:

435 WEST MAIN ST
GAMALIEL, KY 4£2140-
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NATURAL GAS INVOICE

ACCOUNT NUMBER: R00205 METER NUMBER: 225871
BILL TO: FOR SERVICES AT:
Billing Date: 08/31/2017
Days in Billing Cycle 32
Previous Reading Date: 08/01/17 Previous Balanaca -12.70
Previcus Reading: 342.7 Payment Received -14.50
Pravioua Usage: 0.0 Last Bill Balance -27.20
Late Fee 0.00
Current Reading Data: 09/02/17 Adjustment 0.00
Current Reading: 342.7 Deposit ¢.00
Current Usaga: 0.0 CURRENT CHARGES
Base Rate/Mof Residential/Commercial 3.74 Base Rate Chargas 0.00
Base Rate/Mcf Industrial 1.3197 Basa Cost Recovaery Chg 0.00
Base Cost Racovary Rate/Mcf 5.76 Monthly Charge 5.00
Total Taxes 0.25
Franchisa: 2%
School Tax as TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES, 5.25
State Taz 6% TOTAL BALANCE DUE -21.85
DUE DATE: 09/25/2017

If you hava questions regarding this billing or any emergencies, please contact us at (800) 977-2363.

For agsgistance with winter home energy bills, gontact the Low Income Home Epnergy Assistance Program:
Community Action of Southern Rentucky, 921 Beauty Ave., P.0O. Box 90014, Bowling Green, EKY 42102
Phone: (270) 782-3162

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE
Santra Corxporation
120 Prosperous Place, Suite 201
Lexington, KY 40509

CREDIT BALANCE -~ NO PAYMENT DUE

TOTAL BALANCE DUE -21.55
ACCOUNT NUMBER: RC0205 DUE DATE: 09/25/2017
BILL TO: METER NUMBER: 225871

FOR SERVICES AT:

134 MAIN ST
GAMALIEL, RY 42140-

M ——— - ~m—
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T=County 1030
Liwe Tri-County Electric
Omert & Opezated P. 0. Box 40, Lafayette, Tennesses 37083
by those ree eutve 1-800-369-2111 www.tcemc.arg
Butkesylia Callng Edmonton Harisylle Lafayett Scatisill Tompkiyla Westmoreiend
(270) 864-2871 {931) 243-3133 (270) 4324242 (B16) 374-2888 (B15) 668-2111 (270) 2374418 (270) 4876781 (616) 644-2221
OO RUNRER T T AN T T T AT CLABY T TELERRONE - . el - L DGATIONHORBER - e METER NUMBER + T
18831300t | CLAY GAS UTILITY DIST (931) 2434070 7065000 10943734

o K T

R Eo R

06/12/14  07(12/14 30 1373 1 219 48.82
STATE TAX ' 3.42
PREVIOUS AMOUNT DUE 4183
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PAYMENT 07/14/14 -41.83
TOTAL CURRENT BILL DUE 08/12/14 52.24

T SERVICE AR T T T ARG BATE

. ravigwToceoas | TOTAL DPUENOW. |37 8204

126 E LAKE AY 07234

08/12/14 AFTER DUEDATEPAY | § 52.24
CQMPARISONS | DAYS BERVICE | TOTAL UNIT3 |AVG UNITSJ DAY] COHT PER DAY R RN AT S S R AT
CLRRENT BILLMG PERIOD 30 219 _ 730 163
PREVIOUA EILLING PERICD 31 130 4.19 198 The EPA I3 proposing regulations on coaMired powar
SANE PEFSOD LAST YEAR 30 793 743 1.80 production that, If adopted, wilt Increase your electric
blll. Vialt www.action.coop end Iat your veica be heatd!
Your Urage Over The Last 13 Montha TO BE PAID BY DRAFT
=
189
u Please furnish telaphone number on retum portlon of
2 ‘ your bill, if not shown, or make comrectlons if
JASANDJFNANJI telephone number Is Incorrect,
1 - Resldanfial Rata Codes 12 - Gemsonal Type of Blll
4 - Stragt Lighting 40 - Genardl Powar 0 - Nomal 3 - Mintnum 9 - Promted Minmum
6 - Individu -Oulcioor Lighting ~ - 50-lageCommenel T - T s miPm R
8 - Begsoral &4 - Large Commarci! 2 - Minimum Estimated 5 - Prorated 8 - Contract

il

RETAIN THIS COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PURTION WITH PAYMENT 0
T RESOURt a'i;'"'r'v',,{t,-:bﬂaﬂé'-'-?.:i}j:}

%CQunty Tri-County Electric
W’c P.O.Box 40

Lafaystts, TH 37083

Og}"g :SP:‘“‘ ADDREBS SERVICE REQUESTED

“ATO UTO**SCH 5-DIGIT 38574
llll""llllll"ulllllll"llllllll“lllll“"ll'"lll"llll“hl

CLAY GAS UTILITY DIST 868 4

RONNIE PARSONS
PO BOX 307
CELINA TN 38551-0307

goooonooon 00349313001

AN 7Rl K O] - AR

188313-001 08/12/14

10943734 7065000

PLEASE INDICATE CHANGE OF ADDRESS OR PHONE NUMBER HERE

TRI CQUNTY ELECTRIC
PO BOX 369
CELINA TN 38551-0389

[0y eteegtyge ottt lget g gt
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KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commisslon Staff's Initial Set of Data Requests

CITY OF CELINA FIRBTGLASS MAKL
P.O.Box 440 » CELINA, TN 38651 U8, POSTAGE
PARD
n[h"“u[rﬁmmhmmf%ﬂsﬂw ""'J{'.!l‘l"”'w& CELBVA, TN aBEBe
METERED SERVICE FROM: (06/15/2014 5/2 L 30 PEFMIT NO. 2%
CODE] FPREVIOUS | PRESENT | CONBUNPTION | AMOUNT ACCOUNT NUNBER
WAT 23620 23850 230 15,00 2501
SEW 23620 23850 230 5.94 SERVICE ADDRESS
307 FAST LAKE AVE
BILLING DATE PAST OUE DATE
Current: $21.94 07/22/2014 08/15/2014
388
DRAFT NOTICE DO NOT PAY]| 821.94
praft Data-Qf/Gir2014 O B R S o
— STUBYATHPAYMENT
| ACCOUNT NUMBER | CLAY GAS UTILITY 01-003970
2501 P.0, BOX 307
. ) 388
S o 39551
§21,94
AFTER DUE DATE
§24.13

Item No. 2
Attachment 1
Page 42 of 564
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Cleary Construction Contract Invoice
2006 Edmonton Road
Tompkinsville KY 42167
(270) 487-1784 Involce#: 14042-2
Date: 05/12/2014
Soaphinswill, Lp
Billed To: Clay Gas Utility Project: Sentra/Clay Gas Bldg
P.O. Box 307
Celina TN 38551
Due Date: 08/11/2014 Torms: 30DY Ordor#
Descriptlon Quantity Unlt of Measure  Price Amount
10 Prassure Treated Post Encased in 2000 PSI 3.00 EA 120.00 380.00
A service change of 0.00 % per annum will he charged on all amounts Non-Taxable Amount: " 380.00
overdue o regular statement dates. Taxable Amount: 0.00
Thank you: for your prormpi payment! Sales Tax: 0.00

Amount Due 360.00

LI LT A Rl it - A P e . T 5 T u R © s mn 4%
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Vermeer

VERMEER HEARTLAND
1515 JP HENNESSY DRIVE
LA VERGNE, TN 37088
PH: 615-535-0222 FX: 615-535-0210

*CASH /CoD«x*

Account# |Order # |Brc|Sle Date Invoice § |Page
41253 32839 (400 )KEN INVOICE 07-24-14| 000282390 1
Sold To: 001 Ship To:
CLAY GAS UTILITY CLAY GAS UTILITY
PO BOX 307 126 EAST LAKE AVE
CELINA TN 38551
CELINA TN 38551
Ship via DEL BY KENNY
Entered By|Customer Purchase Order Customer Contact ord Date
troyk RAY NORRIS 06-13-14
Model Serial Number Equip ID Customer Job number |Customer Phone #
931-243-4070

Ord ship B/0O Part Number Description Unit Price UM Extended

STORE HOURS: MONDAY - FRIDAY 7AM - 5PM
SERVING SOUTHERN OHIO, KENTUCKY, WEST VIRGINIA, AND TENNESSEE

1 1 263301001 KIT - 7in END I 61.36EA 61.36
1 1 203823001 COMPACTION BIT 159.05EA 158,085
5 5 203820001 HD DPRILL ROD 1" 134.77EA 673.85
1 1 225058C04076 22508 EHARK COM 980.90EA 990.90
gub Total 1,885.16
M Saleg Tax Number - 62-167305%4 0.00
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: Total Inveice
VERMEER HEARTLAND Due By: 1,885.16 l
2574 US RT 22 NW 07/24/14

WASHINGTON CH, OH 43160
Payment for all services rendered shall ha due wihin {(30) days from the date on the Invdce from Vermser Hearfland, Ino. Intsrest shall accrue on all amounts
at the rals of one and ons-half percent (1%4%) monthly {sightesn percant [18%] per annum) to any outatanding emounts mors than (30) days past due,

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL TAXES NOT COLLECTED BY VERMEER HEARTLAND

o ] M A S N
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SHIPRRD BY!

45
»s oaL

Wy

d-‘h'ﬁ'E;;Rssg

16 LovERs i
N
LAS. TY 7gagg

— (214 734-2300
— MNorchuny 10:

B Tery 10; PPS.‘I.EM‘SL“S‘1
- Sale
ity
XXXXXXmmﬁﬁ
Af;try Hethod: faive
Prd: Onfyp :
018414 ’ BBRMI.B'Q‘J&?QF??
[nvh: 08986882 4po Code: 35700
Total: ¥ 243,50
Custoper Cony
THARR Yoy

INSURANCE

PACKAGING

Plange Ramember if it your parced you Ko oaponsbls for dolng
mhnmhlmé?;;n ™

1. in tha wvent of 1 quesian ahowt 1his alvipmand, plzass asll us. Do Natoak
s We Wik art a8 your sgant (n

SIng iy ke i) the carker and
:Inmynlng‘aardnﬁ' digalion to d Ay 00mp Gt

vadficetn of valu ta mads by S clalamar,

2 All clalres muit be mtde 60 days.
TAX

SOIDEY KGR THIB RGCAIPT FOR
vemmesonoe sy, TOTAL

STCR= GRY.
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ANDREA LOGAN
Accounting Servicea
318 W. Northgate Dr.

Irving, TX 75062

Chay Gas Utility District
PO Box 307
Cellng, TN 383581

Accounting Services for July
Compiled Sentra Jan-May gas purchase credil for mef converston (o mmbtu,
Continued work on the budget and pricing anatysia/siralegy.

Began propane study for poteatlsl ling [nstaliation.
Recurring monthly functions- generate customer bilfings, prepare seles tax retum,
pay venders, pasl cuslomer paymenits, reconcile bank statements, prepare financials,
participate In BOD meeting, coordinate with Sheila in KY for Senwa/ges cost mallers,
correspond with custemers end Johnny, purchese biiling supplies

Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
- Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday

Reimb office supplies

Totat Amount Due:
Terms: Net [0 days

I-Jul

7-ul

8-Jut

9-Jul
10-Jul
11-3ul
15-Jul
16-Jul
[7-Jul
22-Jul
23-Jul
28-Jul
29-Jul
31-Jul

Hours @
350,00

0.25
0.25
14

1.25
0.5
2.75

3.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25

StampwFedex

35.5

INVOICE:
DATE:

ount Due

5 12,50
12.50

700.00 -
300,00
62.50

137.50
300.00
162.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50
12.50

G

243.50

§_2,018.50

CGUD-19
773172014

e
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LSIne T Swte U v Alor/a/

(Yor N} (YorN) Rate Rate
. Worker 1 Worker 1 Workar 2 Worker 2 Total Hourly or Total Due
Date ) lobinfo Hrs Overtime? Hrs Overtime? Hrs S 1500 5 25.00 from Clay
JUNE

6/2/2014 Performaed line location for lackie Sherfield on 8™ main Ine, unsure c 3.0 3 S 4508 S - H 45.00
6/4/2014 Performed line locatlon for Norris Bros Excavation at ark Cirdle 2.0 2 30.00 - 30.00
6/6/2014 Got service llne measurements for Michael Gookby's BBQ, 1863 Tom 2.0 2 30.00 - 30.00
6/10/2014 Dug aut and spotted 8* main {ine in Gamalial for Jackle Sharfleld so fu 3.0 3.0 [} $0.00 - Q00
6/10/2014 Backnas 3.0 3 45.00 o 45.00
6/11/2014 Performed lmre location for Dale McClearan's farm to locate 1" gas @I 2.0 2.0 4 60.00 - E0.Q0
6/11/2014 Mat with Clay Gas Board. 2.0 2 3000 - 3000
6/12/2014 Repaired leak on service tee cop at 102 Riverside Lane. Hand dug out 290 2.0 4 60.00 - 60.00
6/12/2014 épaired leak on service tem cap at 223 Obey Dr, Hand dug out and tig 20 20 4 60.00 - 60.00
6/12/2014 Met with Wesley Ceary and looked at Dale McCsaran, Board of Educ 20 2.0 4 60.00 - 60.00
6/13/2014 Performed oderont test In Tay Gas System.  Clay County Parke .40, | 20 25 5 67.50 - 67.50
6/16/2014 Got call from Narris Bros Excavation at 7:40 am for cut gas [ine at 800 25 25 5 75.00 - 75.00
6/17/2014 Met with Kemp Bros Construction. Looked at Dale McClaam Johton 20 2.0 4 60.00 - 80,00
6/17/2014 Relocated gas line on Romle Reecer Rd for A% C Communications 10 1.0 2 30.00 - 30.00
6/17/2014 Performed line location for Clay Co at Courthouse 1.0 10 2 30,00 - 30.00
6/17/2014 Performed Dne locatlan for Qay County at Chamber of Commerce 1.0 10 2 30.00 - 30.00
6/18/2014 Patroiled on 8* main line on Jackle Sherfiakd farm. Found approx. 20 20 20 4 60.00 50.00
6/19/2014 Patrolfed across Divide Mtn on 6" malniine. 3.0 3.0 [ $0.00 B 50.00
6/19/2014 Pertormed ina location for David Craighead on Tompkinsville Hwy. 1.0 10 2 30.00 - 30.00
6/19/2014 Performed line location for A & C Communtcation on Ronnie Reecer R 1.0 1.0 2 30.00 - 30.00
6/19/2014 Performed line location for Oty of Cefina on Church 5¢ 10 10 2 30.00 - 30.00
6/23/2014 Performed llne locgtion for Noris Bros Excavation on Bryar St in Calin 1.0 10 2 30.00 - 30.00
6/23/2014 Sprayed weed killer around vahvas andsigns In Clay Gas System. Putc 3.0 30 B 90.00 . 90,00
6/23/2014 Repalred 1/2" servies [ine aug at 105 Bryar St that was cut by Norrts By 1.0 . 10 2 30.00 - 30,00
6/24/2014 Turned off gas and lockadHarlan fenkins at 118 B Lake Ave. Reading: ¢ 0.5 0,5 1 15.00 - 15.00
6/24/2014 Turned off gas and locked Amy Gootsby ot 742 E Lake Ava. Reading: 2 05 05 1 15.00 N 15.00
6/24/2014 Got call from Norris Bros Excavation abouwt cut line in Thark Qr. Onsig 3.0 E] 6 90.00 - 950.00
8/24/2014 Turned off gas and locked Angela King at 118 Washington St, reading as as 1 15.00 - 15.00
6/24/2014 Turned off gas and locked Allsha Blakely at 1101 River Ave. Reading: € a5 a.s 1 15.00 - 15.00
6/25/2014 Cut weeds and sprayed weed killer sround valves, signs, and meterin| 40 40 8 120.00 - 120,00
6/30/2014 Set meter for Clay Co Health Dept 115 Guffy St, Celina. Meter: 85M1 10 1.0 2 30.00 - 30.00

i} - -

0 - - R
Totals for June, 2014 56 44 100 1,492.50 - $1,49250

- !
\/ZL-LL‘NL RIVIATEPN N )
. h ?g-Ju/
N TR A e Ao

i e

e ~ LU/T' ’&/5@9:”

lofl

sjsenboy BJE( JO 19 [EIU] SHEIS UOISSIWWOD
£0100-8L0Z "ON 9580 OSd)

96 40 /1 eBBd
| JusWyoBRY

¢ 'ON way]



NYMEX - NATURAL GAS CONTRACT SETTLEMENT PRICE HISTORY

i gt e e A At At 0 1 b P eyl vt el B

s T b i £ b A 8 T b T B e € e e, it

Mon' Settlement Price

YEAR JAN FEB MAR AFR MAY JTON oL AUG SEP QCT NOQV DEC YRAVG
2010 5814 5274 4816 3842 4271 4155 4717 4774 3651 3837 3292 4267 4393
2011 4216 4316 3793 4240 4377 4326 4357 4370 3857 3759 3524 3364 4.042
o012 3.084 2678 2446 2191 2036 2429 2774 3010 2634 3023 3471 3696 2789
2013 3.354 3.226 3427 3976 4152 4148 3707 3458 3567 3498 3497 3818  3.652
2014 4407 5557 4855 4584 4795 4619 . 4400, 3.808 4.628
.(‘;L.-V ._:\D'J' 5oy
MR Naaral Gas Contract |
Monthly "Settlement™ Price
 s65
- _ - -
! $5.50 {\ -- - ‘
$5.00 - - . ;
g $4.50 T n 2
f o5
$3.00 {
$250 } — - —— — —— j
i
, $2.00 ——+———— e N,
J1I6 A J 0 Ju A J O J12 A J O JI3 A 0 JM4 A J

{Jan 2010 - Aug 2014|

¥95 jo 8¥ ebed
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Z0100-810¢C ON 8seD JSdM



Daily Station Volume

Station:

Period: 7/1/2014 To 7/31/2014
Analyst:  McNeely, Virginia F

Phone:

Report Date:

ﬁ Chart

KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commission Staff's Initial Set of Data Requests
Iltem No. 2

Attachment 1

Page 49 of 564

8/5/2014 12:38 PM

713 6275684

14.730 PSI | (BTU(IT)/CF) [(MMBTU(IT))

(MCF) _ ' :

7/01/2014 20 1093.989 22
7/02/2014 18 1095.690 20
7/03/2014 29 1095.766 32
7/04/2014 37 1094.935 41
7/05/2014 19 1095.298 21
7/06/2014 14 1089.121 15
7/07/2014 15 1089.551 16
7/08/2014 17 1089.424 19
7/09/2014 20 1088.988 22
7/10/2014 20 1088.151 22
7/11/2014 22 1093.500 24
7/12/2014 12 1089.666 13
7/13/2014 9 1088.770 9
7/14/2014 18 1087.938 19
7/15/2014 30 1088.477 33
7/16/2014 26 1086.690 29
7/17/2014 33 1086.527 36
7/18/2014 47 1085.501 51
7/19/2014 27 1084.625 30
7/20/2014 22 1085.502 24
7/21)2014 23 1082.336 25
7/22/2014 30 1084.233 32
7/23/2014 34 1086.295 37
7/24/2014 61 1084.675 67
7/25/2014 41 1085.070 44
7/26/2014 14 1080.626 15
7/27/2014 32. 1082.623 35
7/28/2014 58 1079.802 63
7/29/2014 78 1080.417 84
7/30/2014 61 1082.037 66
7/31/2014 68 1085.087 73
Total 955 N/A 1,039
Daily Avg 31 1,087.462 34
Daily Min 9 1,079.802 9
Daily Max 78 1,095.766 84
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Andrea Lﬁan
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From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Andrea:

David «

Wednesday, July 30, 2014 10:34 AM
‘Andrea Logan'

RE: July gas prices

The price for July was $4.40/Mmbtu.

Thanks,
David

From: Andrea Logan [t

Sent: Tuesday, july 29, 2014 2:53 FM

To: ¢

Subject; July gas prices

Hl David, may ) get the July gas price por favor?

Thanks,
Andrea



Magnum Kuntar Produetion, inc.
Ctay Gas UtliTty Distalct
Stntement for Gax Dalveries
Iuly, 2014
{Input flelds}
Urts of Gas Delvared through TETCO Mater st Station #73161
Pursumt to Magnum Hunter Production’s contract
TETCO Mmbhu's 7/1/14-7/31/14
Dally Aversge BTU contvession rate Judy, 2114

Units of Gas Trangparted through Sentra’s Fountain Aun Meter Acrt i B-201-00-091-493

Previous Mater Reading 6/30/2014
Current Meter Reading /3112014
Gas Traasported/Biled

Units of Gas Tramsportad thraugh Sentra's Genmaltal Meter Acct # 8-0320-05-01-012000
Previous Matar Rezding 6/30/2014
Current Meter Reading 773172014
Gas Transported

Units of Gas Yransported from o'd Shanting Supply Ene (8" ine and 2" Tne)
Totst Gas Tran ported for Santre
UnRi of Gas Dedwared to CGUD

Amgunt awed to MHP by CGUD:

Taota! CEUD Gas Usags {n MmBLu)

Prica per MmBtu par TEXCO

Amount owed by Clay Gas

Less Credtt for Sentra Transportaian Charges at $L00/Mmbtu

Total Batenca Due MHP
Muke checks payable to Sentra

Total Sentra payment to Greystone LLC
Clay Gas reimb

Santra Cont

Sentra cot per bllled mcf

Clay actun] bHled mchs

Clay tast per bilted mcf
diff b/w Sentra and Clay (Sentra minns Cay)

Notamt

mmbtu

ert.
meffmmitu

mef/mmbty
racf/mmbtu

mct/mmbtu

meffmabhiu

KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commisston Staff's Initial Set of Data Requests

ltem No. 2
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Page 51 of 564

I

v

E;B; %%,

1. Wsing the orighaal mathad ta compute the prryable for Clay Gas refled on rmaster meters that consistanthy read lowsr readings than was actually bilted by Sentra,

| befiave the meters ware replaced which should have halped rero aut eny differences betwenn what runs through the masters snd what b bifled by Sentra,

To account for any lsakage or theft ar amy other unbillabla accurrence, it makes since that the master metes should show more usage than what ks billed,

{fthe master meters ware consistantty highes than the Sentra bilngs, tha original mathod would make since to ose as a starting point far converting mefs to mmbtus,

2. |t was egreed by Magnun Hunter and Clay Gag to use the Sentra Billing Mcfs ta calculete the gas payable for Clay Gay

1. | was finally sble 10 verty with David Rudder [ownér of Greystone, LLC) that the mcf's bifled aut by Santra and Clay Gas sboudd be convarted to Mmbtu's bn arder to
groperly dbtributs the mmbtu's, Heveriied that the Spectraknergy wabska s a few reports that chaw the MCF Volume converted to the Mmb2
1 harve been running tha Dadly Statlan Volums report {ir1ing the automatic prramatar of 14,730 PS1 which determines the camvarsion rate).
| run the roport for the month and then use the Dalty Averaga BTU rate dividsd by 1004,

Proposed
Propased Par Bllings
{nput helds| Converted Corverted using
TETCO/Mpsinrs Oclginal te mmbty Changnd 2012 Dally Avg
Rmtes/Reads  Per Mastess Per Masters Per Bilings =lrate/1000)
1ms 1,039 1,039 10890 31,639.0
10d7.462 L7
255042
289380.2
8.2 3382 268 3382 367.8
47948
45008
€0.0 65 59.7 4.9
19 19 21 19 1
mef mrrbta
389.8 4001 4351 599.8 4338
6389 603.9 £89.2 604.2
638.9 6038 639.2 504.2
s 4400 $ 4400 3 4400 $ 4400 $ 4400
$ 281116 § 265718 $ 281248 $ 2,658.62
H Qe 5§ (4001D § (435.06) §  (359.80) $ [LET W 7)Y
S ZA2IDE $ 2222.09 § 241268 § 227386
3 2) 1)
masters-mef  mastars-mmabt mcf mmbtu
457060 457160 457160 457160
(2411.08] (2.222.09} {2412.68) {2,223.86)
¢ 215054 £ 234958 § 235881 § 2347.14
S 54041 § SA7TE7 5 54000 $ S.4723
6162 616.2 67009 6162 67009
§ 3912 § 33161 § 39154 § 3.3187
$ 149 § 256 $ 148§ 25
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Daily Station Volume ® G
Station: 73161 - CLAY GAS UTIL. - MONROE CO, KY

Period: 6/1/2014 To 6/30/2014 Report Date: 7/8/2014 3:10 PM
Analyst; Neel irginia F Phone: 713 6275684

GasDate ' Yol@ | BTU | Energy ¥
14,730 PSI | (BTU(IT)/CF} | (MMBTU(IT))

[
48 L113.970

Spectra Energy - Company Confidential

KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commission Staff's Initial Set of Data Requests
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June
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Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane
Lexington, KY 40511
Tel (859) 321-1500

INVOICE 0617.14 e S R

BILLTO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc. Sork e nructispafor Pympn
Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY
Trai
1046 Texan Trail ABA #042 101190
Grapevine, TX 76501 Acct H7380B97632

Attn; Accounts Payable Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

QUANT I'I‘v'v DESCRIFTION

06/01 - 06/30/14 - Sentra - TETCO ;
788 Mmbtu v #7/3161 PR $4.849 $382101 v

Al F
LBl

TOTAL - §3,821.01
TOYALDUE BY 7.25.2013

WYY AT T 45403



Magnum Hunter Production, inc.
Clmy Sas Utility District
Stateroent for Gas Deliveries
lune, 2014

Units of Gas Dalivered threugh TETCO Meter ot Statlen 873161
Pursuant ta Magnum Hunter Praduction's contract

TETCD Mmbtu's

Daily Avefape BTU convarsion rate June 2014

Units of Gas Transported through Santra’s Fountaln Run Meter Acct & 8-201-00-091-49%

Previous Meter Reading 5/31/2014
Current Mater Reading 6/30/2014
Gas Transported

Unils of Gas Transported through Sentra’s Gamalel Mater Acct # 8-0220-00-01-012000
Previous Meter Resding 5/31/2014
Current Meter Resding 6/30/2014
Gas Transported

Unfts of Gas Transported fram old Shooting Supply line (8" fine and 2" line)
Total Gas Transperted for Sentra
Units of Gas Deflvared ta CGUD

Amount awed to MHP by CGUD:

Total CGUD Gas Usaga (In MmBLu)

Prica per MmBtu per TETCO

Amount owed by Clay Gas

Less Credit for Sentra Transportatlon Charges 8t $1.00/Mmbto

Tatsl Batanca Dua MHP
Make cheds payahie to Sentra

Totat Santra payment to Greystona LLC
Cloy Gas relmh

Sentro Cost

Sentra cost per billed mcf

Clay aetual bilied mets

Clay cost per biiled mcf
diff b/fw Sentra and Clay

Maotes:

6/1/14-6/30/14

mmbty

mclfmmblu

mef/mmbiu
mef/mmbtu

mef/mmbiu

KPSC Case No. 2018-00107
Commission Staffs Initial Set of Data Requests

Iltem No. 2
Attachment 1
; Page 54 of 564
O oy
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Proposed
Praposed Per Billings
Convarted Convarted using
TETCO/Masters  Original to mmbtu Changed 2012 ally Avg
Rates/Reads  Pes Mastars Per Masters Per BRlngs a(rate/1000)
7m8 788 788 7RO 788.0
1102.005 L1602
259042
269188.1
15 161 145.3 160.1
47836
47948
52 57 528 82
2 2 2 22
mef mmyty
201 001 2205 2001 2ms
587.9 562.5 587.9 S67.5
5879 567.5 587.9 567.5
3 4849 5 4849 § 4849 $ 4843 § 4.849
$ 285073 § 2,75L75 5 255073 % 275179
$ 100§ (20010) $ (2051 $  (@0.10) § (220.51}
T RN
S 2650.83 5 253124 § 265063 $/ 253124
-
mastars-mdf  masters-mmbty mel mmbtu
3E1LMm 3,821.01 3,821.0L 382101
{2,650.63) {2,531.24} {2,650.63) {2,531.24)
S L1738 § 128977 § 147038 § 1,289.77
$ 58450 $ 58450 § 58490 § 58450
570.1 S70.1 628.25 5701 628.25
5 46494 40250 $§ L6434 § 4.0290
5 110 % 18§ 1220 § 1.82

1. Using the ariginal mathod to compate the payable for Gay Gas refisd an master meters that consistantly read lowrer readings than wes actuclly billed by Sentra.

| baSeve tha meters ware reptaced which should have haiped rero out any differences betweea what runs through the mesters and what Is billed by Sentra.

To account for any leakage or theft or sny other unbilalile acaurence, It makes since that the master maters shauld show more usage than what b biked.

If the master meters were consistenty higher than the Sertra billngs, the original method would make since to use as a starting point for cosverting mefs ta mmbtus.

2 Tt was agreed by Magnuam Hunter and Ciny Gas to use the Sentra Bi{ing Mcfs to cakulate the gas perable for Clay Gon.

3. | was finally able to vartfy with David Rudder [owner of Greystane, LIC) 1hat the mcf's biilsd out by Sentra and Clay Gas should be converted to Mmbtu's in order to
properk distdbute the mmbtu’s. He verifled that tha SpectraEnergy websita has a faw reparts that shaw tha MCF Volume converted to the Mmbtu.
t hawe been running che Dafly Ststtan Valume report {using tha automade parametar of 14,730 PSI which detaravines the conversion rate}.
1 run the report for the month snd then use the Dally Aversze BTU rota dividad by 1000,

———ry v
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KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commission Staff's Initlal Set of Data Requests

Detailed Report of Consultation Time by BondCom Stafi

Rate $730 $600
Hours 11.00 7.25
Amount $8,030 $4,350
Date Activity Robert A Stevan K,
7/7/2014|Rexlsing Tender Offer Document and Drafting Cover Latter 45
7/13/2014|Revising Tender Offer Document and Drafting Cover Letter 6 B
7/14/2014|Revising Tender Offer Document and Drafting Cover Letter 2.25
7/15/2014|Revising Tender Offer Document and Drafting Cover Letter 4
7/16/2014|Revising Letter of Transmittat 0.5
7/16/2014|Conferance call with Ray Norris 1 0

Iltem No. 2
Attachment 1
Page 55 of 564



KPSC Case No. 2018-00107
Commission Staff's Initial Set of Data Requests

Item No. 2
Attachment 1
Page 56 of 564
- Bondholder Communications Group
Supporting Worksheet for Involce #70725
Project: Glay Gas Utility District
_ Information Agent Services
Perlod Beginning: 11-Jun-14 Project ID: 2762 Staff D: 234
Psrlad Ending: 17-~Jui-14 Involoa #: 70725
ftem Urit Cost # of Unhts Gurrant BElin
[Consuttation (Sanior Stafl} $730.00 11 $ 8,030.00
nsuftation (Vice Prasident) $ 600,00 725 $ 4350.00
Totak Project Fess $12,380.00
kot & Bank Pass Along Foes for Bongholder ID $1.00 23 $23.00
Postage and Malerise $ 180.00 1 $ 180,00
Sub Totwd: Pasa-Through Expenses § 213.00
|Grand Total: $ 12,593.00

Bondholder Cormmunicatfons Group, LLC Tax {D: 73-1680644
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Boﬁholde_r

Communications

New York

30 Bread Street

46th Hoor

New York, NY 10004

Tel + 1212 809 2663
Fax + 1212422 0790

Landon

28 Throgmorton Street
1st Floor

London EG2N 2AN

Tol: + 44 20 7382 4580
Fox: + 44 20 7258 7571

KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commisslon Staff's Initial Set of Data Requests

ltem No. 2

Attachment 1

. Page 57 of 564

www.bondcom.com
Period Baglnming: 11-Jan-1
July 17, 2014 Perlod Enagdlnmg:ng '117-\13-144
Steff D: 211
Ray Norris Project ID: 2762
President
Clay Gas Utility District
Clay County Partnership Chamber of Commerce
424 Brown Street
Celina TN UNITED STATES

Phone: 931-243-3338
Fax: 931-243-6809

Re: Information Agent Services
Clay Gas Utlity District

Invoice #: 70725

$ 12,380.00 Project Fees
$ 213.00 Pass-Through Expenses

$12,593.00 Total
Papment due upon receipt of this invoice.

Make all payments payable to, and remit to:
Bondholder Communications Group, LLC

30 Broad Street, 46th Floor

New York, NY 10004

lease send wire transfer to:
To: HSBC Bank USA
ABA #021-001088

Swift Code: MRMDUS33
For the benefit of:Bondholder Communications Group, LLC

Acct.# 646864939
Reference: Inv # 70725 - Clay Gas Utility District
Questions? Gisette Marmolejos + 1 212 809 2663

Bondholder Communications Group, LLC Tax ID: 73-1689544
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KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commission Staff's Initlal Set of Data Requests

CLAY GAS UTILITY DISTRICT
Check Register

For the Perlod From Aug 1, 2014 to Aug 12, 2014

Filter Criteria Includas; Report order Iz by Data,

Check # Date Payee Cash Account Amount
2843 8/614  Andrea Logan 13460 i 4,377.8D o
2544 8614 Bondholder Commun 13450 12,593.00
2545 B/6/14 Cleary Construction, | 13450 360.00
2648 8/6/114 Rob Welr 13460 400.00
2547 B/6/14 VVermeer Heartland 13460 1,865.16
07/14 water B/6114 City of Celina 13450 21.94
2548 87114 Sentra Corporation 13460 4,600.00
07/14 slec 8/12/14  Tri-County Elsctric 134860 52,24
2540 B/12/14 Andres Logan’ 13450 2,018.50
2580 8/12/14  Sentra Corporation 13450 . 2,631.24
Total 28,929.68
3155 1.94
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8/12/14 at 22:14:42.11

CLAY GAS UTILITY DISTRICT

KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commisston Staff's Initlal Set of Data Requests

Check Register

For the Period From Jul 1, 2014 to Jul 31, 2014
Fter Criteria Includen: Report order i by Date,

Item No. 2
Attachment 1
Page 59 of 564

Page: 1 .

134,148.2

Check % Date Payas Cash Account Amount.
O6M4water 7744  Cityof Cafna 13450 21.90
08/14 fax 7/8/14 . TwinLakee Telephon 13450 4522
O6/6phone  78M4  Twin Lakes Telsphon 13450 82.21
2641 7/0H4  SentraCorporation 13450 132,081.2
2640 7814 RobWelr 13460 400.00 .

. 2639 714  Mnutomen Press 13450 54072 B\ \M)W"[“'“‘F\J W
2542 7044 Celina Lumber 13450 56.43 ‘ o
1120 79M4  RicherdAccurso 13450 100.00
1122 78144  Dlene Brown 13450 100,00
1118 7/8/14  Ray Norris 13460 109.64
1118 7/8M4  DlanaDonakison 13460 100.00
1121 7/614  Johnus 13450 100.00
1123 714  RayNoms 13450 100.00 )

814 eloo _7MA14  Td-CourlyElectic 13450 41,83
0814 taxt 7MH7M4  TENNESSEEDEPA 13450 180.00
Total

P s
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8/12H4 at 22:16:38.08

CLAY GAS UTILITY DISTRICT
For the Period-From Jun 1, 2014 to Jun 30, 2014

Fiiter Criterta Includes: Report order I3 by Data.

KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commission Staff's Initial Set of Data Requests

Check Register

Item No. 2
Attachment 1
Page 60 of 564

Page: 1

Check ¢ Date Payas Cash Account Amout
1108 8/1/14 Clay Cly Falr Aasoc =~ 13450 60.00
1108 6/1/14  US Postmaster 13450 86.00
6/15 water 6/6/14  City of Calina 13450 21.82
8/8 phone 6/8H4 Twin Lakes Telephon 13460 B1.69
6/9 fax 6/@/14  Twin Lakes Telsphon 13450 44.81
8/12 tricty 6014  Td<CounfyElectic 13450 31.71
2534 6114  Andrea Logan 13460 6,976.&1
2535 8/11H4  Citzens-Statesman 13450 65.00
2538 6/11/14  DUMONT INSURAN 13460 4,194.00
2537 81114 G&CSupply 13450 . 827.60
2538 6/11/14  RobWalr 13450 400.00
1110 6/11144 RayNomis 13450 100.00
111 8M1/14  Richard Accureo 13450 100.00
1112 #/11/14  Diena Donaldson 13450 100.00°
1413 6111M4  John Kius C 13450 100.00
1114 8/11H4  Diene Brown 13450 100.00
1115 8/1114  Wendell Scott 13450 60.00
1116 8/1114  Richard Accurso 13480 100.00
may'14 tax 6/16/14 TENNESSEE DEPA. 13450 188.00
o /27114  Tennesses Reguator 13458 123.40
may gas &/30/14  Clay Gas Uity Distd 13450 1.87
Total 13,751.51
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10:13 PM
0812114

Andrea Logan
Bondholdar Comm
City of Csllna .
Gieary Conatruction
Rob Welr
Santra Corporation
TN Dept of Revenua
r-County

Vanneer Heartland

KPSC Case No. 2018-00107
Commisslon Staffs Initial Set of Data Requests

ltem No. 2
Aftachment 1
Page 61 of 564
Clay Gas Utility District
AIP Aging Summary
As of July 31, 2014
Gurrent 1-30 ¥ -80 61-90 = g0 TOTAL
2,018.50 4,37760 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,388,10
12,893.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 000 12,603.00
21.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.94
360.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 a.00 360,00
400.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 £.00 400,00
5,658.88 25831.24 0.00 0.00 1,218,00 8,4458.10
204.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 204.00
52.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8224
1,886.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,886,108
23,233.70 6,8008.84 0.a0 0.00 1,800 31,357.54

Page 1
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KPSC Case No. 2018-00107
Commission Staff's Initial Set of Data Requests

Item No. 2
Attachment 1
Page 62 of 564
ety
‘y Clay Gas Utility District
‘Bad Debt Register
Condensed
For charges due before / /
Acconnt Balance as of 07/31/2014
Discounect Date / /
Sorted by: Account Number
Location No  Accoant No Nams Addregs
- Prev. Aceomt
Servive Cuds Meter No. Bulmce BsdDebt Tax Bplmea
' 600 __-6.00 0.00 000
111,97 11157 0.00 _ 0.00
. 172,18 17218 0.00 000
Total Customers 3
Prev. Balunca $290,15 .
Bad Debt 3.290.1% Previausly Posted Bad Debl . 50,00
. Total Tax $0.00

* Acoonnt Balapos $0.00

NI
W T

. Kg Ho45

Mg o flechms Dot

8/11/2014 12:22:50 PM Bad Debt Reglstar Page: 1
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Item No. 2
Attachment 1
— ! Page 63 of 564
Clay Gas Utility District
- - Bad Debt Register
Condensed
¥or charges due before 07/31/2014
Account Balance as of 07/31/2014
Disconnect Date / /
Sorted byr Account Number
LosaionNo  AccamiNo  Name Addrea )
. : Pray. . Accomt
Service Code Meter No. Balance  Bad Debt Tax  Balanco
16578 -16518, =" 0.00 0.00
175, i 3
e 217.81 -217.81 ~'0.00 . 0.00
. 32523 -325.23 <~ 0.00 a.00
Closed 600 6500 0.00 200
Gosed 11197 <1117 000 0,00
0.00

Cloxed 17218 -172.18 0.00

AR o 4.9
Tota Corornes | s%ﬁ‘i%q‘l{&y \ . , /,‘,'TD

Prev, Balance
Bad Debt . ssom8r (08877 Proviously Posted Bad Debt §290.15
Total Tax $0.00 .
Ascount Balstos - 767 %
(3}
14 .87
4,45~
U
K 108E

| w.,%.w{&ezfzw st

0B/11/2014 12:29:16 PM : Bad Debt Roglster Page:

1
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Iltem No. 2
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Clay Gas Utility District
Shutoff Register
Condensed
For charges dne before 06/25/2014
Account Balance as of 07/31/2014
Disconnect Date 08/25/2014
Sorted by: Name
Locaiton No Agoamt No. - Addtess Phonn § (Home/Wark)
) Apoornt
,W-_‘;- ;o Stoff  Balanoo®
(931)243-4845 9—"’;' ﬁa\-{ 43600 53302
(93 1)243-4493 z&' & 945.74 114745
(931)258-3621 17544 22334
Total Custymsrs 3
Strutoff 1,557.27
Agconnt Ralancs 1,903.81
08/11/2014 03:46:06 PM

Shutoff Register Page: 1
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Page 65 of 564
Clay Gas Utllity District
. ]
Penalty Register
Condensed
For charges due before 06/25/2014
‘Account Balance as of 07/31/2014
Disconnect Date 08/253/2014
: Borted by: Account Number
" LocationNo AccomntNo - Name Addreas -
Prev. Acogunt
Service Code Mater No. Balance  Pemlly.  Tax _ Balance
Proyd 153347 60323 0.00 1593.70
[ 105344 8301 _ 0.00 114745
Ras. 586 . 136 000 732
¢ . 1906 0.7% 000 1977
3614 198 000 3812
18,00 0,60 000 1860
2332 113 000 2445
- 4584 241 000 4825
| 20580 1754 000 27134
. . 1800 0.50 000 18.50
2039 051 0.00 2090
. 549" 6.05 0.00 _ B134
48041 . 43,61 0.00 53302
- 5861 3,69 Q.00 6230
MCMmm 14 ' .
Prev. - Balance 33,6124
Penatty W Provionaly Pasted Banalty $0.00
Total Tax i .00 .
Acooumt Balmca $3,837.36

08/11/2014 a3:41:16 PM

Pealty Reglster

Page: 1
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Item No. 2
Attachment 1
Page 66 of 564
Lacation No Account No Name Status v
Service 0-30 duys 31-60 days 61-20 days 91120 days  Ovear 120 dayy Balance
QAS COST 3578.65 4233 604.09 544,90 77438 5944.35
GAS COST Penalty 134,16 84.46 36.19 5.63 0.04 26048 .
GAB COST 8TA TAX 110.58 113 . 0.00 2.60 4117 155.48
5YSTEM COST 1868.80 21.80 269.87 26030 524.59 2945.36
SYSTHM COST Pemalty £0.99 57.96 32.45 1823 016 189.79
S8YSTEM COST BTA TAX 51.03 0.50 0.00 L18 17.87 70.58 B"é
Totals 799027 169.28 105133 §71.03 898.24 10980.17 2 3}”
Number of Accounts in Each Columm; al 63 31 ” 11 .
Total Number of Outstanding Acconnts: 225

087122014 08:18:19 PM

Aped Recelvables

Page:
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Commission Staffs Initial Set of Data Requests

Item No. 2
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Locatton No Aceount No Name Status
Serviec 0-30 days 31-68 days 61-90 days 91-120 days Over 120 daya Ralance
161 R00414 e CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
304 WILLIAMS ROO418 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
311 JERFERSON RO0419 : CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
292MCIERRAN R00420 CURRENT
’ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -32.47
201MCMILLANST  ROD421 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1125
101CUMBERLAND  R00423 CURRENT
0,00 000 00 0.00° 6.00
300WLAKB RO00425 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 6.00
‘181 MILL RD R00427 CURRENT
6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1200
869 TOMPKINSVEL ~ ROD428 CURRENT .
000 900 0.00 0.00 6.00
LI8 BASTLAKE  R00431 Q_‘EAL;__/) HHK)"’M
18.27 24.63 1144 12149 175.83
40MCOORMICK ~ ROO432 CURRENT
0.00 300 .00 0.00 6.00
116 GATES STREB  RO0434 C_;m/ij collerpe
' M0 32.04 36.78 376.55 s39.m2
11750CLAYCOHWY R00436 CURRENT .
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
137 DONALDSON A R00437 GUREENT
' 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00
15368CLAYCOUNT  Ri0438 CURRENT W WO
6.00 1034 0.00 0.00 2234
100CLEMENTSVILL  R00439 CURRENT Mt ﬁbﬁw
- 6.00 15.76 36,85 Q.00 6830
709BOLES RD0440 CURRENT
-£6.00 -6.00 -22.23 0.00 -40.23
1105GAINESEOROH  R00442 CURRENT ’
0.00 0.00 00 0.00 10.20
61STEVERICH R00444 CURRENT
. 0.00 0.00 000 .00 6.00
207THRATREDR  RO0445 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
145BELAKBAVE  RO0447 CUBRENT =
' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9459
Grand Totah
MONTALY CHG 1712.88 -58.34 99.07 36.19 461,37 1329.43
MONTHLY CHG Penalty 928 10.74 828 0.60 0.00 2800
MONTHLY CHG STA TAX 4290 8.70 148 1.40 1.40 35.80

08/12/2014 08:10:19 PM Aged Recelvables Page: 10
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Item No. 2
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Location No Account No Name Status
Servien 0-30 days 31-60 days 61-30 days 91-120 days  Gwer 120 days Ralance
1024CLARXCIR R00340 CURRENT
6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00
HT9TOMPKINSVIL  ROMA41 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.20
SISWESTLAEFAVE RO0342 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 2140
737 CLAY COHWY RO0344 CURRENT
248.59 0.00 080 0.00 -254.59
61(RIVERSIDE R00346 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600 -
I1C8RIVER AVE  RO0349 CURRENT
-6.00 -6.00 -6.00 -14.17 -38.77
218 OBEY DR RO0351 CURRENT
. 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 600
806 BREYER ROD354 CURRENT
000 0.00 £.00 0,08 6.00
125 DONALDSON RO0357 CURRENT
£.00 -6.00 4,19 , 0.00 22.19
8306 CLAY COHW  R00360 CURRENT (g 43y pafpubit’
6.00 1260 1P 0.00 2690
124 GATES ST ROO3IGS FINAL
. £.00 0.00 000 0.00 " 600,
4241 BOYD ST RODS7 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $.00
1019 CLARKCIR. ~ R00374 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.60
113CHURCHST RO0376 CURRENT A
5.00 6.00 3047 30.02 87.54
2120HAPPYSPRING  R00377 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1650
4728 CLAY COHW  R00379 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
122 MARCOMIN  R00387 CURRENT
2226 0.00 0.00 0.00 4236
S0ARCOTROAD  ROD3%0 CURRENT '
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
1456 PROCTOR CR  R00391 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2175
824 PROCTOR CR  R00395 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 1125
15919 CLAY ROGST CURRENT
-6.00 -6.00 £.00 ~157.21 -181.27
1845 T-VILLE RO0404 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3120
[B2CLARKCIR _ ROD408 CURRENT )
0.60 2.00 0.00 0.00 6.00

08/12/2014 08:10:18 PM

Aged Rocetvables Page: 9
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Location No Acconnt No Narme Status
) Service 0-30 days 31-60 daya ‘6190 days  91-120dxys  Over 120 days Balance
222 OBEY DR RO0265 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
612 RIVRSIDE ROO278 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
4981 CLAY COAW  R00278 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
1436THOMPKINEVI  R0U280 CURRENT M% )
20,02 15.10 4090 129,78 229.34
424 BROWN ST ROQ283 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
5766 CLAY COHW RO(238 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
200 MCMILLIAN §  R00291 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
175 MARCOM LANE R00294 CURRENT P
6.00 6.00 6.00 0.00 24,60
2057 CLAY COHW  R00303 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
500 BOYD ST ROD304 CURRENT
0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
1065BREYERST R00305 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 1545
1395 MITCHELLS ~ R00306 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 1335
138SMITCHELLST  R00308 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 6.00
73TCLAYCOHWY  RO0311 CURRENT
' -79.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 -83,56
3494CLAYCOUNTY RQU315 GURRENT R ATA .
16.72 0.17 0.00 000 - 35.49
1379MITCHELLST ~ RO0318 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
302 BLAKE ROD320 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
3SWATERVIEWDR  R00323 CURRENT
0.00 0.0 000 0.00 6.00
682-A CLAY COH. R00324 CURRENT
.00 -6.00 339 0.00 21.39
120B0YDST RO0326 CURRENT
’ 6.00 324 0.00 0.00 1724
682-B CLAY COH  R00327 D3 CURRENT )
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
15865CLAYCOHWY R00329 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 -4.00 -4.00
16087CLAYCOHWY RO00336 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
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Location No Account No Status
Servies 31-6D days 61-50days  91-120dsys  Over 120 duys Balsnce
5145 THOMPEINGY RDO1BO CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.50
2752 CLAY COUNT _ RODJEI CURRENT _
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.65
73 MARCOMELAN ROO182 CURRENT
-6.00 4,00 209 0.00 20,00
193 LONNIEREECE  R00184 CURRENT
0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
451 CLAYCOHW  R00186 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
3301 CLAY COEW  R00187 CURRENT
0.09 0.00 0.00 0,00 6.0
807 BREVER ST R00188 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600
203 DONALDSON 3 R00189 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,00
I4MCMILLANST _ R00193 CURRENT
6.00 4,00 2,00 0.00 -20.00
407 EAST LAKB R00205 CURRENT
0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 6.00
219 MCMILLIAN  RO0208 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.10
1021 MLLROAD __ R00209 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
12856 GAINESBORD  ROW214 CURRENT
0.00 000 0.00 0.00 6.00
221 OBBY DR R00220 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.05
313 JEFFERSON  RO02Z7 CURRENT
' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
1037CLARKCR  RO(28 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 6.00
114 MCMILLIAN S R0C236 CURRENT
' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600
§11 RIVERSIDE R00237 CURRENT
0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600
B0WMREECER  RO0241 CURRENT
0.0 aco 0.00 0.00 2175
11314CLAY COH  ROUZ44 CURRENT
6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1200
505 COLLEGE RO0259 CURRENT K
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 020
610 LINE CRERK _ ROD262 CURRENT
' 5.00 817 0.00 0.00 20,17
1155 WALNUT AVE  R00263 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,00
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LocationNo  Account No Status
Bervice 3140 duys 61-504dnys  91-120dmys  Over 120 days Balance
14706 CLAY COH  RO0113 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.65
5086 CLAY COEW  ROOLIS . C
6.00 \,ﬁla; 0.00 0.00 0.00 3720
15479CLAYCOHW  RO0I15 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.85
15743 CLAY COH  RODI2Q CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 000 1440
208HARVEKNIGHT  R00123 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
14594CLAYCOH  RO0I26 CURRENT
0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 5.80
T30 HILLTOPRD  R0O133 CURRENT
.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
1320 HILLTOPRD ~  R00134 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.09 40.08 -40.08
13ISHILLTOPRD  RO0136 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 6.00
871 HLLTOPRD  RN0OI37 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
1949CLEMENTSVIL R00141 CURRENT 4"’
6.00 - .00 0.00 0.80 v}—' 12.00
8580 CLAY COHW  RO0150
6.00 -QP Q,é a.00 0.00 0.00 12.00
405 COLTEGEAVE R00153 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 578
1391 MITCHELL S~ R0156 CURRENT i
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
224 OBEY DR ROD156 CURRENT .
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
108 GATRS ST RO0L64 CURRENT
a0 0,00 0.00 0.00 6.00
100 OBEY DR ROD169 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
424 BOYD ST RO0170 CURRENT
’ 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 6.00
'210 OBEY DR RO0172 CURRENT
£6.00 -6.00 -6.00 4241 5641
1009 CLAYCOUNTY R00173 FINAL
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
968 BOYD ST R00175 CURRENT
0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 6.00
3809 CLAY COHW  RO0L78 CURRBNT
6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ° 1200
11216 CLAY COH RO0179 CURRENT
6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,00
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Location No Acconnt No Name Statas
Service 0-30 days 3160 days 6190days  91-120 days | Over 120 dayn Balance
4692 MOSS-ARCOT  R00074 23t pAHY wis
814 17 15.83 0.00 AL
106 MBADOWS TN RO0OT7 CURRENT
6.00 6,00 0.00 0.00 W’ 18.00
3300 CLAY COHW  R00082 CURRENT
600 g {000 0.00 0.00 12.00
33001 CLAYCO  ROD0SA CURRENT
£.00 A\,dL&\v 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00
5111 TOMPKSINVI  ROO0B4 CURRENT
590 o} fypo 000 0.00 0.00 11.90
8310 CLAY COHY  ROO08S " CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
9133 CLAYCOHW RODIBG CURRENT e
6.00 6.00 6.00 0. 24.60
5114TOMPKINSVIL  RO0087 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
S109TOMPKINGVIL.  R00089 CURRENT
0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 600
TQRTOMPKINSVILYL. R00092 CURRENT
600 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00
5324TOMPKINSVIL  R0G094 CURBENT
000 0.00 0.00 0.60 6.00
3254 CLAY COHW  RO0095 CURRENT
600 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00
9118CLAY COHW  RO0096 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
9241 CLAY COHW  RQ0097 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 000 19.65
3561 CLAYCOHW  RO0099 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 9,15
SS50HERMANMELTO R00100 CURRENT
0.00° 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
3615CLAY COBW  R00102 CURRENT
0.00 000 2,00 0.00 6.00
370BOLESRD  R00104 CURRENT WTM‘B’D Wl
6.00 6.00 1132 0.00 3045
3042 CLAY COHW  R00108 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
14030CLAYCOH  R00109 CORRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,00
4966 CLAV COHW  ROOL1Q CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
5001 CLAY COBW  RO0111 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
4390LDCLEMENTS R00113 CURRENT 4,7!
| 6.00 A pIST6 2408 J 0.00 Jﬁeﬂ/

T s 4ae wd A
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Lacation No Acconnt No Status
Sarvics 31-60 days 61-00dayz 91120 days  Over 120 days Balance
800BREYERST RO00Z2 CURRENT
: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
804BREYERST ROQ023 CURRENT 40
6.00 S{}J&Q " 0,00 0.00 0.00 y.oﬁ
914BREYERST RO0025 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
200CHURCHST R00030 RENT
285 QG 0w 0.0 0.00 8.85
113WASHINGTQNST R00031 CURRENT
5.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 1332
125WASHINGTONST R00033 CURRENT
0.00 " 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
207JEFFERSONST ~ RO0(S CURRENT %‘H._a? Mhu,
6.00 6.00 7.08 0.00 25.77
164EASTLAEBAVE ROG042 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1260
SOSRIVEREIDEDR. ~ ROD046 CURRENT
-6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -12,00
703RIVERSIDEAVE  RO0048 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1416
916RIVERSIDE RO00C50 CURRENT \
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
922RIVERSIDE RODOS1 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 6.00
S26RIVERSIDE R00052 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
STHURMANDR ROOO54 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
100MONROELANE  R00GS9 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4485
980BOYDST RO0060 CURRENT
-6.00 4,00 -6.0Q -32362 -347.62
15SELBERTSCOTTR  R00061 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600
2570PROCTORCR ~ R00062 / ?‘@‘
17.79 Yai:\\ 0.00 0.00 0.00 e
809LONNIEREECE2 RO00SS CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
BOSLONNIBREECER R00065 CURRENT '
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
5777 CLAY COEW  R00067 CURRENT
' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600
2817 CLAY COHW  R00070 CURRENT W
6.00 13.59 0.00 0.00 25.59
1104 MILRD R00071 CURRENT .
6.00 %g 000 0.00 0.00 12.00
¥
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Location No Accomnt Na Name Statuy
Service 0-30 days 31-60 days 61-90 daya 91-120 days  Over 120 days Balanca
185 GREEN ST Co0401 CURRENT o
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,00
215 ARCOTROAD  CU0409 LEX CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
1877 THOMFKINS  C00411 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2149
1M 5&6 00412 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B1.75
17171 7&8 C00413 CURRENT
0.00 0,00 a.00 000 - 45.65
14563 CLAY CO C00417 JTO CURRENT
2140 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,80
[125WAINUTAVE ~ CO0419 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1205.36
145 CORDELL <0420 CURRENT
0.60 0.09 0.00 0.00 20,00
[16AEELAKE AVE  C00421 CURBENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22572
19156CLAYCO 1-4  CO0422 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3425
19156CLAYCO 12 C00423 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.0g 0.00 20,00
191S6CLAYCO 34  C00424 CURRENT
0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 38.08
1075RIVIRAVE 00425 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 20.00
820 ELAKE AVE Co0426 CUREENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 459.51
1022 BASTLAKE Coo427 P CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.40
12696CLAYCOUNT  C00428 ST CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 000 20,00
211 C00429 CURRENT {5, irikkine Hmfmm
96.30 3855 86.04 822.55 1168.85
17171 STORE C€00430 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.0p 0.00 30,55
115QUEFEYST cuo43l CURRENT
| 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 21,40
169 INDUSTRIAL. 100265 CURRENT
49.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 -12823
1040CLARKCIRCLE  RD00O1 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1335
214MCARTHIIRAVE R0G006 CURRENT
0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
*1036CLARKCIRCIE RO00IB CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 000 . 23,85
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Location No Account No Status .
Service 0-30 dayw . 31-60 days 61-90 days 91-120 dayx  Over 120 days Balance
904 ELAKEAVE  CO00155 CURRENT
; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.40
145 CORDEIL HUL  C00203 Ny CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
1008 GARNESBORO  C00206 CORRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51949
100 COURTHOUSE  C00217 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.00
T20LONNIE REFC ~ C00222 H CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.57
410 BROWN ST C00239 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.58
143 CORDEIL HUL  O}0257 CURRENT
20.00 -26,21 0.00 000 13,79
GAINESBOROHWY C00276 CURRENT .
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,40
1418 MITCHELLS ~ C00287 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 000 20.00
A4CLEMENTSVILLE CO00297 CURRENT
0,00, 000 0.00 0.00 20,00
123MITCHELIST ~ CO0347 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.40
710BELAREEAVE  CO350 GURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 278.57
TEOMPKINSVILLH (00359 CURRENT
-6.00 -6.00 -12.00 0.00 -30.00
I6RIVERRD C00361 ) CUBRENT ’
0.00 0.00 00 0.00 2140
2120 HAPPY SPR1  C00368 CUBRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18625
2120 HAPPY 8PG-  CO0369 CURRENT
0,00 0.00 000 0.00 31640
115DONALDSON  C0M373 ! CURRENT
0.00 .o 0.00 0.00. 2140
408 HROWN ST Ca0384 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2140
308 BROWN ST €00385 D CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.40
S1EWESTLARKEAVR CO00389 CURRENT
30.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 6233
124 CORDELLHAL  CO00394 CURRENT
0.00- 0.00 0.00 0.00 42336
171713 &4 €039 CURRENT
. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4090
1“r111 1&2 Co0d00 CURRENT ]
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,75
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Clay Gas Utllity District & J
Aged Accounts Receivable
As of 07/31/2014
Location Ne Account No Statns
Service 0-30 days 31-60 days 61-90 deys 91-120days  Over 120 duys Balance
120PITCOCKLANE _ CO0003 CUBRENT —
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 474.76
1025GAINESBOROH  C00004 CURRENT
.44 Q.00 0.00 0.00 45.87
500DOWAVE Caoo14 CURRENT ;
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,00
110DOCTOREDR  C00017 8 _ CURRENT 30557
35.96 M\a 0.00 0.00 0.00 st
300CHURCHST C00027 €URRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,00
S4EASTLAKEAVE  C00040 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 2140
1199WALNUTAVE ~ CU0044 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -4.92
1015RIVERSIDEDR ~ C00047 T CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
1005CLAYCOHWY  COD0SB H CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.40
1208 MILL RD C0072 CURRENT ’
0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 439.90
3017 CLAY COHW  CO0073 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
2743 CLAY AVE C00075 CURRENT
0.00 0:00 0.00 0.00 20.00
I204CLAYCOHWY  CO00076 CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -20.00
0288 CLAY COHW  C00098 CURRENT
2140 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,80
215-20LDCLEMENT C00114 WQ_ 1998
) 29. B1.44 62231 000 2302 50—
$530 CLAY CO C00124 CURRENT 50,30 '
mso@@. 0.00 000 0.00 _AeST
6000-GYM-CLAYCO CO00125 DN CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 20,00
5874 CLAY COHW  C0o0l28 Y CURRENT
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 158.63
.1736-601AYCOHW Co0129 CURRENT
. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2140
6000-AGCLAYCO CD0I30 CURRENT
0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 20.00
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Clay Gas Utllity District
Sales Breakdown 2014
updated 8/12/14
Budget
Monthly Base Chargas-'zuu May Jun Jul Aug
Customer Class
Broller Farms 20.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 220,00
Public Authority 2000 . 480.00 480.00 480.00 480,00
Othar Commercial 20.60 540.00 540.00 580.00 600.00
Commerclal 1,240.00 1,24000 1,280.00  1,300.00
Industrial 20.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00
Residential - 600 97800 978.00 954,00 954.00
Total Monthly Chargoes 2,278.00 2,278.00 2,294.00 2,314.00
less Clay Gas-no monthly charge {20.00) {20.00) (20.00) (20.00)
Actual Monthly Charges 2,758.00 2,258.00 2,274.00 2,254.00
Budget
Monthly Gas Charges-2014 May Jun Jul Aug
Billing Rate par mef 6.845 6.719 6.500 6.702
Customer Class
Broller Farms 2,95241  1,49085 1,337.70 111922
Public Authority : 99.94 18.81 129.25 24.47
Other Commercial 1356.75 116978 135005 1,129.56
Commercial 4,400.11  2,679.54  2,717.00  2,27325
Industrial | 913.17 969.55  1,070.55 895.71
Residential 654.42 18141 217.75 182.19
Total Gas Charges 5976.70 3,830.50 4,00530 3,35L15
Budget
Distributlon Charges-2014 May Jun Jul Aug
Customer Class
Broller Farms 3.60 1,293.90 £65.70 617.40 500,97
Public Authority 3.00 43.80 840 13.50 10.95
Other Commercial 3,00 594.60 522.30 623.10 505.60
Commercial 300 1,93230 1,19640 1,25400  1,017.53
Industrial 3.00 400,20 432,90 494,10 400.93
Reghdential 4.00 382.40 108.00 13400  108.73
Total Distribution Charges 2,71490 1,73730 1,88210 1,527.18
Budget
Other Incame/Penalty/Fees May Jun Jul Aug
Custormer Class
Braoiler Farms 65023
Public Authority 65
Other Commarclal 74.9 149.01
" Commerclal T - 139.90 209.24 -
Industrial '
Residentlal 20.00 130.34 80.19 130.00
Total Other Income " 20.00 270.24 289.43 130.00

Page 2 of 2
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Page 78 of 564

Clay Gas Utllity District
Sales Breakdown 2014
updated 8/12/14

Jun

fk;tal Income by Class-2014
Customer Class

Broiler Farms 4,466,31 2,376.65 2,235.33 1,840.20
Public Authority 603.74 552.21 502.75 495.43
Qther Commercial 2,491.35 2,306,98 2,702.16 2,235.16
Commercial 7,561.41 5,235.84 5,440.24 4,570.78
Industrial 1,373.37 1,462.45 1,624.65 1,356.63
Residential 2,034.82 1,397.75 1,385,894 1,374.92
Total Income by Class 10,969.60 8,096.04 8,450.83 7,302.33

# of Customers by Class-2014 -‘May Jun Jul Aug

Customer Class

Broiler Farms 11 11 11 11

Public Authority 24 24 24 24

Other Commercial 27 27 29 30
Commercial 62 62 64 . 65
Industrial 3 3 3 3
Residential 163 163 159 159
Total # of Customers 228 228 226 227

g Budget
MCF's by Month by Class-2014 May Jun Jul Aug

Customer Class

Broiler Farms 431.3 2219 205.8 167.0

Public Authority 14.6 2.8 4.5 3.7

Other Commercial . 198.2 174.1 207.7 168.5
Commercial - : 644.1 398.8 418.0 339.2
Industrial . 1334 1443 164.7 133.6
Residential 95.6 27.0 - 335 27.2
Total # of MCFs Billed . 873.10 570.1 616.2 500.0
Budgeted mcfs 500.0 500.0

Page 1of 2
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CLAY GAS UTILITY DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Perfod July, 2014
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CLAY GAS UTILITY DISTRICT &\I N OW\OQ &‘J L{
Income Statement : .
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CLAY GAS UTILITY DISTRICT
Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2014
After Audit After Andit After Aot AadiPeachtras
Month Knding Month Ending Year Ended Year Exdod Year Ended Yexr Exded
Tuly 31,2014 Jima 30, 2014 Angust, 2013 Acgmt, 2012 Angost, 2811 Angust, 2010
ASSETS
s - 8 - H 1832698 3 18855359 & 80, 78060 $ 92.129.4
0.00 0,00 0.00 1,35528 1,65836 1,528.57
233435.9% 357,928.36 158,413.39 Q.00 2,00 0.00
114,028.20 113,004.31 113 583,56 113918.32 126,006.04 180,253,25
347458419 71,9257 290,224.33 303,827.17 20844500 271431131
Assonnts Recoivebly 10,580.17 12719.66 732247 85,243.23 21,676.15 4.636.06
Allow for Doubtfill Accounts (2,500.00) (2,500.00) (2,500.00) (68,423.00) (19,860.00) (19,950.00)
Inventory-Meierial & Supphes 4588921 45,885.2] 4588921 45,413.85 4704556 4031027
Propaid Expense 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 40000 400.00 -
Total Carrent Ascts 402,23357 528,451.54 341,336.01 36646715 257,607.11 319,697.64
Property and Equipment
Coat of Piant in Service 2,989,947.61 2,989,847.61 2,972,297.61 2,913,040.61 2,513,049.61 2,905,460.81
Improvemeants & Bquipraent 50,803.57 '_18,553.41 46,958.41 4595841 46,55841 4695841
Acoum Depreciation (915,428.35) (910,445.14) (860,617.35) (802,260.17) (743,903.09) (685,546.01)
Tetal Property and Equiysaent 2,125,322 83 1,128,060.88 2,158,638.76 2,157,747.85 2,216,10493 2,166,873.21
Other Asmis
Defirred Loan Coxts 405804 4,220.40 584169 7,791.59 5,739.49 46,98R,15
Bond kxuo Coats-net of amortiration TIABS50 65,575.00 73,20000 2 ,350.00 1,500.00
Total Other Asxots R1,463.54 69,795.40 79,043.69 90,141.59 101,13949 46,588.13
Total Atssts [ 1,609,019.34 § 271634782 8§ 2579818465 261435669 8 2574991938 2633550.00
LIABILITIES AND CAPTTAL
Cuyrent Liailltles
Cuxtomer Esoraw 2,08229 1,882,2% 2,505.00 2,310.00 1,900.00 1,310.00
Apcounts Payshie 31,357.54 13923727 421179 98,7444.27 18,606.01 1751509
Sentra/Other Payables Acorued 3,000.60 11,9249 3,160,00 1,049.01 (242.00) (242.00)
Due b Magmun Hunter Frod .00 000 0.00 34,033.69 0.00 000
-Statn Salas Tex Linbity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 STA1S 5715
Bond Cast Payable-Current 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 18,500.00
Revenun Bond Payable-Curront 515,500,00 515,500.00 515,500,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Revenus Bond Payable-Mat Unpai 260,000.60 2650,000.00 260,000.00 755,000.00 755,000.00 + 3,140,000.00
Interest Payablo-1998 Series 568,897.29 565,547.04 §31,044.54 459,974.37 450,157.37 1,605,19%. 12
Intorest Payabis- 2012 Seiles 13,081.25 13,081.25 13,08125 4.143.75 164240 0.00°
Toted Current Liabititles 1,4[1918.37 1,527,17034 1,350,443.58 [,413,753.08 1,243,635.93 4,764,349.96
Long-Term LiabUittes
Loen Paysble-Morgan Keegan 320,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 31,500.00 50,000.00 Q.00
Bood Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bond Peyable Serles 2012 129,500.00 129 500.00 129,500.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00
Tatal Lang-Twwm Eishilltles 159,500.00 [59,500.00 159,500.00 181,500.00 200,000.00 0.00
Total Lizbifitles s 157341837 3 1,686,610,34 S 15059058 8 19535500 § 144363853 8  4.764349.96
Caphal
Retained Buroings 1,069,074.88 1,065,074.88 1,019,101.60 1,131,315.60 €2,130,790.96) (2,005,970.96)
Net Ineamo (34733 (29.39741) 4997323 (112,214,00) 3,262,106.56 {124,820.00)
Total Caplial 1,085,601.56 1,035,677.47 106907438  1019,101.60 1,131,315.60 (2,130,750.95)
Total Liakifithes & Capital 3 2,609,019.93 § 2,726,34781 8§ 1L5P0IB46 § 261435669 8 257495153 § 2,633,559.00
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Sentra Corporation
Transaction List
Sorted by Location No
From 01/01/2016 to 1231/2016
Acecount No Location No Customer Name Trans. Date  Trans. Type Reason Batch  Ammumt
RO0461 1000BUGTUSSL 01/31/2016  Charge 7.40
RO0461 1000BUGTUSSL 02/29/2016  Charge 13.42
Ro0461 1000BUGTUSSL 0373172016  Charge 9.81
RO0461 1000BUGTUSSL 04/01/2016  Charge 10.70
RO0461 1000BUGTUSSL, 05/31/2016  Charge 9.75
ROO461 1000BUGTUSSL 06/01/2016  Charge 11.65
R00461 1000BUGTUSSL 07/312016  Charge 9.75
RO0461 1000BUGTUSSL 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0461 1000BUGTUSSL 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0461 1000BUGTUSSL 1031/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0461 1000BUGTUSSL 11/302016  Charge 5.00
RO0461 1000BUGTUSSL 127312016 Charge 5630
C00123 100MAINST 01731/2016 Chargo 134.10
co0123 100MAINST 02/29/2016 Charge 117.92
Co0123 100MAINST 03/31/2016  Charge 35.18
Cg0123 1G0MAINST 04/01/2016 Charge 5.95
Co0123 100MAINST 05/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00123 100MAINST 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
C00123 100MAINST 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00123 100MAINST 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00123 100MAINST 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00123 100MAINST 10/31/2016  Cherge 10.00
C00123 100MAINST 1173072016  Charge 25.20
Co0123 100MAINST 12/31/2016  Charge 68.90
Coo511 100MAINSTREE 061/31/2016  Charge 55.84
CQ0511 100MAINSTREE 02/29/2016  Charge 3295
Co0511 100MAINSTREE 03/31/2016  Charge 12.82
C00511 100MAINSTREE 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
C00511 100MAINSTREE 05/312016  Charge 10.00
00511 100MAINSTREE 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
C00511 100MAINSTREE 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
Coo511 100MAINSTREE 08/31/2016  Charpe 10.00
C00511 100MAINSTREE 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00511 100MAINSTREE 10/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00511 100MAINSTREE 11/23/2016  Charge 0.00
con518 100MAINSTREE 117302016  Charge 11.90
C00518 100MAINSTREE 127312016  Charge 48.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 01/31/2016 Charge 59.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 02/29/2016  Charge 59.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 03312016  Charge 59.00

09/07/2017 10:35:51 AM
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'AccountNo  Location No Customer Name Trans. Date  Trans. Typs Reagon Batch  Amount

RO0166 101 AVONDALE 04/01/2016  Charge 59.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 05/31/2016  Charpe 59.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 06/01/2016  Charge 59.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 07/31/2016  Charge 59.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 08/31/2016  Charge 59.00
R00166 101 AVONDALE 09/30/2016  Charge 55.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 10/312016  Charge 59.00
ROO166 101 AVONDALE 11/30/2016  Charge 59.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 12/312016  Charge 59.00
R0O0500 1036 FT RUN RD 01/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0500 1036 FT RUNRD 02/29/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0O500 1036 FT RUNRD 03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00500 1036 FT RUNRD 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0S500 1036 FT RUN RD 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0500 1036 FT RUNRD 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0500 1036 FT RUN RD 07/3172016  Charge 5.00
RO0500 1036 FT RUN RD 0R/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROG500 1036 FT RUN RD 05/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0G500 1036 FT RUN RD 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0500 1036 FT RUNRD 11/30/2016  Charge 5.95
R00500 1036 FT RUN RD 12/31/2016  Charge 5.00
C00298 10SFACTORYST 01/31/2016  Charge 5.00
CO00298 105FACTORYST 02/25/2016  Charge 5.00
C00298 105FACTORYST 03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
C00258 105FACTORYST 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
C00298 105FACTORYST 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
C00298 105FACTORYST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
C00298 105FACTORYST 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
Co0298 105FACTORYST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
C00298 105FACTORYST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
C00298 105SFACTORYST 10/312016  Charge 5.00
C00298 105FACTORYST 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
C00298 105FACTORYST 12/31/2016  Chacge 5.00
RO0064 10643 01/31/2016  Charge 11.02
RO00G4 10643 02/29/2016  Charge 17.03
RO0064 10643 03/31/2016  Charge 7.40
RO0064 10643 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0064 10643 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0064 10643 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0064 10643 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0064 10643 08/31/2016  Cherge 5.00
RO0064 10643 09/30/2016  Cherge 5.00
RO0064 10643 1073172016  Charge 5.00
RO0064 10643 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0064 10643 12/31/2016  Charge 22.10
ROO0S8 10769FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0D58 10769FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 5.00
09/07/2017 10:35:52 AM Transaction List Page Number: 2
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‘Account No Location No Customer Name Trans. Date  Trans. Type Reason Batch  Amount
RO0058 10765FOUNTAIN 1 03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00058 10769FOUNTAIN 1 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
ROO058 10769FOUNTAIN 1 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0CO58 10769FOUNTAIN 1 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
ROODSB 10769FOUNTAIN 1 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROG058 10769FOUNTAIN 1 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0058 10769FOUNTAIN I 09/30/2016  Charge 5,00
R0O0058 10769FOUNTAIN 1 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0058 10769FOUNTAIN 1 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0053 10769FQUNTAIN I 12/312016 Charge 5.060
R00078 107CRABTREES ( 01/31/2016  Charge 81.61
R00078 107CRABTREES ( 02/29/2016  Charge 85.60
R00078 107CRABTREES ( 03/31/2016  Charge 39.88
R00078 107CRABTREES ( 04/01/2016  Charge 16.40
RO0078 107CRABTREES ( 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R000O78 107CRABTREES ( 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
ROGO78 107CRABTREES ( 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0C078 107CRABTREES ( 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R00078 107CRABTREES ( 09/30/2016  Cherge 5.00
R00078 107CRABTREES ( 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00O78 107CRABTREES ( 11/30/2016  Charge 23.05
RO0O78 107CRABTREES ( 12/31/2016  Charge 52.50
R00327 108 CRABTREE ( 01/31/2016  Charge 20229
RO00327 108 CRABTREE ( 02/29/2016  Charge 179.44
R00327 108 CRABTREE ( 03/312016  Charge 73.57
R00327 108 CRABTREE ( 04/01/2016  Charge 4395
R00327 108 CRABTREE ( 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00327 108 CRABTREE ( 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00327 108 CRABTREE ( 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00327 108 CRABTREE ( 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00327 108 CRABTREE ( 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00327 108 CRABTREE ( 101172016  Charge 11.65
R00327 108 CRABTREE ( 11/30/2016  Charge 58.20
RO0327 108 CRABTREE ( 123172016  Charge 127.55
R00017 10990FOUNTAIN Y 01/31/2016 Charge 150.57
RO00L7 16990FOUNTAIN Y 02/29/2016  Cherge 125.30
RO0017 10990FOUNTAIN % 03/31/2016  Chargo 4349
RO0OL7 10990FOUNTAIN Y 04/012016  Charge 18.30
RD0O017 10990FOUNTAIN Y 05/31/2016  Charge 5.95
ROG017 10990FOUNTAIN Y 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0017 10950FOUNTAIN Y 07/312016  Charge 5.00
R00017 10950FOUNTAIN Y 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R0O0017 109%0FOUNTAIN Y 09/302016 Charge 5.00
R00017 16990FOUNTAIN Y 10/31/2016  Chatge 5.00
R00017 10990FOUNTAIN ¥ 1130/2016  Chatge 28.75
RO0017 10990FOUNTAIN Y 12/31/2016  Charge 81.00
09/67/2017 10:35:52 AM Transaction List Page Nomber: 3
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RO0040 109WASSHINGT 01/31/2016 Chargs 145.75
RNO040 109WASSHINGT 02/29/2016  Charge 13733
R0O0040 109WASSHINGT 037312016  Charge 5433
R00040 109WASSHINGT 04/01/2016  Charpe 24.95
RO0040 109WASSHINGT 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0040 109WASSHINGT 060122016 Charge 5.00
RO0040 105WASSHINGT 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0040 109WASSHINGT 08/3122016 Charge 5.00
RD0040 109WASSHINGT 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0040 109WASSHINGT 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0040 109WASSHINGT 11/30/2016  Chargs 36.35
RO0040 109WASSHINGT 12/31/2016  Charge 94.30
R00152 11 01/31/2016  Charge 103.64
RO0152 11 02/29/2016  Charge 95.23
RO0152 11 03/312016  Charge 44,70
R00152 11 04/01/2016  Charge 2.10
R00152 11 053172016  Charge 12.60
ROO152 11 06/01/2016  Charpge 5.00
R0O0152 11 07731/2016 Cherge . 5.00
RO0152 11 083172016  Charge 5.00
R0OO152 11 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0152 11 10/31/2016  Charge 7.85
RO0152 1 11/30/2016  Chatge 32.55
RO0152 11 12/31/2016  Chsrge 68.65
RO0532 11032 01/31/2016  Charge 63.18
R0O0532 11032 02/292016  Charge 59.14
RO0532 11032 03/31/2016  Charge 37.84
R0O0532 11032 04/01/2016  Charge 41.82
RO0532 11032 05/31/2016  Charge 28.73
RO0532 11032 06/01/2016  Charge 23.87
RO0532 11032 0731/2016  Charge 23.50
R0O0532 11032 08/312016 Charge 23.87
R0O0532 11032 05/30/2016  Charge 2275
R0O0532 11032 107312016  Charge 29.85
R0O0532 11032 11/30/2016  Charge 54.16
R00532 11032 12/31/2016  Charge 74.36
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 01/3172016  Charge 61.43
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 02/29/2016  Charge 60.90
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 03/31/2016  Charge 16.18
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 04/01/2016  Charge 9.75
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 05/31/2016  Charge 15.70
CO0288 111-1 HOLLAND 06/01/2016  Charge 17.60
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 07/31/2016  Charge 14.75
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 08/31/2016  Charge 16.65
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 09/30/2016  Charge 15.70
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 10/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 11/30/2016  Charge 2235

03/07/2017 10:35:52 AM Transaction List Papge Number: 4
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C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 12/312016  Chargoe 14.75
ROQ540 115 EAST MAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 7839
RO0540 115 EAST MAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 84.40
RO0540 115 EAST MATN 03/31/2016  Charge 4230
R00540 115 EAST MAIN 04012016 Charpe 2210
RO0540 115 EAST MAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 10.70
RO0540 115 EAST MAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 6.90
RO0540 115 EAST MAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 5.060
RO0540 115 EAST MAIN 08/312016 Charge 5.00
RO0540 115 EAST MAIN 09/30/2016  Charge ) 5.00
RO0540 115 RAST MAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 16.40
RO0540 115 BAST MAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 17.35
RO0540 115 BAST MAIN 12/312016  Chatge 19025
00223 115-117 MAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 31745
00223 115-117 MAIN 02/79/2016  Charge 29791
C00223 115-117 MAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 125.10
00223 115-117 MAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 54.40
00223 115-117 MAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 13.80
€00223 115-117 MAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
C00223 115-117 MAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
€00223 115-117 MATN 08/31/2016  Charge 10,00
C00223 115-117 MAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00223 115117 MAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 10.95
C00223 115-117 MAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 1745
C00223 115-117 MAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 214.25
RO0445 115MAIN - FR. 01/31/2016  Charge 74,78
RO0445 1I5SMAIN -lf'R 02/29/2016  Chargse 66.36
RO0445 115MAIN -FR 03/31/2016  Charge 36.28
RO0445 115SMAIN - FR 04/01/2016  Charge : 2115
RO0445 115MAIN - FR 05/31/2016  Charge 16,40
R00445 115MAIN - FR. 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0445 115MAIN -FR. 074312016  Charge 5.00
RO0445 115MAIN -FR 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0445 115MAIN -FR 09/302016  Charge 5.00
RO0445 11ISMAIN -FR 10/31/2016  Charge 16.40
RO0445 115MAIN - FR. 11/30/2016  Charge 30.65
RO0445 115MAIN -FR 12/31/2016 Charge 49.65
RD0259 116 RHODES ST 0112016  Charge 240.79
R00259 116 RHODES ST 02/29/2016  Charge 215.53
R0O0259 116 RHODES ST 03/31/2016  Charge 112.06
R00255 116 RHODES ST 04/01/2016  Charge 52.50
R00259 116 RHODES ST 05/31/2016  Charge 9.75
R0O0259 116 RHODES ST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00259 116 RHODES ST 07/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R00259 116 RHODES ST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0259 116 RHODES ST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00259 116 RHODES ST 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00

00/07/2017 10:35:52 AM Transaction List Page Number: 5
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R00259 116 RHODES ST 11302016  Charge 46.80
RO0259 116 RHODES ST 12/312016  Charge 131.35
R00240 117 MAIN 013172016  Charge 198.69
R00240 117 MAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 175.82
R00240 117 MAIN 03312016  Charge 83.20
R00240 117 MATN 04/012016  Charge 33.50
R00240 117 MAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 19.25
R0O0240 117 MAIN 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
R00240 117 MAIN 077312016  Charpe 5.00
R00240 117 MAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0024Q 117 MAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00240 117 MAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 21.15
R00240 117 MAIN 117302016  Charge 68.65
R00240 117 MAIN 12/3172016  Charge 136.10
R00549 118 LIL TAYLOF 01/31/2016  Charge 77.18
RO0549 118 LIT, TAYLOEF 02/29/2016  Charge 63.94
R00549 118 LIL TAYLOF 03/31/2016  Charge 23.05
R00549 118 LIL TAYLOF 04/01/2016  Charge 5.95
R00549 118 1L.IL TAYLOF 05/31/2016 Charge 595
R00549 118 LIL TAYLOF 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
R0O0549 118 LI TAYL.OF 07/312016  Charge 5.00
RO0549 118 LI, TAYLOF 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00549 118 LIL TAYLOF 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00549 118 LIL, TAYLOF 10/31/2016  Charge 24.00
R00549 118 LIL TAYLOEF 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00549 118 LIL TAYLOER 12/312016  Chacge 28.75
RD0208 1189 FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 112.06
RO0208 1189 FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 95.23
R00208 1189 FOUNTAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 36.28
R00208 1189 FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016 Charge 13.55
RO0208 1189 FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00208 1189 FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
Ro00208 1189 FOUNTAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00208 1189 FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00208 1189 FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00208 1189 FOUNTAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00208 1189 FOUNTAIN 11/3072016  Charge 49.65
R00208 1189 FOUNTAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 89.55
ROD508 119 KEITH 01/31/2016  Charge 45.90
R0O0508 119 KFITH 02/29/2016  Charge 7.40
RDO508 119 KEITH 03/31/2016  Charge 6.21
RO0508 119 KEITH 04/012016  Charge 5.95
RO0508 119 KRITH 05/3122016  Charge 5.95
R00508 119 XFITH 06/61/2016  Charge 595
R00508 119 KEITH 07/31/2016  Charge 13.55
R00508 119 KFITH 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0508 119 XEITH 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
09/07/2017 10:35:52 AM Transaction List Page Number: 6




KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commission Staff's Inltial Set of Data Requests

Item No. 2
Attachment 1
Page 89 of 564
‘Account No Location No Customer Name Trans. Date  Trans. Type Reason Batch Amount
ROO508 119 KEITH 10/31/2016  Chargp 6.90
RD0O508 119 KRITH 11/30/2016  Charge 19.25
RO0508 119 KEITH 12/31/2016  Charge 57.25
R0O0521 119-BMAINST 01/31/2016  Charge 151.76
R0O0521 119-BMAINST 02/29/2016  Charge 138.54
R00521 119-BMAINST 03/31/2016 Charge 49.51
RoOS21 119-BMAINST 04/01/2016  Charge 1735
R0O0521 11-BMAINST 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00521 119-BMAINST 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0521 119-BMAINST 0773122016 Chargo 5.00
RO0521 113-BMAINST 08/31/2016 Charge 5,00
RO0521 119-BMAINST 09/30/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0521 119-BMAINST 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0521 119-BMAINST 11/30/2016  Charge 40.15
R00521 113-BMAINST 12/3172016  Charge 91.45
R00494 119COLLEGEST 01/31/2016  Charge 13854
R00494 119COLLEGEST 02/29/2016  Charge 122.90
R0O0494 119COLLEGEST 03/31/2016  Charge 80.79
R00494 119COLLEGEST 04/01/2016  Charge 38.25
R0O0494 119COLLEGEST 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0494 119COLLEGEST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00494 119COLLEGEST 07/31/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0494 119COLLEGEST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00494 119CQLLEGEST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0494 119COLLEGEST 10/31/2016  Charge 41.10
RO0494 119COLLEGEST 11/30/2016  Charge 62.00
R004%4 119COLLEGEST 1273172016  Charge 54.30
R00226 1203 FOUNTAIN 01/3120l6  Charge 73.57
R0O0226 1203 FOUNTAIN ° 02/29/2016  Charge 118.08
R00226 1203 FOUNTAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 37.48
R00226 1203 FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016 Charge 5.00
R00226 1203 FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0226 1203 FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0226 1203 FOUNTAIN ° 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0226 1203 FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROO226 1203 FOUNTAIN * 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0226 1203 FOUNTAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0226 1203 FOUNTAIN 1130/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0226 1203 FOUNTAIN ° 12/31/2016  Charge 28.75
RDO556 1235 FOUNTAIN 017312016  Charge 118.08
RDO556 1235 FOUNTAIL . 02/29/2016  Charge 104.85
RO0556 1235 FOUNTAIN 03/31/2016 Chargo 42.30
RD0556 1235 FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 18.30
R0O0556 1235 FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016  Chargo 9.75
R00556 1235 FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0556 1235 POUNTAIN 07/3172016  Charge 5.00
RD0556 1235 FOUNTAIN ! 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
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R00556 1235 FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
ROO556 1235 FOUNTAIN 107312016  Charge 5,00
RO0556 1235 FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 41.10
RD0556 1235 FOUNTAIN . 123172016  Charge 7245
RO0312 12491 01312016  Charge 1222
RO0312 12491 : 02/29/2016  Charpe 12.22
R00312 12491 ’ 0373172016  Charge 11.02
RO0312 12491 . 04/01/2016  Chargs 9.75
RO0312 12491 : 05312016  Charge 9.75
RO0312 12491 ) 06/012016  Charpe 10,70
RO0312 12491 : 07312016  Charge 8.80
R0O0312 12491 : 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0312 12491 : 03/30/2016  Charge 10.70
RO0312 12491 . 103172016  Charge 9.75
RO0312 12491 . 11302016  Chargs 11.65
RO0312 12491 : 12312016  Charge 9.75
RO0038 124MATNST : 01/31/2016  Chatge 268.45
RO0033 124MAINST . 02/29/2016  Charge 235.97
R00038 124MAINST . 03/31/2016  Charge 120.49
RO0038 124MAINST : 04/01/2016  Charge 65.80
R00038 124MAINST . 05/31/2016  Cbarge 41.10
R0O0038 124MAINST . 06/01/2016  Charge 19.25
ROGO3B 124MAINST : 07/31/2016  Charge 10.70
RO0038 124MAINST . 08/31/2016  Charge 13.55
R0OG0O38 124MAINST . 09/30/2016  Charge 11.65
RO0038 12AMAINST . 10A1/2016  Chargn 42,05
RO0038 124MAINST . 1130/2016  Charge 113.30
R00038 124MAINST 1 123172016  Charge 190.25
RO0066 125CHURCHST 1 01/31/2016  Charge 4230
ROQ0G6 12SCHURCHST | 02/29/2016  Charge 4590
RO00G6 125CHURCHST . 03/31/2016  Charge 2545
RO0066 125CHURCHST | 04/01/2016  Charge 26.85
RO0066 125CHURCHST 05/31/2016  Charge 6.90
RO00G6 125CHURCHST | 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO00S6 125CHURCHST ] 07/312016  Charge 5.00
RO0O066 125CHURCHST ] 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROOOG6 125CHURCHST 09/30/2016  Cbarge 5.00
RO0066 125CHURCHST 1] 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R000G6 125CHURCHST ] 117302016  Charge 5.00
RO0066 125CHURCHST ] 12/312016  Charge 26.85
C00514 125E MAIN ST ¢ 01/31/2016  Charge 241.66
C00514 125E MAIN ST ¢ 02/29/2016  Charge 24537
C00514 125E MAINST  « 037312016  Charge 224.13
C00514 125 EMAINST 0440172016  Cherge 169.35
C00514 125 EMAINST 05/31/2016  Charge 196.20
CQ0514 125E MAINST ¢ 06/01/2016  Charge 151.55
C00514 125 R MAIN ST ¢ 07/31/2016  Charge 140.15
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C00514 125E MAIN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 17435
C00514 125E MAIN ST 09/30/2016  Charge 150.60
C00514 125E MAIN ST 10/31/2016  Charge 185.75
C00514 125E MAIN 8T 11302016  Charge 23420
C00514 125E MAIN ST 123172016  Charge 23895
R00550 126 LIL TAYLOE 01/31/2016  Charge 136.12
R00550 126 LIL TAYLOF 02/29/2016  Charge 130.11
R00550 126 LIL TAYLOF 033172016  Charge 4831
R00550 126 LIL TAYLOT 04/01/2016 Charge 2495
R00550 126 LIL. TAYLOF 12312016  Charge 4490
R00569 1284 LEBANON 12312016  Charge 61.05
C00453 128BASSTMAIN 01/15/2016 Charge 0.00
C00284 12954 01/31/2016  Charge 4933.67
C00284 12954 02/29/2016  Charge 1879.88
C00284 12954 03/31/2016  Charge 2156.03
C00284 12954 04/01/2016 Charge 1056.65
00284 12954 05/31/2016  Charge 656.95
00284 12954 06/01/2016  Charge 2520
C00284 12954 07/31/2016  Charpe ) 10.00
C00284 12954 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00284 12954 0973042016  Charge 16.65
C00284 12934 10/31/2016  Charge 271.25
C00284 12954 11/30/2016  Chargs 1283.95
C00284 12954 12/31/2016  Chargs 2369.80
R00137 129BATONLANE 01/31/2016 Charpe 5433
R00137 129BATONLANE 02/29/2016  Charge 48.31
R00137 129EATONLANE 0373172016  Charge 2545
R00137 129REATONLANE 04/01/2016 Charge 2020
R00137 129EATONLANE 05/31/2016 Charge 11.65
R00137 129EATONLANE 06/01/2016 Charge 9.75
R00137 129EATONLANE 07312016  Charge 5400
R00137 129EATONLANE 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00137 129EATONLANE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00137 129EATONLANE 10/31/2016  Charge 23.05
R0O0137 129BATONLANE 113072016  Charge 9.75
R00137 129EATONLANE 12/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00178 130 COLLEGE 01312016 Charge 192.67
R00178 138 COLLEGE 02/292016  Charge 165.00
R00178 130 COLLEGE 03/31/2016  Chatge 71.17
RO0178 130 COLLEGE 04/01/2016 Charge 31.60
R00178 130 COLLEGE 05/31/2016 Charge 595
RO0178 130 COLLEGE 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
R00178 130 COLLEGE 0773172016  Charge 5.00
R00178 130 COLLEGE 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R00178 130 COLLEGE 059/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00178 130 COLLEGE 10312016  Charge 5.00
R00178 130 COLLEGE 11/30/2016  Charge 21.15
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RO0178 130 COLLEGE 12/31/2016  Charge 108.55
RO0551 130 MAIN ST 01/31/2016  Charge 2425
RO0551 130 MAIN ST 02/29/2016  Charge 13.42
R00551 130 MAIN ST 03/31/2016  Charge 8,61
RO0551 130 MAIN ST 04/01/2016  Charge 7.85
R00551 130 MAIN ST 05/31/2016  Charge 7.85
R0O0551 130 MAIN ST 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
R0O0551 130 MAIN ST 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00551 130 MAIN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0551 130 MAIN ST 05/30/2016  Cbarge 5.00
R0O0551 130 MAIN ST 10312016  Charge 23.05
RD0551 130 MAIN ST 11/30/2016  Charge 8.75
R0O0551 130 MAIN ST 12/31/2016  Charge 12.60
R0O0559 1307 FOUNTAIN 113072016  Charge 0.00
R0O0559% 1307 FT RUN RD 01731/2016 Chargs 84.40
R00558 1307 FT RUN RD 02/29/2016  Charge 114.48
RO0559 1307 FT RUN RD 03731/2016  Charge 60.34
R00559 1307 FTRUNRD 04/01/2016  Charge 32.55
RO0559 1307 FTRUNRD 05/31/2016  Charge 24.00
R0O0559 1307 FT RUN RT 06/01/2016  Charge 6.50
RO0559 1307 FT RUN RD 11/17/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0566 1307 FT RUNRD 11/30/2016  Charge 28.75
RO0566 1307 FT RUN RD 12/31/2016  Charge 54.40
RB0503 131 COLLEGE 01/31/2016  Chargo 201.09
RO0503 131 COLLEGE 02/29/2016  Charge 171.02
RB0503 131 COLLEGE 03/31/2016 Charge 77.18
R00503 131 COLLEGE 04/01/2016  Charge 3825
R0O0503 131 COLLEGE 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RD0503 131 COLLEGE 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00503 131 COLLEGE 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RD0503 131 COLLEGE 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0503 131 COLIEGE 0573012016  Charge 5.00
RD0503 131 COLLEGE 10/31/2016  Charge 10.70
R00503 131 COLLEGE 11/30/2016  Charge 50.60
RO0503 131 COLLEGE 123112016  Chsrge 105.70
R0O0524 13106FTRUNRD 01/31/2016  Charge 108.46
R00524 13106FTRUNRD 02/29/2016  Charge 91.61
RN0524 13106FTRUNRD 03/31/2016  Charge 45.90
R0DO524 13106FTRUNRD 04/01/2016  Charge 22,10
R00524 13106FTRUNRD 05/31/2016 Charge 14.50
R00524 13106FTRUNRD 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RD0524 13106FTRUNRD 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RDO524 13106FTRUNRD 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RDO524 13106FTRUNRD 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00524 13106FTRUNRD 10/31/2016  Charge 13.55
R0D0524 13166FTRUNRD 11/30/2016  Charge 39.20
R0O0524 13106FTRUNRD 12/31/2016  Charge 71.20
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C00086 13221FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 164.29
CD00B6 13221FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 154,81
C00086 13221FOUNTAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 66.49
C00086 13221 FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 2495
C00086 13221FOUNTAIN 053172016  Charge 20.45
C00086 13221 FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 52.15
C00086 13221FOUNTAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 135.40
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 0173172016  Charpe 26.66
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 39.88
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 20.64
RDO196 1333 FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 12.60
R0O0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016  Charpe 10.70
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 11.65
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 07/31/2016  Charpe 10.70
ROD196 1333 FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 10.70
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016 Chstge 10.70
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 107312016  Charge 10,70
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 16.40
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 12/31/2016  Cherge 14.50
R0D205 134 MAIN ST 01/31/2016 Charpo 137.33
RO0205 134 MAIN ST 02/29/2016  Charge 124.09
ROD205 134 MAIN ST 03/31/2016  Charpe 60.34
R0O0205 134 MAIN ST 04/01/2016  Chzrps 27.80
R00205 134 MAIN ST 05312016 Charge 1545
R00205 134 MAIN ST 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
R0O0205 134 MAIN ST 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0205 134 MATN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0205 134 MAIN ST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0205 134 MAIN ST 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00205 134 MAIN ST 11/30/2016  Charge 34.45
R00205 134 MAIN ST 12/31/2016  Charge 81.95
ROD087 13404FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Chsrge 139.73
RO0087 13404FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 122,90
RO0087 13404FOUNTAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 61.54
R0O0087 13404FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 27.80
ROOOR7 13404FQUNTAIN 05/31/2016 Charge 14.50
RO0087 13404FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0087 13404FOUNTAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0087 13404FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016  Cherge 5.00
RO0087 13404FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016  Charpe 5.00
RO0O087 13404FOUNTAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 13.55
RO0087 13404FOUNTAIN 11730/2016  Charpe 43.00
RO0087 13404FOUNTAIN 12/31/2016 Charge 81.95
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 01/31/2016 Charge 110.62
C00508 1341 JLTLOYDRD 02/29/2016  Charpe 105.62
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 03/31/2016  Charge 72.08
00508 1341JLLOYDRD 04/01/2016  Charpe 37.30
09/07/2017 10:35:53 AM Transaction List Page Number: 11



KPSC Case No. 2018-00107
Commisslon Staff's Initial Set of Data Requests

Item No. 2
Attachment 1
Page 94 of 564
Account No Location No Customer Name Trans. Date  Trana Type Reagson Batch Amount
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 051312016  Cherge 18.55
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 06/01/2016  Chargn 10.00
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 07/312016  Charge 10.00
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 10/31/2016  Charge 10.00
CQ0508 1341JLLOYDRD 11/30/2016  Charge 40.40
Coes08 1341JLLOYDRD 12/31/2016  Charge 86.00
RO0039 13451FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROC03% 13451FOUNTAIN 02/2972016  Charge 1824
RO0039 13451FOUNTAIN 033172016 Charge 11.02
R00039 13451FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 6.90
R00039 13451FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016  Cbarge 5.00
R0O0039 13451FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0039 13451FOUNTAIN 07/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R00039 13451FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00039 13451FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016  Cherge 5.00
R00039 13451FOUNTAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0039 13451FOUNTAIN 1130/2016  Charpe 5.00
RO0039 13451FOUNTAIN 12312016  Charge 6.90
ROQ557 13454FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 158.99
R00557 13454FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 115.67
RO0557 13454FOUNTAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 41.09
RO0557 13454FOUNTAIN 04/012016  Charge 18.30
ROG557 13454FOUNTAIN 11/17/2016  Charge 5.00
R00567 13454FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 62.95
RO0567 13454FOUNTAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 138.00
C00254 1346-1 01/31/2016 Charge 4327.14
C00254 1346-1 02/26/2016  Charge 299.47
C00254 1346-1 03/31/2016  Charge 2329.93
C00254 1346-1 04/01/2016 Charge 30.53
C00254 1346-1 05/31/2016  Charge 403.64
CoQ254 1346-1 06/01/2016  Charge 1425
C00254 1346-1 07/31/2016  Charge 174.96
C00254 1346-1 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
Co0254 1346-1 09/30/2016  Charge 85.05
C00254 1346-1 10/31/2016 Charge 503.45
C00254 1346-1 11/30/2016 Charge 10.71
C00254 1346-1 12/31/2016  Charge 1037.97
co0255 1346-2 01/31/2016  Charge 4451.79
C00255 1346-2 02/29/2016  Charge 361.80
C00255 1346-2 03/31/2016  Charge 2597.24
C00255 1346-2 04/012016 Charge 41.86
C00255 13462 05/31/2016 Chmge 114912
Com255 13452 06/01/2016  Charge 17.79
Co0255 1346-2 07/31/2016  Cherge 13.54
C00255 1346-2 08/31/2016  Chargs 10.00
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C00255 1346-2 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00255 13462 10312016  Charge 102.04
C00255 1346-2 11/30/2016  Charge 15.67
C00255 13462 1213172016  Charge 1047.89
R0O0444 1346-3 01/31/2016  Charge 189.06
RO0444 13463 02/29/2016 Charge 150.57
RO0444 1346-3 03/31/2016  Charge 69.96
RO0444 1346-3 04/01/2016  Charge 27.80
RO0444 1346-3 05/31/2016  Charge 13.55
RO0444 1346-3 06/012016  Charge 5.00
RO0444 1346-3 071312016  Charge 5.00
RO0444 13463 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0444 1346-3 09/30/2016  Cherge 5.00
R0O0444 1346-3 10/31/2016  Charge 15.45
RO0444 1346-3 11/30/2016  Charge 74.35
RO0444 13463 12312016  Charge 125.65
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 183.05
€00044 13510FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 177.03
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 03/312016  Charge 7237
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 04/012016  Charge 3540
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 2020
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 11.65
C0o0044 13510FOUNTAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 10.70
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016 Charge 10.70
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 0973022016  Charge 10.70
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 10/312016  Charge 24.00
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 1173022016  Charge 59.15
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 118.05
RODS565 136-A MAIN ST 11/30/2016  Charge 45.65
RO0565 136-A MAIN ST 12312016  Charge 11235
RO0490 136RHODESST 02/04/2016  Charge 5.00
R00560 136RHODESST 03/312016  Charge 5.00
R00560 136RHODESST 04/01/2016  Chatge 23,05
R0OOQ560 136RHODESST 05/31/2016 Charge 6.90
ROO560 136RHODESST 06/012016  Charge 5.00
ROOS60 136RHODESST 11/30/2016  Charge 36.20
RO0560 136RHODESST 12/31/2016  Charge 93.35
R00507 1352 LEBANON 0113122016  Charge 17221
ROO507 1392 LEBANON 02/292016 Charge 15538
RO0507 1392 LEBANON 03/312016  Charge 102.45
RO0507 1392 LEBANON 04/01/2016  Charge 66.75
ROO507 1392 LEBANON 053172016  Chatge 56.30
ROOG507 1392 LEBANON 06/01/2016  Cherge 5345
RO0507 1392 LEBANON 07/31/2016  Charge 39.20
RO0507 1392 LEBANON 083172016  Charge 47.75
RO0507 1392 LEBANON 09/30/2016  Charge 37.30
R00507 1392 LEBANON 103172016  Charge 52.50
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R0O0507 1392 LEBANON 11/30/2016  Charge 88.60
R00507 1392 LEBANON 12/31/2016  Charge 80.50
R00563 141 10/31/2016  Charge 10.70
R00563 141 11/30/2016  Charge 42.05
RDO563 141 123172016  Charge 75.30
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 01/31/2016 Charge 197.21
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 02292016  Charge 121.47
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 033172016  Charge 24,29
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 04/01/2016  Charge 18.55
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 05/31/2016  Charge 16.65
Cco0134 1426 ROWLAND 06/01/2016  Charpe 10.00
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 073122016  Charge 10.00
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 10/31/2016  Charge 47.05
Co0134 1426 ROWLAND 117302016  Charge 17.60
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 12/31/2016  Charge 85.05
Co0161 1426-1 01/31/2016  Charge 1935.19
C00161 1426-1 02/29/2016  Charge 2931.97
Ccoo161 1426-1 03/31/2016  Charge 770.38
Ccoo161 1426-1 04/01/2016  Charge 1264.52
Co0161 1426-1 05/31/2016  Charge 10.00
Co0161 1426-1 06/01/2016  Charge 336,38
Co0isl 1426-1 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
Co0161 1426-1 08/312016  Charge 10.00
Ccon161 1426-1 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00161 1426-1 10/31/2016  Cherge 138.85
Co0161 1426-1 1173072016  Charge 795.85
Co00161 1426-1 12/31/2016  Charge 46.11
C001490 1426-2 01/31/2016  Charge 2364.55
C00140 1426-2 02/29/2016  Charge 2375.63
C00140 1426-2 0373172016  Charge 1178.96
C00140 1426-2 04/0122016  Charge 1161.16
C00140 1426-2 05312016  Charge 18.49
C00140 1426-2 06/01/2016  Charge 258.50
C00140 1426-2 07/31/2016  Charge 17.08
C00140 1426-2 08/31/2016  Charge 19.21
C00140 1426-2 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00140 1426-2 10/21/2016  Charge 133,89
C00140 1426-2 11/30/2016  Charge 962.93
C00140 1426-2 12/312016  Charge 79.38
C00139 1426-3 01/31/2016  Charge 3893.62
C00139 1426-3 02/29/2016  Charge 655.43
C00139 1426-3 03/31/2016  Charge 2397.80
C00139 1426-3 04/01/2016  Charge 616.03
C00139 1426-3 05/31/2016  Charge 177.79
Co0139 1426-3 06/01/2016  Charge 196.90
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C00139 1426-3

C0013% 1426-3

00139 1426-3

C00139% 1426-3

C00139 1426-3

C0013% 1426-3

C00183 14264

00183 14264

C00183 14264

C00183 14264

C00183 1426-4

C00183 14264

00183 14264

C00183 14264

C00183 14264

C00183 14264

C00183 1426-4

C00183 14264

C00256 1426-6

C00256 1426-6

C00256 1426-6

C00256 1426-6

00256 1426-6

C00256 1426-6

C00256 1426-6

C00256 1426-6

C00256 1426-6

C00256 1426-6

C00256 1426-6

C00256 1426-6

C00516 1426-7

C00516 1426-7

C00516 1426-7

C00516 1426-7

C00516 1426-7

C00516 1426-7

C00516 1426-7

C00516 1426-7

C00516 1426-7

C00516 1426-7

C00516 1426-7

Co0516 1426-7

R00193 1445 FOUNTAIN
R00153 1445 FOUNTAIN
RO0193 1445 FOUNTAIN
RO0193 1445 FOUNTAIN
R00193 1445 FOUNTAIN
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077312016 Charge 17.79
08/31/2016 Charge 75.84
059/30/20L6  Charge 17.79
10/31/2016  Charge 788.77
11730/2016  Charge 100.62
12/31/2016  Charge 256.38
01/31/2016  Charge 3632
02/26/2016  Charge 28.01
03/312016 Charge 16.93
04/01/2016  Charge 12.83
05/3122016  Charge 12.83
06/012016  Charge 10,00
07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
10/312016  Charge 10,00
11/30/2016  Charge 15.67
1213172016  Charge 12,13
01/31/2016  Charge 3777.28
02/25/2016  Charge 939.35
0373142016  Charge 2019.68
04/01/2016  Charge 470.18
05/31/2016  Charge 185.58
06/01/2016  Charge 205.65
07/31/2016  Charge 26.99
08/31/2016  Charge 97.78
05/30/2016  Chatge 27.70
10/31/2016  Charge 717.97
11/30/2016  Charge 194.78
127312016  Charge 240.80
01/31/2016  Charge 10.00
02/26/2016  Charge 12.86
03/31/2016  Charge 11.43
04/01/2016  Charge 10.85
05/31/2016  Charge 10.95
06/01/2016  Charge 10.95
07/31/2016  Charge 10.95
08/31/2016 Charge 12.85
05302016  Charge 10.00
10/31/2016  Charge 11.50
11/30/22016  Charge 12.85
12/31/2016  Charge 11.90
01/31/2016  Charge 184.24
02/29/2016  Charge 165.00
03/31/2016  Charge 73.57
04/01/2016  Charge 38.25
05/31/2016  Charge 16.40
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R00193 1445 FOUNTAIN ~ 06/01/2016  Charge 107.60
R0O0193 1445 FOUNTAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 3255
R00193 1445 FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 8.80
RO0193 1445 FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 36.35
R0O0193 1445 FOUNTAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 20.20
R0O0193 1445 FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 74.35
R0O0193 1445 FOUNTAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 11235
R00443 144MAINST 01/31/2016 Charge 29.06
R00443 144MAINST 02/29/2016  Charge 29.06
R00443 144MAINST 03/31/2016 Charge 18.24
R00443 144MAINST 04/012016  Charge 9.75
R00443 144MAINST 05/312016  Charge 9.75
R00443 144MAINST 06/01/2016  Chatge 5.00
R00443 144MAINST 07/312016  Charge 5.00
R00443 144MAINST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00443 144MAINST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0443 144MAINST 10/31/2016  Charge 6.90
R00443 144MAINST 117302016  Charge 7.85
R00443 144MAINST 123172016  Charge 17.35
€00237 1475-1 01312016 Charge 4845.14
€00237 1475-1 02/29/2016  Charge 55431
C00237 1475-1 03/312016  Charge 1695.58
C00237 1475-1 04/01/2016  Charge 205.40
C00237 1475-1 05/312016  Charge 290.36
C00237 1475-1 06/01/2016  Charge 116.91
C00237 1475-1 07312016  Charge 10.00
00237 1475-1 08/31/2016  Charge 42,57
C00237 1475-1 09/30/2016  Charge 718.68
C00237 1475-1 10/3172016  Charge 10.00
C00237 1475-1 11302016  Charge 113.37
C00237 1475-1 1273172016  Charge 703.10
C00238 1475-2 01/312016  Charge 5393.61
C00238 14752 02/29/2016  Charge 708.05
C00238 14752 03312016  Charge 1696.97
00238 1475-2 04/012016  Charge 165.04
C00238 1475-2 0543122016  Charge 317.97
C00238 1475-2 06/01/2016  Charge 62.39
C00238 1475-2 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00238 14752 08/31/2016  Charge 68.76
C00238 1475-2 09/30/2016  Charge 10.71
C00238 1475-2 10/31/2016  Charge 785.23
€00238 1475-2 11/30/2016  Charge 269.12
C00238 1475-2 12/31/2016  Charge 781.69
R00331 147TTURNERSTR 01/312016  Charge 51.91
R0O0331 147TURNERSTR 02/29/2016  Charge 49,51
R0033] 147TURNERSTR 03/31/2016  Charge 21.84
R00331 147TURNERSTR 04/01/2016  Charge 8.80
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R00331 147TTURNERSTR Charge 6.90
R00331 147TTURNERSTR Charge 5.00
R00331 147TURNERSTR Cherge 5.00
R00331 147TURNERSTR Chatge 5.00
RO0331 147TTURNERSTR Chargo 5.00
R00331 147TURNERSTR Charge 5,00
R00331 147TURNERSTR Charge 16.40
R00331 147TURNERSTR Charge 34.45
RO0198 148 CROWE AVI Charge 33.87
R00198 148 CROWE AVI Charge 25.45
R00198 148 CROWE AVI Charge 21.84
RO00198 148 CROWE AVI Charge 12.60
RO0198 148 CROWE AVI Charge 11.65
R00198 148 CROWE AV] Charge 6.90
RO0I98 148 CROWE AV1 Charge ' 5.00
R00198 148 CROWE AV1 Charge 5.00
R00198 148 CROWE AVl Charge 5.00
R00198 148 CROWE AVl Charge 595
R00198 148 CROWE AV] Charge 19.25
R00198 148 CROWE AVI Charge 20.20
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN Chargo 101.24
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN Charge 79.58
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN Charge 27.85
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN Cherge 12.60
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN Charge 5.00
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN Charge 5,00
RO0194 1496 FOUNTAIN . Charge . 5.00
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN . Charge 5.00
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016  Chargp 5,00
RO00194 1496 FOUNTAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 595
RO0L15 149CROWEAVE 01/31/2016  Chargo 5.00
RO0115 149CROWEAVE 02/29/2016  Charge 5.00
ROOL15 149CROWEAVE 03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROO115 149CROWEAVE 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0115 149CROWEAVE 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0115 149CROWEAVE 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0115 149CROWEAVE 07/31/2016  Chargs 5.00
RO0115 149CROWEAVE 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
ROOL15 149CROWEAVE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0115 149CROWEAVE 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROO115 149CROWEAVE 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00115 145CROWEAVE 12/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0169 149VEACHLANE 01/31/2016  Charge 126.51
R00169 149VEACHLANE 02/29/2016  Charge . 113.27
R00169 149VEACHLANE 03/31/2016 Charge 56.73
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R0O0169 149VEACHLANE 04/01/2016  Charge 27.80
RO0169 14SVEACHLANE 05/31/2016  Charge 11.65
R0O0169 149VEACHLANE 06/01/2016  Charge 8.80
R0O0169 149VEACHLANE 07/31/2016  Charge 6.90
R0O0169 149VEACHLANE 08/31/2016  Charge 8.80
R00169 149VEACHLANE 09/30/2016  Charge 7.85
R00169 149VEACHLANE 10/31/2016  Charge 7.85
RO0169 149VEACHLANE 11/30/2016  Charge 39.20
RO0169 [49VEACHLANE 12/312016  Charge 79.10
R0O0547 15 TIM FORD RD 01/3172016  Charge 14.63
RO0547 15 TIM FORD RD 02292016  Charge 15.82
R00547 15 TIM FORD RD 03/31/2016  Charge 12,22
R00547 15 TIM FORD RD 04/01/2016  Chaxge 7.85
RO0547 15 TIM FORD RD 05/31/2016  Charge - 5.95
R00547 15 TIM FORD RD 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0547 15 TIM FORD RD 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0547 15 TOM FORD RD 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0547 15 TIM FORD RD 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0547 15 TIM FORD RD 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00547 15 TIM FORD RD 11/30/2016  Charge 22.10
R00547 15 TIM FORDRD 121312016  Cherpe 9.75
R00130 150RHODESST 01/31/2016  Charge 56.43
RO0130 150RHODESST 02/29/2016  Charge 73.57
RO0130 150RHODESST 03/31/2016 Charge 49.51
RO0130 150RHODESST 04/01/2016  Charge 19.25
R00130 150RHODESST 05/31/2016  Cherge 6.90
R0O0130 150RHODESST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00130 150RHODESST 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0130 150RHODESST 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0130 150RHODESST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0130 150RHODESST 10312016  Charge 5.00
RO0130 150RHODESST 1173042016  Charge 23.05
RO0130 150RHODESST 12/31/2016  Charge 79.10
RO0512 151 COLLEGE 01/31/2016 Charge 149.36
RO0512 151 COLLEGE 02/29/2016  Charge 124,09
ROO512 151 COLLEGE 03/31/2016  Charge 60.34
R00512 151 COLLEGE 04/012016  Charge 28,75
R00512 151 COLLEGE 05/31/2016  Charge 10.70
RO0512 151 COLLEGE 06/01/2016  Charpe 5.00
RO0512 151 COLLEGE 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0512 151 COLLEGE 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0512 151 COLLEGE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0512 151 COLLEGE 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0512 151 COLLEGE 11/30/2016  Charge 3730
R00512 151 COLLEGE 12/31/2016  Charge 90.50
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Chetpe 374.47
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Chatge 363.88
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C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 139.16
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 52.50
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 10.95
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 073172016  Charge 10,00
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 08/312016  Charge 10.00
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 10/312016 Charge 11.90
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 55.60
C00297 1525 FOUNTAIN 12/31/2016  Cherge 201.50
RO0515 159 CROWE 0173172016  Charge 5.00
RO0515 159 CROWE 02/29/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0515 159 CROWE 03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0515 159 CROWE 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0515 159 CROWE 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0515 159 CROWE 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0515 159 CROWE 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0515 159 CROWE 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0515 159 CROWE 05/730/2016  Charge 5.00
RD0515 159 CROWE 10312016  Charge 5.00
RO0515 159 CROWE 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
ROO515 159 CROWE 12/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0081 165CROWEAVE 01/31/2016  Charge 168.61
RD0081 L65CROWEAVE 02/29/2016 Charge 138.54
RO0081 165CROWEAVE 03/312016  Charge 4230
RO0081 165CROWEAVE 04/01/2016  Charge 15.45
RDO0B1 165CROWEAVE 05/31/2016 Charge 14.50
RO0081 165CROWEAVE 06/01/2016  Charge 18.30
R0O0081 165CROWEAVE 07/31/2016  Chargo 7.85
R0O0081 165CROWEAVE 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
Ro0081 165CROWEAVE 09/30/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0081 165CROWEAVE 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0081 165CROWEAVE 113072016  Charge 18.30
RDOD81 165CROWEAVE 12/312016  Charge 62.00
R06199 170 PATTERSON 01/31/2016  Chargs 112.06
R0D0199 170 PATTERSON 02/252016  Charge 104.85
R00199 170 PATTERSON 03/312016 Charge 4951
RDO159 170 PATTERSON 04/01/2016 Charge 24.95
R00159 170 PATTERSON 05/31/2016  Charge 13.55
RO0O199 170 PATTERSON 06/01/2016  Charge 9.75
R0O0199 170 PATTERSON 07/31/2016  Charge 8.80
R00199 170 PATTERSON 08/31/2016 Cherge 9.75
RD0O199 170 PATTERSON 09/30/2016  Charge 8.80
R00199 170 PATTERSON 10/31/2016  Charge 13.55
RO0199 170 PATTERSON 11/30/2016  Charge 43095
ROO19S 170 PATTERSON 12/31/2016  Charge 75.30
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CO0470 175 MAIN 01/31/2016 Charge 21347
C00470 175 MAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 121.27
C00470 175 MAIN 0373172016 Charge 39.66
C00470 175 MAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 39.20
Co0470 175 MAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 20.45
C00470 175 MAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 2330
C00470 175 MAIN 07312016  Charge 19.50
C00470 175 MAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 2235
C00470 175 MAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 2045
C00470 175 MAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 20.45
C00470 175 MATNY 11/30/2016  Charge 3850
C00470 175 MAIN 12312016  Charge 108.80
RO0057 176CROWEAVE 0173172016 Charge 112,06
RO0097 176CROWEAVE 02/29/2016  Charge 103.64
RO00S7 176CROWERAVE 03/312016 Charge 53.12
ROM097 176CROWEAVE 04/01/2016 Charge 24.00
ROC097 176CROWEAVE 05/31/2016 Charge 14.50
RD0097 176CROWEAVE 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
RDO09T 176CROWEAVE 07731/2016 Charge 5.00
ROGC037 176CROWEAVE 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0097 176CROWEAVE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0097 176CROWEAVE 10/31/2016  Charge 10,70
ROO097 176CROWEAVE 11/30/2016  Charge 40,15
R00097 176CRCWEAVE 12/31/2016  Charge 70.55
C00337 185-1MATNSTRE 013122016  Charge 676.33
C00337 185-1MAINSTRE 02/20/2016  Charge 499.15
C00337 185-1MAINSTRE 03/31/2016  Charge 216.30
C00337 185-1MATNSTRE 04/012016  Charge 11995
C00337 185-IMAINSTRE 05/31/2016 Charge 19.50
C00337 185-1MAINSTRE 06/01/2016  Charge 10,00
C00337 185 1MATINSTRE 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00337 185-1MAINSTRE 08/731/2016  Charge 10,00
C00337 185-1MAINSTRE 09/30/2016  Charge 16,00
C00337 185-1MAINSTRE 10/31/2016  Charge 15.70
C00337 1835 IMAINSTRE 11/30/2016  Charge 157.25
C00337 185 IMAINSTRE 123142016  Charge 506.85
RO00SS 185CROWEAVE 01/31/2016  Charge 79.58
RO0095 135CROWEAVE 02/29/2016  Charge 75.97
ROCO9S 185CROWEAVE 03/31/2016  Charge 3027
RO0095 185CROWEAVE 0401/2016  Charge 1545
RO0095 18SCROWEAVE 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00055 185CROWEAVE 06/01/2016 Chargs 5.00
RO0OS5 135CROWEAVE 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROGO9S 185CROWEAVE 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROCO95 185CROWEAVE 09/30/2016 Charge : 5.00
ROCA95 185CROWEAVE 10312016  Charge 5.00
RO0095 185CROWEAVE 11/30/2016  Charge 12.60
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RO0095 185CROWEAVE . 12/31/2016  Charge 48.70
C00037 185MAINSTREE 01/31/2016 Charge 47620
C00037 185MAINSTREE 02/29/2016  Charge 3538.29
C00037 185MAINSTREE 03/31/2016  Charge 127.9%
C00037 18SMAINSTRER 044012016  Chargs 77.20
C00037 185MAINSTREE 05/31/2016  Charge 22.35
C00037 185MAINSTREE 060172016  Cherge 10.00
C00037 185MATNSTREE 0773172016  Charge 10.00
C00037 185MAINSTREE 08/31/2016 Charge 10.00
C00037 185MAINSTREE . 05/30/2016 Charge 10.00
C00037 185MAINSTREE 10/3122016  Charge 22.35
C00037 185MATNSTRER 11302016 Charge 146.80
C00037 185SMAINSTREE 12/31/2016  Charge 337.75
R00531 1919 DUNCAN 01/31/2016 Chargo 133.72
RO0531 1919 DUNCAN 02/29/2016  Charge 121.69
R00531 1919 DUNCAN 037312016 Charge 63.94
R0O0531 1919 DUNCAN 04/012016  Charge 3255
R00531 1919 DUNCAN 05/31/2016  Charge 20.20
R00531 1919 DUNCAN 06/01/2016  Charge 9.75
R0O0531 1919 DUNCAN 12/01/2016  Charge 0.00
R00523 194 DECKARD 01/31/2016  Charge 97.63
R0O0523 194 DECKARD 02/25/2016  Charge 88.00
R00523 194 DECKARD 03/31/2016  Charge 38.69
R00523 194 DECEARD 04/012016  Chergs 19.25
RO0523 154 DECKARD 05/31/2016 Charge 6.90
R00523 194 DECKARD 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00523 194 DECKARD 11/30/2016  Charge 28,75
R00523 14 DECKARD 12/31/2016  Charge 5345
RO0469 194MAINST : 013172016  Charge 213 47
RO0469 194MATINST . 02/29/2016  Charge 138.04
RO0469 194MAINST ) 03/31/2016  Charge 47,49
RO0469 194MAINST ! 04/0172016  Charge 19.25
RO0469 194MAINST : 05/31/2016  Charge 11.90
RO0469 194MAINST ’ 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
RO0469 194MAINST . 0731/2016  Charge 10.00
RO0469 194MAINST : 08/312016  Charge 10.95
RO0469 194MAINST 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
RO0469 194MAINST 1031/2016  Charge 10.00
RO0469 194MAINST 117302016  Charge 53.70
RO0469 194MAINST 12/31/2016  Charge 127.80
C00056 196MAINSTREE . 01/31/2016  Charge 219.06
C00056 196MAINSTREE . 02/29/2016  Charge 218.54
C00056 196MAINSTREE | 033172016 Charge 78.79
C00056 196MAINSTREE . 04/01/2016  Cherge 41.10
C00056 196MAINSTREE . 05/31/2016 Charge 38.50
C00056 196MAINSTREE 06/0172016  Charge 40.40
C00056 196MAINSTREE . 07/31/2016  Cherge 34.70
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C00056 196MAINSTREE 08/31/2016  Cbarge 40.40
C00056 196MAINSTREE 00/30/2016  Charge 34.70
CC0056 196MAINSTREE 10/31/2016  Charge 36.60
C00056 196MAINSTREE 11/302016  Charge 48.95
C00056 196M AINSTREE 12312016  Charge 137.30
R00539 200 PATTERSON 017312016  Charge 131.32
R0O0539 200 PATTERSON 02/26/2016  Charge 213.12
R00539 200 PATTERSON 03/31/2016 Charge 85.60
R00539 200 PATTERSON 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0539 200 PATTERSON 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0539 200 PATTERSON 06/0122016  Charge 5.00
R00539 200 PATTERSON 07/3172016  Charge 5.00
RN0539 200 PATTERSON 08/31/2016  Charpe 5.00 .

RO0539 200 PATTERSON 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RDOS39 200 PATTERSON 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0539 200 PATTERSON 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0539 200 PATTERSON 12312016  Charge 149.40
00263 200 RED 01/31/2016  Charge 187.76
C00263 200 RED 02/29/2016  Charge 155.93
C00263 200 RED 03/31/2016 Charge 9221
C00263 200 RED 04/01/2016  Charge 51.55
C00263 200 RED 05/31/2016  Charge 39.45
C00263 200 RED 06/01/2616  Charge 60.35
C00263 200 RED 07/31/2016  Charge 52,75
C00263 200RED 08/31/2016  Charge 84.10
C00263 200 RED 09/30/2016  Charge 70.80
00263 200 RED 10/312016  Chergo 74.60
Q00263 200 RED 11/3022016  Charge 86.00
00263 200 RED 12/31/2016  Charge 15630
RO0511 201 COLLEGE 01/312016 Charge 91.61
RO0511 201 COLLEGE 02/29/2016  Charge 80.79
ROO0511 201 COLLEGE 037312016 Charge 17.03
ROO511 201 COLLEGE 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0511 201 COLIEGE 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0511 201 COLLEGE 06/01/2016  Cbarge 5.00
ROO511 201 COLLEGE 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0511 201 COLLEGE 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0511 201 COLLEGE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0511 201 COLLEGE 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROOS511 201 COLLEGE 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
ROOS1L 201 COLLEGE 12/31/2016  Charge 58.20
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 01/31/2016  Charge 162.05
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 02/29/2016  Charge 143.63
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 03/31/2016  Charpe 72.08
C00179 201 E MAIN ST 04/01/2016  Charge 38.25
C00179 201 E MAIN ST 05/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
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C00179 201 EMAIN ST 0773172016  Charge 10.00
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 10,00
00179 201 EMAIN ST 097302016  Charge 10.00
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 10/31/2016  Charge 10.00
00179 201 EMAIN ST 1130/2016  Chargo 28.05
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 12/31/2016  Charge 99.30
RO0538 201 BOLLAND 01/31/2016  Charge 94.02
RO0538 201 BOLLAND (2/29/2016  Charge 86.81
RO0538 201 HOLLAND 0373172016  Charge 4470
ROO538 201 HOLLAND 04/01/2016  Charge 16.40
RO0538 201 HOLLAND 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROO538 201 HOLLAND 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00538 201 HOLLAND 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0538 201 HOLLAND 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROD538 201 HOLLAND 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00538 201 HOLLAND 10/31/2016  Cherge 5.00
RO0538 201 HOLLAND 11/30/2016  Cherge 25.90
RO0538 201 HOLLAND 12312016  Charge 65.80
C00512 201 RED 01312016  Charge 205.65
C00512 201 RED 02/29/2016  Charge 21519
C00512 201 RED 03/3122016  Charge 163.75
00512 201 RED 04/01/2016  Charge 122.80
C00512 201 RED 05/31/2016  Charge 129.70
00512 201 RED 06/01/2016 -Charge 16390
C00512 201 RED 07/31/2016  Charge 120.20
C00512 201 RED 08/3122016  Charge 147.75
Co0512 201 RED 05/30/2016  Charge 123.05
Coos512 201 RED 10/31/2016  Charge 126.85
€00512 201 RED 11/30/2016  Charge 135.40
00512 201 RED 12/31/2016  Chargo 139.20
00454 202 MAIN ST 01/31/2016  Chargs 100.56
00454 202 MAIN ST 02/29/2016  Charge 68.72
Co0454 202 MAIN ST 03/31/2016  Charge 10.59
C00454 202 MAIN ST 04/01/2016  Charge 16.40
C00454 202 MAIN ST 05/31/2016  Charge 19.50
C00454 202 MAIN ST 06/01/2016  Chargs 12.85
C00454 202 MAIN ST 07/31/2016  Chargo 11.90
C00454 202 MAIN ST 08/31/2016  Chargo 12.85
00454 202 MAIN ST 09/30/2016  Charge 11.90
C00454 202 MAIN ST 10/31/2016  Charge 12,85
C00454 202 MAIN ST 1173072016  Charge 16.65
Co0454 202 MAIN ST 12/31/2016  Charpe 67.00
C00035 202MATNSTRER 0131/2016  Charge 207.88
Cogoss - 202MAINSTREE 02/29/2016  Charge 18835
C00055 207MAINSTREE 03/31/2016  Charge 8438
C00a0s5 202MATINSTREE 04/01/2016  Charge 27.80
C00055 202MAINSTREE 057312016  Charge 20.45
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00055 202MAINSTREE 06/01/2016  Chargo 10.00
00055 20ZMAINSTREE 0773172016 Charge 10.00
00055 202ZMAINSTREE 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
00055 20ZMAINSTREE 09/30/2016 Charge 10.00
00055 202MAINSTRER 10/31/2016  Charge 11.90
00055 20ZMAINSTREE 11/30/2016  Charge 67.00
00055 202MAINSTRER 1273172016  Charge 14395
RO0553 206 MAIN ST 0173122016  Charge 133.72
RO0553 206 MAIN ST 02/29/2016  Charge 79.58
RO0553 206 MAIN ST 033172016 Charge 12.22
RO0553 206 MAIN ST 04/01/2016  Chatge 5.00
RO0553 206 MAIN ST 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00553 206 MAIN ST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0553 206 MAIN ST 07/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R00553 206 MAIN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0553 206 MAIN ST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0553 206 MAIN ST 12/31/2016  Charge 24.95
RO0467 209 COLLEGE 01/31/2016 Charge 92.00
RO0467 209 COLIEGE 02/29/2016  Charge 92.00
RO0467 209 COLLEGE 03/312016  Charge 92,00
RO0467 209 COLLEGE 04/01/2016 Charge 92.00
RO0467 209 COLLEGE 05/31/2016  Charge 92.00
R0O0467 209 COLLEGE 06/01/2016 Charge 92.00
RO0467 209 COLLEGE 07/31/2016  Charge 92.00
RO0467 209 COLLIEGE 08/31/2016 Charge 92.00
RD0467 209 COLLEGE 09/30/2016  Charge 92.00
RO0467 209 COLLEGE 103172016  Charge 92.00
RO0467 209 COLLEGE 11302016  Charge 92.00
R00467 209 COLLEGE 12/31/2016 Charge 92.00
R00033 2108 DUNCAN 01/31/2016 Charge 110.87
RO0033 2108 DUNCAN 02/29/2016  Charge 101.24
R00033 2108 DUNCAN 03/31/2016  Charge 49.51
R00033 2108 DUNCAN 04/01/2016  Charge 20.20
R00033 2108 DUNCAN 05/31/2016  Charge 11.65
R00033 2108 DUNCAN 06/61/2016  Charge 5.00
R00033 2108 DUNCAN 0731/2016  Charge 5.00
R00033 2108 DUNCAN 08/31/2016  Charge 5,00
RO0033 2108 DUNCAN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00033 2108 DUNCAN 10/31/2016 Charge 6.90
RO0033 2108 DUNCAN 11/30/2016  Charge 31.60
RO0033 2108 DUNCAN 12/31/2016  Charge 68.65
RO0O15 210VEACHLANE 01/31/2016  Charge 2080
RO0015 210VEACHLANRE 02/29/2016  Charge 178.23
RO0015 210VEACHLANE 03/31/2016  Charge 83.20
R0O00IS 210VEACHLANE 04/01/2016  Charge 31.60
R00015 210VEACHT.ANE 05/31/2016 Chatge 15.45
R00015 210VEACHLANE 06/01/2016  Charge 595
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RO0015 210VEACHLANE 07/31/2016  Charge 5.95
R00015 210VEACHLANE 08/31/2016 Charge 5.95
RO0015 210VEACHLANE 09/30/2016  Chargs 5.00
RO0015 210VEACHLANE 10/31/2016  Charge 11.65
R00015 210VEACHLANE 11/302016  Charge 58.20
RO0015 210VEACHLANE 12/31/2016  Charge 119.00
R00034 2126-1 DUNCAN 01/3172016  Charge 79.58
R00034 2126-1 DUNCAN 02/29/2016  Charge G3.94
RO0034 2126-1 BDUNCAN 03/31/2016  Charge 26.66
R00034 2126-1 DUNCAN 04/01/2016  Charge 9.75
R00034 2126-1 DUNCAN 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00034 2126-1 DUNCAN 06/01/2016  Cherge 5.00
R0O0034 2126-1 DUNCAN 07/31/2016  Chargs 5.00
R00034 2126-1 DUNCAN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00034 2126-1 DUNCAN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0034 2126-1 DUNCAN 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0034 2126-1 DUNCAN 11/30/2016  Charge 14.50
RO0034 2126-1 DUNCAN 12/31/2016  Charge 32.55
R0O0034 21262 DUNCAN 01/31/2016  Charge 140.94
R00034 2126-2 DUNCAN 02/29/2016  Charge 110.87
R00034 2126-2 DUNCAN 03/31/2016  Charge 78.39
R00034 2126-2 DUNCAN 04/01/2016  Charge 39.20
RO0034 2126-2 DUNCAN 05/31/2016  Charge 37.30
RO0034 2126-2 DUNCAN 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00034 2126-2 DUNCAN 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00034 2126-2 DUNCAN 08312016  Charge 5.00
R00034 2126-2 DUNCAN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0034 2126-2 DUNCAN 10312016  Charge 16.40
R0OGCO34 2126-2 DUNCAN 11/302016  Charge 56.30
R0O0034 2126-2 DUNCAN 12/31/2016  Charge 78.15
ROG080 215NAPYERST 01/31/2016  Charge 136.12
ROCOR0 215NAPIERST 02/29/2016  Charge 128.91
RO0OR0 215NAPIERST 03/312016  Charge 62.75
RO00R0 215NAPIERST 04/01/2016  Charge 27.80
R0O0030 215NAPIERST 05/31/2016  Charge 17.35
RO00R0 215NAPIERST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO00RO 215NAPIERST 07/3172016  Charge 5.00
RD0O080 215SNAPIERST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RNO0R0 215NAPIERST 09/302016  Charge 5.00
R0D0O080 215NAPIERST 10/31/2016  Charpe 15.45
RO0030 215NAPIERST 117302016  Charge 50.60
R0O080 215NAPIERST 12/31/2016  Charge 81.95
C00510 219 MATN 017312016  Charge 503.04
C00510 219 MAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 515.92
C00510 219 MAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 329.22
C00510 219 MAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 224.45
€00510 219 MAIN 053172016  Charge 246.55
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Co0510 219 MAIN 06/01/2016  Chargo 290.25
Coo510 219 MAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 233.25
C00510 219 MATN 08/31/2016 Charge 296.90
Ccops10 219 MAIN 09/30/2016  Chatgo 289.30
C00510 219 MAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 301.65
00510 219 MAIN 113072016 Chmge 364.35
C00510 219 MAIN 123172016  Charge 407.10
R0O0062 220SPRINGST 01/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0062 220SPRINGST 02/29/2016  Chargp 5.00
RO0062 220SPRINGST 03/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R00062 220SPRINGST 04/01/2016 Charge 5.00
R0O0062 220SPRINGST 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0062 220SPRINGST 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
R00062 220SPRINGST 07312016  Charge 5.00
R00062 220SPRINGST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00062 220SPRINGST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0062 220SPRINGST 10312016 Charge 5.00
R000A2 220SPRINGST 11302016  Charge 5.00
R00062 220SPRINGST 1273172016  Charge 5.00
R0O0159 223 PATTERSQ! 013172016  Chargo 95.23
RO0159 223 PATTERSO? 02/292016 Charge 91.61
RO0159 223 PATTERSO? 03/31/2016  Charge 53.12
R00159 223 PATTERSQO? 04/01/2016  Charge 25.90
RO0159 223 PATTERSOQ! 05/31/2016  Charge 14.50
RO0159 223 PATTERSC? 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0159 223 PATTERSO! 07/31/22016  Chserge 5.00
R0O0159 223 PATTERSO? 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R0O0159 223 PATTERSO? 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0159 223 PATTERSO? 10/31/2016  Charge 8.80
RO0159 223 PATTERSOC?! 11/30/2016  Charge 3825
RO0155 223 PATTERSO? 12/31/2016  Charge 64.85
RO0135 2237 DUNCAN 01/31/2016  Chargs 37.48
R00135 2237 DUNCAN 02/29/2016  Cherge 55.52
RO0135 2237 DUNCAN 033122016  Cherge 5.00
RO0135 2237 DUNCAN 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0135 2237 DUNCAN 05/31/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0135 2237 DUNCAN 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0135 2237 DUNCAN 07/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R0O0135 2237 DUNCAN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0135 2237 DUNCAN 09/30/2016 Chearge 5.00
ROO0135 2237 DUNCAN 10312016  Charge 5.00
RO0135 2237 DUNCAN 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0135 2237 DUNCAN 12/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00552 230 COLLEGE 01/312016 Charge 125.30
R00552 230 COLLEGE 02/29/2016  Charge 174.63
RO0552 230 COLLEGE 03/31/2016  Chargo 53.12
RO0552 230 COLLEGE 4 04/012016 Charge 23.05
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RO0552 230 COLLEGE 0573122016  Charge 1830
R00552 230 COLLEGE 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0552 230 COLLEGE 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0552 230 COLLEGR 08/3122016  Charge 5.00
RO0552 230 COLLEGE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0552 230 COLLEGE 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0552 230 COLLEGE 117302016  Charge 52.50
RO0552 230 COLLEGE 12/312016  Charge 134.20
RO0541 230COLLEGEST 02/04/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0543 234 FOUNTAIN 02/04/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0561 234 FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0561 234 FOUNTAIN 1031/2016  Charge 11.65
RO0561 234 FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 98.10
R00561 234 FOUNTAIN 1231/2016  Charge 154.15
C00214 235 MAIN ST 01/31/2016  Charge 156.46
C00214 235 MAIN ST 02/29/2016  Charge 98.91
C00214 235 MAIN ST 03/31/2016  Charge 20.65
C00214 235 MAIN ST 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
C00214 235 MAIN ST 05/31/2016  Charge 10.00
00214 235 MAIN ST 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
C00214 235 MAIN ST 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00214 235 MAIN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
com14 235 MAIN ST 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00214 235 MAIN ST 10/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00214 235 MAIN ST 1130/2016  Charge 16.65
C00214 235 MAIN ST 12/31/2016  Charpe 82.20
R00213 256 COLLEGE 01/31/2016  Charge 151.76
R00213 256 COLLEGE 02/29/2016  Charge 137.33
R00213 256 COLLEGE 03/31/2016  Charge 68.76
R00213 256 COLLEGE 04/01/2016  Charge 31.60
R00213 256 COLLEGR 11/30/2016  Charge 35.40
R00213 256 COLLEGE 12312016  Charge 110.45
RO0570 261 LEFBANON 11302016  Charge 0.00
RO0160 265 LEBANON 01/31/2016  Charge 23478
RO0160 265 LEBANON 02/29/2016  Charge 219.14
R00160 265 LEBANON 03/31/2016  Charge 140.94
R00160 265 LEBANON 04/01/2016  Charge 7435
RO0160 265 LTEBANON 05/3172016  Charge 5345
RDO0160 265 LEBANON 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0160 265 LEBANON 0773172016  Chatpe 5.00
RO0160 265 LEBANON 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00160 265 LEBANON 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00160 265 LEBANON 1031/2016  Charge 26.85
RO0160 265 LEBANON 113072016 Charge 98.10
RO0L60 265 LEBANON 12/31/2016  Charge 175.05
C00053 289HOLLANDST 01/31/2016  Chargo 580.18
C00053 289HOLLANDSIT 02/29/2016  Charge 340.40
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C00053 289HOLLANDST 03/31/2016  Charge 11233
C00053 280HOLLANDST 04/01/2016  Charge 30.65
C00053 285HOLLANDST 0531/2016  Chargs 10.00
C00053 289HOLLANDST 06/012016  Charge 10.00
C00053 280HOLLANDST 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C060053 2B9HOLLANDST 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
Co0053 283HOLLANDST 05/30/2016  Chartge 10.00
C00053 289HOLLANDST 10/31/2016  Cherge 10.00
C00053 289HOLLANDST 11/30/2016  Charge 72.70
C00053 289HOLLANDST 12/3122016  Charge 263.65
R0O0534 295 SPRING 01/31/2016 Charge 89.21
R00534 295 SPRING 02/25/2016  Charge 71.17
R00534 295 SPRING 03/312016  Charge 24,25
R0O0534 295 SPRING 04/01/2016  Charge 6.50
R00534 295 SPRING 05/312016  Charge 6.90
R00534 295 SPRING 06/012016  Cherge 5.00
R00534 295 SPRING 07/312016  Charge 5.00
RO0534 295 SFRING 08/3122016 Charge 5.00
RO0534 295 SPRING 05/30/2016  Charpe 5.00
RO0534 205 SPRING 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0534 295 SPRING 11302016  Charge 15.45
RO0534 295 SPRING 12312016  Charpe ' 5250
RO0119 302EASTMAINS 01/312016  Charge 168.61
RO0119 302BASTMAINS 02/25/2016  Charge 145.36
ROO119 302BEASTMAINS 03/312016  Charge 71.17
RO0119 302BASTMAINS 04/01/20616  Charge 28.75
RO0115 302EASTMAINS 05312016  Charge 10.70
RO0119 302BASTMAINS 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
ROC119 302EASTMAINS 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0119 302EASTMAINS 08/312016 Charge 5,00
RO0119 302EASTMAINS 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00119 302EASTMAINS 101312016  Charge 6.90
ROD119 302EASTMAINS 11/302016  Charge 54,40
ROO0119 302EASTMAINS 12/312016  Charge 103.80
R00129 304MAINST 01/31/2016  Charge 233.57
RO0129 304MAINST 02/29/2016  Charge 192.67
R00129 304MAINST 03/31/2016 Charge 81.99
R00129 304MAINST 04/01/2016 Charge 3445
R00129 304MAINST 05/31/2016 Charge 18.30
R00129 304MAINST 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
R00129 304MAINST 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00129 304MAINST 08/31/22016 Charge 5.00
R00129 304MAINST 05/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0129 304MAINST 10/31/2016  Charge 6.90
RO0129 304MAINST 11/30/2016  Charge 71.50
R0O0129 304MAINST 12/31/2016  Charge 158.90
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RO0154 307 GAMALIEL 01/31/2016  Charge 13733
RO0154 307 GAMALIEL 02/29/2016  Charge 115.67
R0O0154 307 GAMALIEL 03/31/2016  Charge 39.88
RO0154 307 GAMALIEL 04/01/2016  Charge 1545
R00154 307 GAMALIEL 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0154 307 GAMALIEL 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0154 307 GAMALIEL 07/3122016  Charge 5.00
RO0154 307 GAMALIEL 08/31/2016  Chsrge 5.00
R0DO154 307 GAMALIEL 09/30/2016  Chargo 5.00
RO0154 307 GAMALIEL 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0154 307 GAMALIRT, 11/30/2016  Charge 2590
RO0154 307 GAMALIFL 12/31/2016  Charge 66.75
C00452 309 MAIN ST 01/31/2016  Charge 22.30
C00452 309 MAIN ST 02/29/2016  Charge 16.18
C00452 309 MAIN ST 03/31/2016  Charge 11.71
C00452 309 MAIN ST 04012016 Charge 595
C00452 309 MAIN ST 05/31/2016  Chargp 10.00
Co0452 309 MAIN ST 06/01/2016  Charge 10,00
C00452 309 MAIN ST 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00452 309 MAIN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00452 309 MAIN ST 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00452 309 MAIN ST 10/31/2016  Cherge 10.00
C00452 309 MAIN ST 11/30/2016 Charge 10.00
C00452 309 MAIN ST 12/31/2016  Chatge 14.75
R0O0459 313COLLEGE 01/31/2016  Charge 53.12
R00459 313COLLEGR 02/29/2016  Charge 4230
RO0459 313COLLEGE 03/31/2016  Charge 25.45
RO0459 313COLLEGE 04/01/2016  Charge 13.55
R0O0459 313COLLEGE 05/312016 Charge 5.00
RO0459 313COLLEGE 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0459 313COLLEGE 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0459 313COLLEGE 08/312016  Charge 5.00
RO0459 313COLLEGE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0459 313COLIEGE 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0459 313COLLEGE 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0459 313COLLEGE 12/31/2016  Charge 23.05
C00060 315 IFASTMAD 01/3122016  Charge 65.90
C00060 315-1EASTMAIM 02/29/2016  Charge 58.67
C00060 315-IEASTMAID 03/31/2016 Charge : 13.95
CO00060 315-1EASTMATM 04/01/2016  Charge 5.95
C00060 315-1RASTMAIM 05/312016  Charge 10.95
C00060 315-1FASTMAD: 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
C00060 315-1EASTMATDM 07/31/2016  Chatge 10.00
C00060 315 {EASTMATD 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00060 315-1EASTMAD: 09%/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00060 315 1EASTMAD: 10/31/2016  Charge 10.95
C00060 315-1EASTMAIM 11/30/2016  Charge 18.55
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C00060 315-1EASTMAIN 12312016  Charge 56.55
R00225 315-2EASTMAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 95.44
RO0225 315-2EASTMAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 58.67
RO0225 315-2EASTMAIN 03/31/2016 Charge 20.65
RO0225 315-2EASTMAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 6.90
RO0225 315-2BEASTMAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 10.00
RO0225 315-2EASTMAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
RO0225 3152EASTMAIN 073122016 Charge 10.00
RO0225 315-2EASTMAIN 0813172016  Charge 10.00
RO0225 315-2RASTMAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
RO0225 315-2BASTMAIN 10312016  Charge 10.00
RO0225 315-2BASTMAIN 11302016  Charge 16.65
RO0225 315-2EASTMAIN 1273172016  Charge 59.40
C00025 320WESTMAINS 01/31/2016  Charge 13.36
00025 320WESTMAINS 02/29/2016  Charge 7.23
C00025 320WESTMAINS 03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
00025 320WESTMAINS 040012016  Charge 5.00
C00025 320WESTMAINS 053172016  Charge 10.00
C00025 320WESTMAINS 06012016  Charge 10.00
C00025 320WESTMAINS 07/31/2016  Charpe 10.00
00025 320WESTMAINS 083172016 Chargs 10.00
Cooms 320WESTMAINS 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00025 320WESTMAINS 10312016  Charge 1473
C00025 320WESTMAINS 11/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00025 320WESTMAINS 12/3122016  Charge 10.00
C00517 323 WEST MAIN 11/30/2016  Chsrpe 42.30
C00517 323 WEST MAIN 12/312016  Charge 8125
RO0564 330 LEBANON 11/29/2016  Charge 0,00
C00515 335-1WESTMAIL 0153172016  Charge 4242
C00515 335-1WESTMAI 02/29/2016  Charge 10.59
C00515 335-1WESTMAL 03/21/2016  Charge 0.00
co0472 335-2WESTMAIL 02/04/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0041 339HOLLANDST 01/31/2016  Charge 221.54
RO0041 339HOLLANDST 02/29/2016  Charge 203.50
RO0041 339HOLLANDST 03/31/2016 Chargs 101.24
R00041 339HOLLANDST 04/012016  Charge 49.65
RO0041 339HOLLANDST 05/31/2016  Charge 24.00
RO0041 339HOLLANDST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0041 33GHOLLANDST 07/3122016  Charps 5.00
RO0041 339HOLLANDST 08/312016 Charpe 5.00
RO0041 339HOLLANDST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00041 339HOLLANDST 10/31/2016  Charge 2210
RO0G41 339HOLLANDST 11/30/2016  Chargs 77.20
RO0041 339HOLLANDST 12/312016 Charge 141.80
CO0050 340MAINSTREE 013172016  Charge 271.61
C00050 340MAINSTREE 02/292016  Charge 25543
C00050 J40MATNSTREE 0373122016 Charge 127.98
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C00050 340MAINSTREE 04/012016  Charge 48.70
C00050 340MAINSTREE 05/31/2016  Charge 19.50
C00050 340MAINSTREE 06/01/2016  Charge 15.70
C00050 340MAINSTREE 07/312016  Charge 13.80
C00050 340MAINSTREE 08/3172016  Charge 15.70
C00050 340MAINSTREE 09/302016  Charge 14.75
C00050 340MAINSTREE 10/31/2016  Cherge 16.65
00050 340MAINSTREE 11/30/2016  Charge 91.70
C00050 340MAINSTREE 123122016  Charge 201.90
RO0155 341 GAMALIEL 01/31/2016  Charge 95.23
ROO155 341 GAMALIEL 02/29/2016  Charge 90.42
RO0155 341 GAMALIEL 03/31/2016  Charge 49.51
R00155 341 GAMALIEL 04/01/2016  Charge 24.00
RO0155 341 GAMALIEL 05/31/2016  Charge 16.40
RO0155 341 GAMALIEL 06/01/2016  Charge 13.55
RO0155 341 GAMALIEL 07/312016  Cherge 11.65
ROOI5S 341 GAMALIEL 08/312016  Charge 13.55
ROO155 341 GAMALIEL 09/30/2016  Charge 12.60
RO0155 341 GAMALIEL 10/31/2016  Charge 13.55
ROO0155 341 GAMALIFL 11/30/2016  Charge 35.40
R0O0155 341 GAMALIEL 12/31/2016  Charge 62,00
C00114 34IMAINST 01/31/2016  Chearge 236.96
C00114 341MAINST 02/25/2016  Charge 214.06
Coo114 341MAINST 03/31/2016  Charge 63.13
C00114 34]MAINST 04/012016  Charge 26.85
C00114 341MAINST 05/31/2016  Charge 14.75
Coo114 341MAINST 06/01/2016  Cherge 10.00
C00114 341MAINST 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C0o0114 341MAINST 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
Co0114 34IMAINST 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
Co0114 34IMAINST 10/31/2016  Charge 14.75
C00114 34[MAINST 11/30/2016  Charge 53.70
C00114 341 MAINST 12/31/2016  Charge 124.00
C00229 348 MAIN ST 01/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00229 348 MAIN ST 02/29/2016  Charge 182.76
C00225 348 MAIN ST 03/31/2016  Charge 22.89
C00229 348 MAIN ST 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
Cc00225 348 MAIN ST 05/31/2016  Charge 10.00
00229 348 MAIN ST 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
€00229 348 MAIN ST 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
co0229 348 MAIN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00229 348 MAIN ST 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00229 M8 MAINST 1031/2016  Charge 10.00
c00229 348 MAIN ST 11/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00229 348 MAIN ST 12312016  Cherge 167.70
R0O0014 3571WHITEOAK 01/3172016  Chargs 101.24
ROC014 3571WHITEOAK 02/25/2016  Charge 108.46
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RO0014 3571WHITEOAK 03/31/2016  Charge 65.15
RO0014 357IWHITEQAK 04/01/2016  Charge 45.85
RO0014 357TWHITEQAK 05/31/2016  Charge 9.75
RO0014 3571WHITEQAK 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R0OG014 357IWHITECAK 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0014 3571WHITEOCAK 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0014 3571WHITEOAK 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0014 3571 WHITEOQAK 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0014 ISTIWHITEOAK 11/30/2016  Charge 4775
R00014 3571TWHITEQAK 12312016  Charge 98.10
RO0210 361 MAIN ST 01/31/2016  Charge 157.78
R00210 361 MAIN ST 02/29/2016  Charge 106.05
R00210 361 MAIN ST 03/31/2016  Charge 20.64
R00210 361 MAIN ST 04/01/2016  Charge 12.60
R00210 361 MAIN ST 05/31/2016  Charge 12.60
R00210 361 MAIN ST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.95
R00210 361 MAIN ST 077312016  Charge 5.00
R0O0210 361 MAIN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00210 361 MAIN ST 09/30/2016  Charge 5,00
RO00210 361 MAIN ST 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00210 361 MAIN ST 11/30/2016  Charge 26.85
R00210 361 MAIN ST 127312016  Charge 100.00
R00136 375DUNCANRD 01/31/2016 Charge 19627
R00136 375DUNCANRD 02/29/2016  Charge 174.63
R00136 375DUNCANRD 03/31/2016  Charge 94.02
RO0136 375DUNCANRD 04/01/2016 Charpe 52.50
R00136 375DUNCANRD 103122016  Charge 1925
R00136 375DUNCANRD 11/30/2016  Charge 7530
RO0136 375DUNCANRD 12312016  Charge 128.50
R00545 3773 FOUNTAIN 0173172016  Charge 158.99
R00545 3773 FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 148.15
RO0545 3773 FOUNTAIN 0373122016  Charge 62.75
R00545 3773 FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 28.75
R00545 3773 FOUNTAIN 053172016  Charge 1545
R00545 3773 FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 6.90
R00545 3773 FOUNTAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00545 3773 FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0545 3773 FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0545 3773 FOUNTAIN 10312016  Charge 17.35
RO0545 3773 FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 50.60
R00545 3773 FOUNTAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 103.80
00227 384 B PROFFITT 01/31/2016  Charge 2309.15
C00227 384 B PROFFITT 02/29/2016  Charge 1573.69
00227 384 B PROFFITT 03/31/2016 Charge 1431.04
00227 384 B PROFFITT 04/01/2016  Charpe 14026
00227 384 B PROFFITT 05/3172016  Charge 48.23
C00227 384 B PROFFITT 06/01/2016 Charge 56.73
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00227 384 B PROFFITT ' 07/31/2016  Charge 12.83
00227 384 B PROFFITT : 08/3172016  Charge 154.42
00227 384 B PROFFITT : 09/30/2016  Charge 22,03
00227 384 B PROFFITT : 16/31/2016 ~ Charge 280.44
00227 384 B PROFFITT . 11/30/2016  Charge 110,53
Co0227 384 B PROFFITT ' 123172016  Charge 230.88
C00230 384 B-2 PROFYIT | 01/31/2016 Charge 2079.23
00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT | 02/29/2016  Chargo 1611.10
C00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT | 03/31/2016  Charge 1345,17
00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT | 04/01/2016  Charge 170.71
Co0230 384 B-2 PROFFIT 05/31/2016  Chargo 41.86
C00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT 06/01/2016  Charge 75.13
C00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT | 07/3172016 Charge 14.95
00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT . 08/31/2016  Charge 121.15
00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT - 05/30/2016  Chargo 22,75
C00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT ; 10/31/2016  Charge 201.15
C00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT 11/30/2016 ~ Charge 36.19
C00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT 12/31/2016 ~ Charge 230,38
RO0S570 390 LEBANON 11/30/2016 ~ Charge 29.70
R00S70 390 LEBANON 12/31/2016  Charge 80.05
C00030 3962-1LEBANON | 01/31/2016 Charge 230222
C00030 3962-1LEBANON 02/25/2016  Charge 3436.56
C00030 3962-1LEHANON | 03/31/2016 Charge 1188.66
C00030 3962-1LEBANON 04/01/2016  Charge 196.20
C00030 3962-1LEBANON ( 05/31/2016  Charge 13248
CD0030 3962-1LEBANON ! 06/0122016  Charge 4327
00030 3962-1LEBANON 073172016  Charge 10.71
C00030 3962-1LEBANON ( 08/31/2016  Charge 30.53
C00030 3962-1LEBANON ( 09/30/2016  Charge 76.55
00030 3962-1LEBANON 10/31/2016  Charge 10.00
00030 3962-1LERANON 11/30/2016  Charge 562.93
€00030 3962-1LEBANON | 12/31/2016 ~ Charge 151231
C00031 3962-2CEDARSP « 01/3172016 Charge 1663.72
00031 3962-2CEDARSP 02/25/2016  Charge 3173.41
C00031 3962-2CEDARSP 03/31/2016  Charge 892.26
Co0031 3962-2CEDARSP ( 04/01/2016  Charge 221.68
C00031 3962-2CEDARSP ( 05/31/2016  Charge 160.80
00031 3962-2CEDARSP | 06/01/72016  Charge 46.11
C00031 3962-2CEDARSP 07/31/2016  Charge 1425
C00031 3062-2CEDARSP 1 08/31/2016  Chargo 33.37
00031 3962-2CEDARSP « 09/30/2016  Chargo 84.34
C00031 3962-2CEDARSP 10/31/2016  Charge 10.00
€00031 3962-2CEDARSP 11/30/2016  Charge 650.71
C00031 3962-2CEDARSP 12/31/2016  Charge 1539.22
C00270 3962-3 WATER  ( 01/31/2016 Chargo 8267
C00270 3962-3 WATER. 02/292016  Charge 84.38
C00270 3962-3 WATER ¢ 03/31/2016° Charge 40,77
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C00270 3962-3 WATER 04/01/2016  Charge 15.45
C00270 3962-3 WATER 05/31/2016  Charge 15.70
C00270 3962-3 WATER 06/01/2016  Charge 13.80
C00270 3962-3 WATER 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00270 3962-3 WATER 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00270 3962-3 WATER 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00270 3962-3 WATER 10/312016  Charge 10,00
C00270 3962-3 WATER 11/30/2016  Charge 1570
C00270 3962-3 WATER 12312016  Charge 47.05
R0O0466 404DUNCANRO 01312016  Charge 121.69
RO0466 404DUNCANRO 02/29/2016  Charge 110.87
RO0466 404DUNCANRO 0373172016  Charge 50.72
RO0466 404DUNCANRO 04/01/2016  Charge 26.85
R0O0466 404DUNCANRO 05/31/2016  Charge 12.60
RO0466 404DUNCANRO 113072016  Charge 26.85
RO0466 404DUNCANRO 12/31/2016  Charge 81.00
C00093 405EMAINST 013172016  Charge 9721
C00093 405EMAINST 02/29/2016  Charge 59.78
C00053 405EMAINST 0373172016  Charge 28.48
C00093 405EMAINST 04/01/2016  Cherge 10.70
C00093 405EMAINST 05312016  Charge 11.90
C00093 405EMAINST 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
C00093 405EMAINST 07/312016  Charge 10.00
C00093 40SEMAINST 08/3122016  Charge 10.00
C00093 405EMAINST 09/3072016  Charge 10.00
C00093 405EMAINST 103122016  Charge 16.65
C00093 405EMAINST 11/3072016  Charge 18.55
C00093 405EMAINST 123172016  Charge 65.10
Co0488 415MAINST 01312016 Chage 491.86
C00488 415SMAINST 02/29/2016  Charge 325.86
C00488 415MAINST 03/31/2016  Charge 101.15
C00488 415MAINST 04/01/2016  Charge 13.55
C00488 415MAINST 05/31/2016  Charge 1190
C00488 415MAINST 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
Co0488 415MAINST 07/3172016  Charge 10.00
C00488 415MAINST 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00488 415MAINST 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00488 415MAINST 103172016  Charge 10.95
C00488 415MAINST 11/30/2016  Charge 39.45
C00488 4] 5MAINST 123172016  Charge 184.80
C00082 425EASTMAINS 0173172016  Cherge 10.00
C00082 425EASTMAINS 02/29/2016  Charge 5.00
C00082 425BEASTMAINS 03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
C00082 425EASTMAINS 040172016 Charge 5.00
C00082 425EASTMAINS 05/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00082 425EASTMAINS 06/012016  Charge 10.00
C00082 425EASTMAINS 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
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R00509 427 01/31/2016  Charge 44.70
R00509 427 02/29/2016  Chargo 41.09
RN0509 427 03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0509 427 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0509 427 05/3172016  Charge 5.00
R0O0509 427 06/01/2016  Cherge 5.00
ROQ509 427 07/31R2016  Charge 5.00
R00509 427 08/31/2016  Charpe 5.00
RO0509 427 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00509 427 1031/2016  Charge 5.00
R00509 427 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0509 427 127312016  Charge 12.60
RO0562 435WESTMAINS 09/30/2016 Charge 5.00
R0O0562 435WESTMAINS 1031/2016  Charge 5.95
R0O0562 435WESTMAINS 11302016  Charge 46.80
RO0562 435WESTMAINS 12/31/2016  Charge 87.65
RO04H49 435WMAINST 01/312016 Charge 174.63
RO0449 435WMAINST 02/29/2016  Charge 145.75
R00449 435WMAINST 03/31/2016  Charge 44.70
R0O0449 435WMAINST 04/01/2016  Charge 17.35
R0O0449 435WMAINST 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROC449 435WMAINST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0449 435WMAINST 074312016  Charge 5.00
R0O0449 435WMAINST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0449 435WMAINST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RN0449 435WMAINST 10/28/2016  Charge 0.00
ROO276 445 W MAIN ST 01/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROM276 445 W MAIN ST 02/29/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0276 445 W MAIN ST 03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RD0276 445 W MAIN ST 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00276 445 W MAIN ST 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00276 445 W MAIN ST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00276 445 W MAIN ST 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0276 445 W MAIN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0D0276 445 W MAIN ST 09130/2016  Charge 5.00
R00276 445 W MAIN ST 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RD0276 445 W MAIN ST 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R0OQ276 445 W MAIN ST 12/312016  Charge 5.00
ROM287 448 W MAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 139.73
R00287 448 W MAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 118.08
R00287 448 W MAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 61.54
R00287 448 W MAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 29.70
R00287 448 W MAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0287 448 W MAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 45.85
RO00287 448 W MAIN 12/312016  Charge 97.15
R0O0542 4492 FOUNTAIN 02/04/2016  Charge 5.00
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R00294 45 TURNERS 01/31/2016  Charge 18.24
RO0294 45 TURNERS 02/29/2016  Charge 21.84
R0O0294 45 TURNERS 03/31/2016  Charge 21.34
R00294 45 TURNERS 04/01/2016  Charge 13.55
R00254 45 TURNERS 0573172016  Charge 13.55
R00294 45 TURNERS 06/01/2016  Charge 12.60
RO0294 45 TURNERS 07731/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0294 45 TURNERS 08/31/2016  Charge 15.45
R00294 45 TURNERS 09/30/2016  Charge 9.75
R00294 45 TURNERS 10/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R00294 45 TURNERS 11/30/2016  Charge 21.15
R00294 45 TURNERS 12/31/2016 Charge 17.35
C00206 491 MAIN ST 01/31/2016 Charge 418.07
C00206 491 MAIN ST 02/29/2016  Charge 42648
00206 491 MAIN ST 03/31/2016  Charge 22972
00206 491 MAIN ST 04/01/2016  Charge . 59.15
00206 491 MAIN ST 05/31/2016  Charge 2235
C00206 491 MAIN ST 06/01/2016  Charge 21.40
C00206 491 MAIN ST 07/31/2016  Charge 19.50
00206 491 MAIN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 30.90
00206 491 MAIN ST 05/30/2016  Charge 10.95
C00206 491 MAIN ST 10/31/2016  Charge 2235
00206 491 MAIN ST 11/30/2016  Charge 110.70
C00206 491 MAIN ST 12/31/2016  Charge 22470
R00045 4962 FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 86.81
ROCO45 4962 FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 85.60
RO0M45 4962 FOUNTAIN 03/31/2016 Charge 4590
RO0OMS5 4962 FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 21,15
RO0045 4962 FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016 Charge 10,70
RO0045 4962 FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0045 4962 FOUNTAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0045 4562 FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00045 4562 FOUNTAIN 05/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0M45 4962 FOUNTAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 6.90
R00045 4962 FOUNTAIN 1173072016  Charge 40.15
RO0045 4962 FOUNTAIN 12/31/2016  Chatge 72.45
RO0192 50 AVONDALE 01/31/2016  Charge 121.69
RO0152 50 AVONDALE 02/25/2016  Charge 103.64
R00152 50 AVONDALE 03/31/2016  Charge 45.90
RO0192 50 AVONDALE 04/01/2016  Charge 21.15
RO0192 50 AVONDALE 05/31/2016  Charge 6.90
R0O0192 50 AVONDALE 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00192 50 AVONDALE 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0192 50 AVONDALE 08/31/2016  Charge 500
R0O0192 50 AVONDALE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00192 50 AVONDALE 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00192 50 AVONDALE 11/30/2016  Charge 20.20
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R00192 50 AVONDALE 12/31/2016  Charge 89.55
R00074 S04MAINST 01/14/2016  Charge 0.00
R00558 S04MAINST 01312016 Charge 112.06
R00558 S04MAINST 02/29/2016  Charge 116.29
RO0558 S04MAINST 03/31/2016 Chargo 48.31
RO0558 504MAINST 04/01/2016 Charge 2495
R00558 SOMAINST 11/18/2016  Charge 5.00
R00568 504MATINST 11302016  Chmge 11.65
R00568 S04MATNST 12312016  Charge 34.45
C00232 505 W MAIN Sl 01/31/2016  Charge 13.36
00232 505 W MAIN S) 02/29/2016  Charge 29.59
Co0232 505 W MAIN 81 03/31/2016  Chargo 8.36
C00232 505 W MAIN 8] 04/01/2016  Charge 9.75
C00232 505 W MAIN S1 05312016  Charge 14.75
C00232 505 W MAIN 51 06/01/2016  Chargo 2425
00232 505 W MAIN S1 07/312016 Charge 16.65
00232 505 W MAIN S1 08/31/2016 Charge 35.65
C00232 505 W MAIN 31 09/30/2016 Charge 36.60
C00232 505 W MAIN 87 107312016  Chatge 4325
C00232 505 W MAIN S1 1130/2016  Chargs 77.45
00232 505 W MAIN 8] 12/31/2016  Charge 96.45
R00049 5133 01A31/2016  Charge 11448
R00049 5133 02/29/2016  Charge 103.64
R00049 5133 03/31/2016  Charge 4470
RO0049 5133 04/01/2016  Charge 22.10
RO0049 5133 053172016  Charge 5.00
R00049 5133 06/012016 Charge 5.00
RO0G049 5133 0731/2016  Charge 5.00
R00049 5133 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R00049 5133 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00049 5133 10312016  Charge 9.75
R00049 5133 11/30/2016  Charge 35.40
R00049 5133 12/31/2016  Chargo } 71.50
R0O0048 5133 0173172016  Charge 489.81
RO0048 5133 02/29/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0048 5133 03/3172016  Charge 154.17
RO0048 5133 04/01/2016  Charge 50.60
RO0048 5133 05/31/2016  Charge 21.15
RO0048 5133 06/01/2016  Charge 22.10
ROG048 5133 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0048 5133 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0048 5133 09/30/2016  Charps 11.65
R00048 5133 10/31/2016  Charge 76.25
RO0048 5133 11/30/20t6 Charge 155.10
RO0048 5133 12/31/2016 Charge 261,50
RO0463 5133 FRGRNHS 01/31/2016 Chargo 5.00
RO0463 5133 FRGRNHS 02/28/2016  Charge 5.00
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R0O0463 5133 FRGRNEHS 03/31/2016  Charge 50.72
RO0463 5133 FRGRNHS 04/01/2016  Charge 62,00
RO0463 5133 FRGRNHS 05/31/2016  Charge 24.00
R0O0463 5133 FRGRNHS 06/01/2016  Charge 5,00
RO0463 5133 FRGRNHS 073112016  Charge 5.00
RO0D463 5133 FRGRNHS 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROD463 5133 FRGRNHS 09/30/2016  Cherge 5.00
R0O0463 5133 FRGRNHS 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0463 5133 FRGRINHS 113022016  Charge 5.00
R0O0463 5133 FRGRNHS 12/312016  Cherge 5.00
R00246 514WESTMAINS 01/31/2016  Charge 104.35
R00246 514WESTMAINS 02/29/2016  Charge 81.99
R00246 514WESTMAINS 03/31/2016  Charge 32.67
R00246 514WBSTMAINS 04/01/2016  Chargs 9.75
R0O0246 514WESTMAINS 05/31/2016  Charge 9.75
R00246 S14WESTMAINS 06/01/2016  Charge 6.90
R00246 SI4WESTMAINS 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00246 SI4WESTMAINS 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0246 5I4WESTMAINS 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0246 S14WESTMAINS 10/31/2016  Charge 595
R0O0246 514WESTMAINS 11/30/2016  Charge 29.70
RO0246 SI4WESTMAINS 12/31/2016  Charge 64.85
R00329 520 RAST MAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 94.31
R00329 520 EAST MAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 85.74
R0O0329 520 EAST MAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 32.87
R00329 520 EAST MAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 13.80
R00329 520 EAST MAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 11.90
R00329 520 EAST MAIN 06/012016 Charge 10.00
R00329 520 EAST MAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
R0O0329 520 EAST MAIN 08/31/2016 Charge 10.00
R00329 520 EAST MAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
RO0329 520 EAST MAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 168.65
R00329 520 EAST MAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 98.35
R00329 520 FAST MAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 170.55
R0O0546 5236FOUNTAIN 02/04/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0272 526 SPRING ST 01/31/2016  Charge 231.17
R00272 526 SPRING ST 02/29/2016  Charge 186.66
R00272 526 SPRING ST 03/31/2016  Charge 78.39
R00272 526 SPRING ST 04/01/2016  Charge 3255
R00272 526 SPRING ST 0571/2016  Charge 15.45
R0O0272 526 SPRING ST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00272 526 SPRING ST 0773172016  Charge 5.00
RO0272 526 SPRING ST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0272 526 SPRING ST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00272 526 SPRING ST 10/31/2016  Charge 10.70
R00272 526 SPRING ST 11/30/2016  Charge 68.65
R00272 526 SPRING ST 12/312016  Charge 138.00
09/07/2017 10:35:56 AM Transaction List Page Number: 38

N -



KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commission Staff's Inltlal Set of Data Requests

ltem No. 2
Attachment 1
Page 121 of 564
Account No Location No Customer Name Trans, Date  Trans. Type Reason Batch  Amount
RQ0332 53 AVONDALE 01/31/2016 Charge 43,49
R00332 53 AVONDALE 02/29/2016  Charge 18.24
R0O0332 53 AVONDALE 03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00332 53 AVONDALE 04/01/2016 - Charge 5.00
R00332 53 AVONDALR 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00332 53 AVONDALE 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00332 53 AVONDALE 07/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R00332 53 AVONDALE 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00332 53 AVONDALE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0332 53 AVONDALE 10/312016  Charge 5.00
R00332 53 AVONDALE 11/30/2016  Charge 7.85
R0O0332 53 AVONDALE 124172016  Charge 24.95
RD0O335 53-LAVONDALE 01/31/2016  Charge 121.69
R0O0335 53-1AVONDALE 02/292016  Charge 102.45
RO0335 53-1AVONDALE 03/31/2016  Charge 49.51
RO0335 53-1AVONDALE 04/01/2016  Charge 2495
RO0335 53-1AVONDALE 05/3122016  Charge 11.65
R00335 53-1AVONDALE 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0335 53-1AVONDALE 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00335 53-1AVONDALE 08/31/2016  Charge 5,00
RO0335 53-1AVONDALE 05/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0335 53-1AVONDALE 10/31/2016  Charge 8.80
RO0335 53-1AVONDALE 11/30/2016  Charge 34,45
R00335 53-1AVONDALE 12/31/2016  Charge 84.80
RO0118 5391 FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 199.88
ROO118 5391 FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 171.02
ROO0118 5391FOUNTAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 91.61
ROO118 5391FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 49.65
ROO0118 5391 FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 29,70
RO0118 5391FOUNTAIN - 06/01/2016 Charge 3445
RO0118 5391FOUNTAIN - 07/31/2016  Chargp 2590
ROO11B 539IFOUNTAIN 08/31/2016  Chargs 2875
R0O118 5391FOUNTAIN - 09/30/2016  Chatge 24.95
R0OO0118 5391 FOUNTAIN 10/3122016  Charge 25.90
ROO11B 5391FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 59.15
ROO118 5391FOUNTAIN - 12/31/2016  Charge 125.65
RO01I71 5438 FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROO171 5438 FOUNTAIN . 02/25/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0OI71 5438 FOUNTAIN . 03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RD0O171 5438 FOUNTAIN . 04/01/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0171 5438 FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0171 5438 FOUNTAIN | 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0171 5438 FOUNTAIN | 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROO171 5438 FOUNTAIN ) 0B/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RoO0171 5438 FOUNTAIN | 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00171 5438 FOUNTAIN ) 10312016 Chargs 5.00
R0O0171 5438 FOUNTAIN 1] 1173072016  Charge 5.060
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ROOI71 5438 FOUNTAIN 12/312016  Charge 5.00
RO0285 6078 FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 57.93
R00285 6078 FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge ’ 50.72
RO0285 6078 FOUNTAIN 03/3172016  Charge 29.06
RO0285 6078 FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 14.50
RO0285 6078 FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 10.70
R00285 6078 FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0285 6078 FOUNTAIN 07/3172016  Charge 5.00
RO0285 60'/8 FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00285 60778 FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00285 6078 FOUNTAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 5.95
R00285 6078 FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 24.95
R00285 6078 FOUNTAIN 12/312016  Charge 39.20
RO0456 614WMAIN 017312016 Charge 113.27
R00456 614WMAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 9282
ROD456 614WMAIN 03/312016  Charge 30.27
ROD456 614WMAIN 04/0122016  Charge 1545
ROV456 614WMAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 9.75
RO0456 614WMAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0456 614WMAIN 07312016  Charge 5.00
RO0456 614WMAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0456 614WMAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0456 614WMAIN 10312016  Chearge 5.00
R0O0456 614WMAIN 1173072016  Charge 22.10
RO0456 614WMAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 59.15
RO0460 620MATN 01/312016 Charge 84,40
RO0460 620MAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 91.61
RO0460 G20MAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 4590
RO0460 20MAIN 04/012016  Charge 5.95
RO0460 620MAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0460 620MAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0460 620MAIN 073142016  Charge 5.00
RO0460 620MAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0460 620MAIN 0973072016  Charge 5.00
RD0460 620MAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 500
ROD460 620MAIN 11730/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0460 620MAIN 123122016  Charge 55.35
RO0084 623EASTMAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 75.97
RO0084 623EASTMAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 62.75
RO0084 623EASTMAIN 037312016 Charge 26.66
R00084 623EASTMAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 1545
R00084 623EASTMAIN 0573112016  Charge 5.00
R0D084 623EASTMAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0084 623FASTMAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0084 623BASTMAIN 08/31/2016 Charpe 5.00
RO0084 623EASTMAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0084 623BEASTMAIN 107312016  Charge 30.65
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RO0084 623EASTMAIN | 11/30/2016  Charge 21,15
R0O0084 623EASTMAIN . 12/312016  Chargo 3445
RO0028 6240FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge B5.60
RD0028 6240FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 85.60
R00028 6240FOUNTAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 4349
R00028 6240FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 23.05
R00028 6240FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0028 6240FOUNTAIN 1 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00028 6240FOUNTAIN 07/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R00028 6240FOUNTAIN 1 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0028 6240FOUNTAIN 1 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO002R 6240FOUNTAIN 1 10312016  Charge 2590
R0O0028 6240FOUNTAIN ¢ 11/30/2016  Charge 3730
R00028 6240FOUNTAIN 1 12/31/2016  Charge 156.05
R00262 624BASTMAINS ° 01/31/2016 Charge 109.66
R00262 624EASTMAINS ° 02/29/2016 Charge 96.43
R0O0262 624EASTMAINS ° 03/31/2016 Charge 50.72
RO0262 624EASTMAINS ° 04/01/2016  Charge 24.00
R0O0262 624EASTMAINS 05/312016  Charge 8.80
R00262 624EASTMAINS 06/01/2016  Charge 6.950
ROQ262 624EASTMAINS 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00262 624EASTMAINS ° 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00262 624EASTMAINS ° 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00262 624BASTMAINS * 10/312016  Charge 6.50
R00262 624BEASTMAINS ° 11730/2016  Charge 30.65
R0O0262 624EASTMAINS ° 12312016  Charge 56.30
R00274 626 LEBANON ¢ 01/31/2016  Charge 158.99
RO0274 626 LEBANON ¢ 02/29/2016  Charge 136.12
R0O0274 626 LEBANON 03/31/2016  Charge 66.36
R0O0274 626 LEBANON ¢ 04/01/2016  Charge 40.15
RO0274 626 LEBANON ( 05/31/2016  Charge 23,05
R00274 626 LEBANON ( 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00274 626 LEBANON  ( 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO00274 626 LEBANON ( 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
R00274 626 LEBANON ¢ 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00274 626 LEBANON ( 10/31/2016  Charge 12.60
RO0274 626 LEBANON ( 11/30/2016  Charge 63.90
RO0274 626 LEBANON ¢ 12/31/2016  Charge 101.90
R00529 S46WMAIN 1 01/31/2016  Charge 132.52
RO0529 646WMAIN 1 02/29/2016  Charge 133.72
R00529 646WMAIN 1 03/31/2016  Chargs 74.78
R00529 646WMAIN 1 0401/2016  Charge 3445
R00529 646WMAIN 1 05/312016  Chargs 12.60
R00529 646WMAIN I 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
R00529 646 WMAIN 1 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RD0529 646WMAIN I 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0529 646WMAIN I 09/30/2016  Charpge 5.00
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R00529 646WMAIN 10312016  Charge ) 12.60
R00529 646WMAIN 117302016 Charge 50.60
R0O0529 646WMAIN 1273172016  Charge 82.90
RO0528 658EASTMAIN 017312016  Charge 131.32
RO0528 658EASTMAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 115.67
RO0O528 658EASTMAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 5191
R00528 658EASTMAIN 04/01/2016  Chargs 23.05
R00528 658BEASTMAIN 0531/2016 Chaxge 9.75
R00528 658EASTMAIN 11302016  Charge 5.00
R00528 658EASTMAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 87.65
R0O0535 668EASTMAINS 01312016  Charge 257.63
RO0O535 668BEASTMAINS 02/29/2016 Charge 239.59
R0O0535 66BEASTMAINS 03731/2016 Charge 118.08
R0O0535 668EASTMAINS 04/01/2016  Charge 5725
RO0535 668EASTMAINS 0573172016  Charge 2590
RO0S35 66BRASTMAINS 06/01/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0S35 G668EASTMAINS 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0535 668EASTMAINS 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
RO0535 668EASTMAINS 09/30/2016  Chargo 5.00
ROOS535 668EASTMAINS 10312016  Charge 2590
R00535 668EASTMAINS 1173012016  Charge 89.55
RDO0535 66BEASTMAINS 12/31/2016 Charge 145,60
R00525 671 W MAIN ST 02/04/2016 Charge 5.00
R00197 681 W MAIN ST 02/04/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0485 688 WEST MAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 48.31
RO0485 688 WEST MAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 39.88
R00485 638 WEST MAIN 0373172016  Charge 21.84
RO0485 688 WEST MAIN 04/01/2016 Charge 10.70
RO0485 688 WEST MAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0485 688 WEST MAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0485 688 WEST MAIN 0773122016  Chatge 5.00
RO0485 688 WEST MAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0O485 688 WEST MAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0O485 688 WEST MAIN 103172016  Charge 5.00
RO0485 688 WEST MAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 595
RO0485 688 WEST MAIN 123172016  Charge 28,75
C00008 698-1ALT EYMU 01/31/2016  Chargo 59448
C00008 698-IATLEYMU 02/29/2016  Charge 3278.67
C0o0008 698-1 ALLEYMU 03/312016  Cherge 244.07
C00008 698-1ALLEYMU 04/01/2016  Charge 38735
C00008 698-LALLEYMU 05/3172016  Charge 2557
C00008 698-1ALLEYMU 06/01/2016  Charge 109.12
C00008 698-1ALLEYMU 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00008 698-1ALLEYMU 08/31/2016  Charge 6593
C00008 698-1ALTFYMU 09730/2016  Charge 87.88
C00008 698-1ALLEYMU 10312016 Chargs 10.71
C00008 698-1ALLEYMU 11/30/2016  Charge T735.67
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C00008 698-IALLEYMU 12/31/2016  Charge 769.65
€00009 698-2ALLEYMU 01/31/2016  Chetge 555.71
00009 698-2AL L EYMU 02/29/2016  Charge 3505.81
00009 698-2ALLEYMU 03/31/2016  Charge 220.53
C00009 698-2ALLEYMU 04/01/2016  Charge 327.17
C00009 698-2ALLEYMU 05/31/2016  Charge 26.99
C00009 698-2AT I EYMU 06/01/2016 Charge 114.07
C00009 698-2ALLEYMU 07/31/2016 Charge 10.00
C00009 698-2ATLEYMU 08/3172016  Charge 67.35
C00009 698-2ALLEYMU 09/30/2016  Charge 95.67
C00009 698-2ALLEYMU 103122016  Charge 11.41
C00009 698-2ALLEYMU 11/30/2016  Charpe 779.56
C00009 698-2ALLEYMU 127312016  Charge 840.45
RO0474 700 MAIN ST 01/31/2016  Charge 174.63
RD0474 700 MAIN ST 02/29/2016  Charge 199.88
ROO474 700 MAIN ST 03/31/2016  Charge 90.42
RO0474 700 MAIN ST 04/012016  Charge 4775
RO0474 700 MAIN ST 05/3172016  Charge 2495
RO0474 700 MAIN ST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0474 700 MAIN ST 07/31/2016  Chargs 5,00
RO0474 700 MAIN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 5,00
RO0474 700 MAIN ST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0474 700 MAIN ST 103122016  Charge 595
RO0474 700 MAIN ST 11/30/2016  Charge 62.00
RO0474 700 MAIN ST 12/31/2016  Charge 111.40
Coo172 700-1 MT ZION R 01/312016  Charge 3322.99
C00172 700-1 MT ZION R 02/29/2016  Charge 1250.99
C00172 700-1 MT ZION R 03/31/2016  Charge 849.32
Co0172 700-1 MT ZION R 04/0122016  Charge 48.94
Co0172 700-1 MT ZIODN R 05/312016 Charge 225.22
C00172 700-1 MT ZION R 06/01/2016  Charge 3124
C00172 700-1 MT ZION R 07/31/2016  Chargse 12.13
Cao172 700-1 MT ZIONR 08/31/2016  Charge 108.40
C00172 700-1 MT ZION R 09/30/2016  Chsarge 12.13
C00172 700-1 MT ZION R 10/31/2016  Charpe 526.11
Co0172 700-1 MT ZION R 11302016  Charge 1637
C00172 700-1 MT ZION R 12/312016  Charge 635,14
C00173 700-2 MT ZION R 01/31/2016 Charge 3054.30
C00173 700-2 MT ZION R 02/29/2016  Charge 1419.97
C00173 700-2 MT ZION R 03/31/2016 Charge 861.79
C00173 700-2 MT ZION R 04/01/2016  Charge 110.53
€00o173 700-2 MT ZION R 05/31/2016  Charge 209.65
C00173 700-2 MT ZIONR 06/01/2016 Charge 25.57
C00173 700-2 MT ZICNR 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00173 700-2 MT ZION R 08/31/2016 Charge 90.70
C00173 700-2 MT ZIODNR 09/30/2016  Charge 10.71
Coo0173 700-2 MT ZION R 10/31/2016  Charpe 599.74
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C00173 700-2 MT ZION R 11302016  Charge 25.57
C00173 700-2 MT ZION R 12/31/2016  Charge 815.67
C00219 T3L-A 01312016 Charge 3008.59
C00219 731-A 02/29/2016  Charge 4163.71
C00219 731-A 03/31/2016  Charge 148228
00219 731-A 04/01/2016  Charge 742.04
Co0219 731-A 05/31/2016  Chargs 4823
Cco00219 731-A 06/01/2016  Charge 202.57
C00219 731-A 07312016  Charge 13.54
C00219 731-A 08/3122016 Charge 10.00
€00219 731-A 09/30/2016  Charge 188.41
C00219 731-A 10/312016  Charge 481.51
€00219 731-A 11/302016 Charge 73426
C00219 731-A 1213122016  Charge 325.30
C00220 731-B 01/31/2016  Charge 3503.05
C00220 731-B 02/29/2016  Charge 417478
C00220 731-B 03/3172016  Charge 1649.87
C00220 731-B 04/01/2016  Chergo 757.62
C00220 731-B 05/31/2016  Charge 16.37
C00220 731-B 06/01/2016  Charge 213.19
C00220 731-B 07/31/2016  Charge 11.41
C00220 731-B 08/31/2016  Charge 216.73
C00220 731-B 09/30/2016  Charge 10.71
C00220 731-B 10/31/2016  Charge 637.27
C00220 731-B 11/30/2016  Charge 56858
C00220 731-B 12/31/2016  Charge 313.01
00221 731-C 01312016  Charge 2802.22
C00221 731-C 02/29/2016  Charge 474126
C00221 731-C 03/31/2016  Charge 1670.65
cog221 731-C 04/01/2016  Charge 778.86
C00221 731-C 05/31/2016  Charge 31.95
C00221 731-C 06/012016  Charge 281.86
C00221 731C 07/31/2016  Charge 14.95
com21 731-C 0B/31/2016  Cherge 235.14
C00221 731-C 09/30/2016  Charge 2133
Co0221 731C 10312016  Charge 633.01
C00221 731-C 11/30/2016  Charge 465.23
com2 731-C 12/31/2016  Charge 267.00
C00222 731-D 01/31/2016  Charge 2774.52
com22 731-D 02/29/2016  Charge 5401.92
co0222 731-D 03/312016 Charge 1496.13
Co0222 731-D 04/01/2016  Charge 720.80
C00222 731-D 05/31/2016  Charge 27.70
co0222 731-D 06/01/2016  Charge 220.27
co0222 31D 07/31/2016  Charpe 19.91
C00222 731-D 08/31/2016 Charge 171.42
€00222 731-D 09/30/2016  Chargo 21.33
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C00222 731-D 10/31/2016  Charge 561.50
c00222 731-D 11/30/2016  Charge 594,79
C00222 731-D 12/31/2016  Charge 329.30
C00241 731-B 01/31/2016  Charge 3491.96
C00241 731-E 02/29/2016  Charge 4647.08
C00241 731-E 03/31/2016  Charge 183824
C00241 731-E 04/01/2016 Charge 1120.10
C00241 731-E 05/31/2016  Charge 10.00
00241 731-E 06/01/2016  Charge 284.69
C00241 731-E 07/312016  Charge 10,00
C00241 731-E 08/31/2016  Charge 142.39
C00241 731-E 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00241 731-E 10/31/2016  Charge 785.94
C00241 731-E 11/30/2016  Charge 705.94
C00241 731-E 12/31/2016  Charge 81.51
00242 731-F 01/31/2016  Charge 3019.67
C00242 731-F 02/29/2016  Charge 5068.13
C00242 731-F 03/31/2016  Chargp 1530.76
C00242 731-F 04/01/2016  Chargp 908.41
C00242 731-F 05/31/2016  Charge 29.83
C00242 731-F 06/012016  Charge 280.44
C00242 731-F 07/312016 Charge 23.45
00242 731-F 08/31/2016  Charge 148.05
C00242 731-F 09/30/2016  Charge 25.57
C00242 731-F 10/31/2016  Charge 616.73
C00242 731-F 11/30/2016  Charge 554.42
Cc00242 731-F 12/312016  Charge 11691
RO0003 747 COUNTY 01/312016  Charge 125.30
RO0O003 747 COUNTY 02/29/2016  Charge 109.66
RO0003 747 COUNTY 03/31/2016  Chargo 37.48
R0O0003 747 COUNTY 04/01/2016  Charge 2590
RO0003 747 COUNTY 05/31/2016  Charge 22,10
RO0003 747 COUNTY 06/01/2016  Charge 31.60
R0O0003 747 COUNTY 0731/2016  Charge 1925
R0O00O3 747 COUNTY 08/31/2016 Charge 5.00
RG0003 747 COUNTY 09/30/2016  Charge 17.35
RO0003 747 COUNTY 10/31/2016  Charge 1545
RO0O003 747 COUNTY 11/30/2016  Charge 34.45
RO0003 747 COUNTY 12/31/2016  Charge 70.55
RO0311 75 AVONDALE 013172016  Charge 184.24
RO0311 75 AVONDALE 02/29/2016  Charge 180.64
R00311 75 AVONDALE 03/31/2016  Chatge 95.23
R0O0311 75 AVONDALE 04/01/2016  Charge 39.20
R0O0311 75 AVONDALE 05/31/2016  Charge 23.05
RO0311 75 AVONDALE 06/01/2016  Charge 6.90
RO0311 75 AVONDALE 07/31/2016  Chargoe 5.00
ROO311 75 AVONDALE 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
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ROO311 75 AVONDALE 09730/2016  Chexge 5.00
RO0311 75 AVONDALE 10/3172016  Cherge 6.90
RO0311 75 AVONDALE 11/30/2016  Charge 66.75
RO0311 75 AVONDALE 123122016  Charge 115.20
R0O0047 756EASTMAINS 01312016 Charge 63.54
RO0047 756EASTMAINS 02/29/2016  Charge 7117
ROGO47 756EASTMAINS 03312016 Charge 5793
RO0047 756EASTMAINS 40172016 Chargs 38.25
RO0047 756EASTMAINS 05/31/2016  Charge 2570
RO0047 756BASTMAINS 06/01/2016  Charge 33.50
RO0047 756EASTMAINS 07/31/2016  Charge 23,05
R0O0047 756BASTMAINS 08/31/2016  Charge 25,70
ROG047 756EASTMAINS 09/30/2016  Charge 24.00
RO0047 756EASTMAINS 103172016  Charge 30.65
R0OCO47 756EASTMAINS 11/302016  Charge 39.20
RO0047 756EASTMAINS 12/3112016  Charge 38.25
RO0451 775 W MAIN 017312016  Charge 1222
R0O0451 775 W MAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 14.63
RO0451 775 W MAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 11.02
RO0451 775 W MAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 9.75
RO0451 775 W MAIN 05312016  Chege 8.75
ROO451 775 W MAIN 06/01/2016 Charge 11.65
RO0451 775 W MAIN 0773112016  Charge 5.00
RO0451 775 W MAIN 087312016  Charge 5.00
RO0451 775 W MAIN 093072016  Charge 5.00
RO0451 775 W MAIN 10/312016  Charge 5.00
R00451 775 W MAIN 113022016  Charge 19.25
RO0451 775 W MAIN 12/3172016  Charge 13.55
R0O0265 799 E MAIN ST 017312016 Charge 5.00
RO0265 799 EMAIN ST (2/29/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0265 799 EMAIN ST 0331/2016  Charge 5.00
R0OO265 799 B MAIN ST 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RDN0265 799 EMAIN ST 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00265 799 E MAIN ST 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00265 798 E MAIN ST 07731/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0265 799 E MAIN ST 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00265 799 E MAIN ST 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00265 799 E MAIN ST 103122016  Charge 5.00
RO0265 799 E MATN ST 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0265 799 EMAIN ST (273172016  Charge 5.00
C00304 80IEAST MAIN 01312016  Cherge 280.55
Coa304 801EAST MAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 258.78
C00304 801EAST MAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 72.08
C003064 B0IEAST MAIN 047012016  Charge 40.15
C00304 801EAST MAIN 05/312016  Charge 17.60
C00304 801EAST MAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 19.50
C00304 801EAST MAIN 073172016  Charge 17.60
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C00304 801EAST MAIN 08/3172016  Charge 10.00
C00304 801EAST MAIN 09/30/2016  Charpe 10.00
C00304 801EAST MAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 35.65
C00304 801EAST MAIN 11/30/2016  Charps 84.10
Con304 801EAST MAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 242,75
ROG00O1 8036 FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 79.58
RO0001 8036 FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 57.93
RO0001 8036 FOUNTAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 9.81
RD0001 8036 FQUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00001 8036 FOUNTAIN 0531/2016  Charpe 5.00
R00001 8036 FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
ROG001 8036 FOUNTAIN 07/31/2016  Charpe 5.00
RO0001 8036 FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0001 8036 FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
ROGO01 8036 FOUNTAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00001 8036 FOUNTAIN 117302016  Charge 6.90
RO0G0O01 8036 FOUNTAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 2495
R00447 81-1CROWEAVE 01/31/2016  Charge 56.73
RO0447 81-1CROWEAVE 02/29/2016  Charge 53.12
RO0447 81-1CROWEAVE 03/31/2016  Charge 26.66
RO0447 81-1CROWEAVE 04/01/2016  Charpe 10.70
RO0447 81-ICROWEAVE 05/31/2016  Charge 595
R00447 81-1CROWEAVE 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0447 81-1CROWEAVE 07/31/2016  Charps 5.00
RO0447 81-1CROWEAVE 08/312016 Charge 5.00
RO0447 81-1CROWEAVE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0447 81-1CROWEAVE 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0447 81-1CROWEAVE 11/30/2016  Charge 8.80
RO0447 81-1CROWEAVE 12/31/2016  Charge 30.65
R00310 81-2CROWEAVE 01/312016  Charpe 29.06
R00310 81-2CROWEAVE 02/29/2016  Charge 36.28
RO0310 81-2CROWEAVE 037312016  Charge 9.81
RO0310 81-2CROWEAVE 04/012016  Charge 5.00
R00310 81-2CROWEAVE 05/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00310 81-2CROWEAVE 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0310 81-2CROWEAVE 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
ROO310 81-2CROWEAVE 08/31/2016  Charpe 5.00
RO0310 81-2CROWEAVE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0310 81-2CROWEAVE 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RD0310 81-2CROWEAVE 11/30/2016 Charge 11.65
R0D310 81-2CROWEAVE 123172016  Charge 24.95
R0O0498 81-3CROWEAVE 01/31/2016  Charge 51.91
RQ0498 81-3CROWEAVE 02/29/72016  Charge 51.91
RO0498 81-3CROWEAVE 03/31/2016  Charpe 27.85
RDO498 81-3CROWEAVE 04/01/2016  Charge 10.70
RO0498 81-3CROWEAVE 05/31/22016  Charge 6.90
R00498 81-3CROWEAVE 06/01/2016  Chatgp 5.00
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RO0498 81-3CROWEAVE 07/31/2016 Charge 5.00
RD0498 81-3CROWEAVE 08/31/2016  Charpe 5.00
RO0498 81-3CROWEAVE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00498 81-3CROWEAVE 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00498 81-3CROWEAVE 11302016 Charge 15.45
RO0498 81-3CROWEAVE 12/312016  Charge 32.55
R00554 81-4CROWEAVE 01731720168 Charge 74.78
RO0554 81-4CROWEAVE 02/29/2016  Charge 65.15
R00554 81-ACROWEAVE 03/3122016  Charge 39.88
R0O0554 81-4CROWEAVE 04/01/2016  Charge 2020
RO0554 81-4CROWEAVE 05/31/2016  Charge 13.55
RO0554 814CROWEAVE 06/01/2016 Chmrge 595
R00554 81-4CROWEAVE 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0554 81-4CROWEAVE 08/312016  Charge 5.00
R00534 81-4CROWEAVE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0554 81-4CROWEAVE 1031/2016  Charge 595
R00266 81-SCROWEAVE 01312016  Charge 5433
R00266 81-5CROWEAVE 02/29/2016  Charpge 43.49
R00266 81-SCROWEAVE 03/31/2016  Charge 24.25
R0D0266 81-5CROWEAVE 04/012016  Charge 11.65
RD0266 81-5CROWEAVE 05/31/2016  Charge 595
RO0266 81-5CROWEAVE 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00266 81-5CROWEAVE . 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00266 81-5CROWEAVE 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00266 81-5CROWEAVE 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00266 81-5CROWEAVE 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00266 81-5CROWEAVE . 11/30/2016  Charge 10.70
R00266 81-SCROWEAVE . 12/31/2016  Charge 2590
R0O0145 81-6CROWEAVE . 0173122016  Charge 50.72
R00145 81-6CROWEAVE . 02/29/2016  Charge 47.11
R0O0145 81-6CROWEAVE ' 03/31/2016  Charge 23.05
R00145 81-6CROWEAVE . 04/01/2016  Charge 12.60
RO0145 81-6CROWEAVE | 05/31/2016  Charge 7.85
R00145 81-6CROWEAVE | 06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
R00145 81-6CROWEAVE | 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0145 81-6CROWEAVE . 08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0145 81-6CROWEAVE ! 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0145 81-6CROWEAVE . 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R00145 81-6CROWEAVE ° 117302016  Charge 14.50
R00145 81-6CROWEAVE ~ 12/31/2016  Charge 31.60
RO0112 81-7CROWEAVE ! 01/31/2016  Charge 13.42
ROOL12 81-7CROWEAVE 02/29/2016  Charge 20.64
ROOI12 81-7CROWEAVE 03/31/2016  Charge 14.63
ROO0112 81-7CROWRAVE 04/01/20L6  Charge 14.50
RO0112 81-7CROWEAVE « 05/31/2016  Charge 12.60
RO0112 81-7CROWEAVE * 06/01/2016  Charge 1545
RO0112 81-7CROWEAVE 07/31/2016  Charge 11.65
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ROO0112 81-7CROWEAVE 08/31/2016  Charge 13.55
RO0112 81-7CROWEAVE 09/30f2016  Charge 10.70
RO0112 81-7CROWEAVE 10/31/2016  Charge 12.60
RNO0112 81-7CROWEAVE 11/30/2016  Charge 13.55
RO0112 81-7CROWEAVE 12/31/2016  Charge 12,60
RO0044 820EASTMAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 5.00
R0O0044 820EASTMAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0044 820EASTMAIN 03/31/2016 Chbarge 5,00
RO0044 820EASTMAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0044 820EASTMAIN 053172016  Charge 5.00
RD0044 820EASTMAIN 06/0172016  Charge 5.00
R0O0044 820EASTMAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0044 820EASTMAIN 0873172016  Charge 5.00
RO0044 820EASTMAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0044 820EASTMAIN 10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0044 820EASTMAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0044 B820EASTMAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 5.00
RO0501 8321 FT RUNRD 01/312016  Charge 89.21
RO0501 8321 FT RUNRD 02/29/2016  Charge 71.17
RO0501 8321 FT RUN RD 03/31/2016  Charge 31.46
RDOO501 8321 FTRUNRD 04/01/2016  Charge 18.30
RDO501 8321 FT RUNRD 05/31/2016  Charge 8.80
R00501 8321 FT RUNRD 0670172016  Charge 6.90
RO0501 8321 FTRUNRD 07312016  Charge 6.50
RO0501 8321 FT RUNRD 0873122016 Charge 5.00
RO0501 8321 FT RUN RD 09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
R00501 8321 FT RUN RD 10/31/2016  Charge 1355
R00501 8321 FT RUN RD 11/30/2016  Charge 22.10
R0O0501 8321 FT RUNRD 12/31/2016  Charge 42.05
C00026 843 EAST MAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 839.55
C00026 843 EAST MAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 606.49
C00026 843 EAST MAIN 03/31/2016  Charge 24537
C00026 843 EAST MAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 113.30
C00026 843 EAST MAIN 05/31/2016  Charge 10,95
C00026 843 EAST MAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 10,00
C00026 843 EAST MAIN 07/312016  Charge 10.00
C00026 843 EAST MAIN 08/31/2016  Charge 10,00
C00026 843 EAST MAIN 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00026 843 EAST MAIN 10/312016  Charge 10.95
C06026 843 EAST MAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 8695
€00026 843 EAST MAIN 12/31/2016  Charge 358.65
C00019 8875FOUNTAIN 01/31/2016  Charge 14528
C00019% 8875FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016  Charge 127.98
C00019 8875FOUNTAIN 03/312016 Charge 4525
Co0019 8875FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016  Charge 10.70
C00019 8875FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016  Chargo 13.80
C00019 8875FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
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C00019 8875FOUNTAIN 07/31/2016  Charge 10.00
Co0019 8875FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016 Chatge 10.00
C00019 B875FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016  Chatge 10,00
C00019 8875FOQUNTAIN 10/31/2016 25.20
00019 8875FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016 57.50
00019 8875FOUNTAIN 1213172016 99.30
00029 9300COUNTYHO 01/31/2016  Charge 34.59
C00029 9300COUNTYHO 02/29/2016  Charge 41.90
C00029 9300COUNTYHO 03312016 Charge 24.00
00029 9300COUNTYHO 04/01/2016  Charge 15.45
C00029 9300COUNTYHO 0573172016 15.70
C00029 9300COUNTYHD 06/01/2016 15.70
C00029 93060COUNTYHO 0773112016 15.70
C00029 9300COUNTYHO 08/31/2016 10.00
C00029 9300COUNTYHO 09/30/2016 10.00
C00029 9300COUNTYHO 103172016 10.00
00029 9300COUNTYHO 1173072016  Charge 10.00
C00029 9300COUNTYHO 12312016  Charge 46.10
RO0012 9325FOUNTAIN 017312016  Charge 17342
RO0012 9325FOUNTAIN 02/29/2016 156.58
RO0012 9325FOUNTAIN 037312016 113.27
R00012 9325FOUNTAIN 04/01/2016 53.45
RO0012 9325FOUNTAIN 05/31/2016 3255
RO0012 9325FOUNTAIN 06/01/2016 10.70
RO0O12 9325FOUNTAIN 0773172016 10.70
RO0012 9325FOUNTAIN 08/31/2016 5.00
RO0012 9325FOUNTAIN 09/30/2016 5.00
RO0012 9325FOUNTAIN 10/31/2016 23.05
RO0012 9325FOUNTAIN 11/30/2016  Charge 47.15
RO0012 9325F0UNTAIN 12/31/2016 90.50
RO0548 939 LEBANON 01/31/2016  Charge 107.26
RO0548 939 LEBANON 02/29/2016  Chargs 7597~
RO0548 939 LEBANON 031312016 88.00
RO0548 939 LEBANON 04/01/2016 45.85
RO0548 939 LEBANON 05/31/2016 3730
RO0548 939 LTEBANON 06/01/2016 16.40
R00548 939 LEBANON 07/31/2016 13.55
RO0548 939 LEBANON 08/31/2016 17.35
R0O0548 939 LEBANON 09/30/2016 17.35
RO0548 939 LEBANON 10312016 31.60
R00548 939 LEBANON 11/30/2016 69.60
RO0548 939 LEBANON . 12/31/2016 107.60
RO0013 9431 FOUNTAIN . 01/31/2016 11327
RO0013 9431 FOUNTAIN . 02/29/2016 101.24
R0O0013 9431 FOUNTAIN . 03/31/2016 50.72
R00013 9431 FOUNTAIN . 04/01/2016 25.90
RO0013 9431 FOUNTAIN . 05/31/2016 15.45
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R00013 9431 FOUNTAIN
RO0OC13 9431 FOUNTAIN
R00013 9431 FOUNTAIN
RO0013 9431 FOUNTAIN
RO0013 9431 FOUNTAIN
RO0013 9431 FOUNTAIN
R0O0013 9431 FOUNTAIN
RO0454 954 W MAIN
RO0454 954 W MAIN
ROC454 954 W MAIN
RO0454 954 W MAIN
RO0454 954 W MAIN
RD0454 954 W MAIN
RO0454 954 W MAIN
RO0454 954 W MAIN
RO0454 954 W MAIN
RO0454 954 W MAIN
RO0454 954 W MAIN
RO0454 954 W MAIN
RO0455 964BUGTUSSEL
RO0455 964BUGTUSSEL
RO0455 964BUGTUSSEL
RO0455 964BUGTUSSEL
RO0G455 964BUGTUSSEL
R00455 964BUGTUSSEL
RO0455 964BUGTUSSEL
RO0455 964BUGTUSSEL
RO0455 964BUGTUSSEL
RO0455 964BUGTUSSEL
RO0455 964BUGTUSSEL
RO0455 964BUGTUSSEL
RO0239 B PROFFITT
R0OG239 B PROFFITT
RD0239 B PROFFITT
R00239 B PROFFITT
R0O0239 B PROFFITT
R00239 B PROFFITT
RO0239 B PROFFITT
RO0239 B PROFFITT
R00239 B PROFFITT
R00239 B PROFFITT
R00239 B PROFFITT
RO0239 B PROFFITT
Co0197 CORNER
C0019%7 CORNER.
co0197 CORNER
C00197 CORNER
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06/01/2016  Charge 595
07/31/2016 Charge 5.00
08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
09/302016  Chearge 5.00
10/31/2016  Charge 1450
11/30/2016  Cherge 43.00
1213172016  Charge 69.60
01/3122016 Charge 5.00
02/29/2016  Charge 5.00
03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
04/01/2016  Charge 5.00
05/31/2016  Cherge 5.00
06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
08/31/2016  Cherge 5.00
09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
10/31/2016  Charge 5.00
11/30/2016  Charge 5.00
12/31/2016  Charge 5.00
01/31/2016  Charge 26.66
02/29/2016  Charge 43.49
03/31/2016  Charge 26.66
04/01/2016  Charge 14.50
05/31/2016  Charge 11.65
06/01/2016  Chearge 5.00
077312016  Charge 5.00
08/31/2016  Charge 5.00
09/30f2016  Charge 5.00
10312016  Charge 5.00
11/30/2016  Charge 20.20
127312016  Charges 24,95
01/31/2016  Charge 270.87
02/29/2016  Charge 199.88
03/31/2016  Charge 101.24
04/01/2016  Charge 52.50
05/31/2016  Charge 34.45
06/01/2016  Charge 5.00
07/31/2016  Charge 5.00
08/31/2016  Charpe 5.00
09/30/2016  Charge 5.00
10/31/2016  Charge 41.10
11/30/2016  Charge 136.10
12/312016  Charge 216.85
0173172016 Charge 641.67
02/29/2016  Charge 482.38
03/31/2016  Charge 217.42
04/01/2016  Charge 92.40
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C00197 CORNER Tt 05/31/2016  Charge 3945
C00197 CORNER 06/012016  Charge 10.00
C00197 CORNER 07/312016  Cherpe 10.00
C00197 CORNER 08/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00197 CORNER 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
00197 CORNER 10/31/2016  Charge 12.85
C00197 CORNER 11/30/2016  Charge 15725
C00197 CORNER 12/31/2016  Charge 397.68
C00117 CORNERFACTO 0173122016  Charge 10.00
C00117 CORNERFACTO 02/29/2016  Chargo 190.59
C00117 CORNERFACTO 03/31/2016  Chargo 37.42
C00117 CORNERFACTO 04/01/2016  Charge 28.75
C00117 CORNERFACTO 05/31/2016  Charge 26.15
Co0117 CORNERFACTO 06/01/2016  Charge 31.85
C00117 CORNERFACTO 07312016  Charge 2520
Co0117 CORNERFACTO 08/31/2016  Charge 29.00
C00117 CORNERFACTO 09/30/2016  Charge 26.15
C00117 CORNERFACTO 10/31/2016  Charge 29.00
C00117 CORNERFACTO 11/30/2016  Charge 23.30
Co0117 CORNERFACTO 12/312016  Cherge 30.90
C00198 HOLLAND ST 01/31/2016  Charge 12.23
C00198 HOLLAND ST 02/29/2016  Charge 8.36
C00198 HOLLAND ST 03/31/2016  Cherge 6.12
C00198 HOLLAND ST 04/01/2016  Chearge 6.90
C00198 HOLLAND ST 05/31/2016  Chearge 10.95
C00198 HOLLAND ST 06/01/2016  Charge 10.00
C00198 HOLLAND ST 07312016  Charge 10.00
C00198 HOLLAND ST 08/31/2016  Charge 20.95
C00198 HOLLAND ST 09/30/2016  Charge 10.95
C00198 HOLLAND ST 10/31/2016  Charge 11.90
C00198 HOLLAND ST 11302016 Charge 10.95
C00198 HOLLAND ST 12/31/2016  Charge 11.90
C00122 LEBANONCHUR 013172016  Cherge 10.00
C00122 LEBANONCHUR (12292016  Charge 5.00
C00122 LEBANONCHUR 03/31/2016  Charge 5.00
C00122 LEBANONCHUR 04012016 Charge 5.00
Co0122 LEBANONCHUR 05/31/2016  Charge 10.00
C00122 LEBANONCHUR 06/01/2016  Cherge 10.00
Co0122 LEBANONCHUR 07/31/2016  Chearge 10.00
CD0122 LEBANONCHUR 08/31/2016  Cherge 10.00
C00122 LEBANONCHUR 09/30/2016  Charge 10.00
C00122 LEBANONCHUR 1031/2016  Charge 10.00
00122 LEBANONCHUR 11/302016  Charge 80.30
C00122 LEBANONCHUR 12/31/2016  Charge 235.15
Grand Totals
Charge
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GAS
BASE RATE
GAS RECOVER

14090.00
50927.49
252440.86

31745835
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Sentra Corporation
Transaction List
Sorted by Location No

From 01/01/2017 to 07/31/2017

Accomnt No Locatlon Na Customer Name ~ Trans, Date  Trans. Type Reason Bateh Amopunt
RO0461 1000BUGTUSSL 013172017  Charge 55.35
RO0461 1060BUGTUSSL 02/28/2017  Charge 13.55
RO0461 1000BUGTUSSL 03/29/2017  Charge 24.95
RO0461 10060BUGTUSSL 047302017  Charge 10.70
RO0461 1000BUGTUSSL 05302017 Charge 9.75
R00461 1000BUGTUSSL 06/30/2017  Charge 10.70
C00123 100MAINST 01/31/2017  Charge 69.85
C00123 100MAINST 02/282017  Charge 69.85
C00123 100MAINST 03/2572017  Charge 54.65
C00123 100MATINST 04/30/2017 Charge 19.50
C00123 100MAINST 05/302017  Charge 6.90
C00123 100MAINST 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
C00518 100MAINSTREE 0173122017  Charge 4230
Ca0518 100MAINSTREE 02/28/2017  Charge 10.00
C00518 100MAINSTREE 03/29/2017  Charge 10.00
C00518 100MAINSTREE 047302017  Cherge 10.00
C00518 100MAINSTREE 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
C00518 100MAINSTREE 063072017  Charge 5.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 0143172017 Charge 59.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 02/28/2017  Charge 59.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 03/26/2017  Charge 59.00
ROD166 101 AVONDALE 04/30/2017  Charge 59.00
R0O0166 101 AVONDALE 05/30/2017  Charge 59.00
RO0166 101 AVONDALE 06/30/2017  Charge 55.00
R00500 1036 FT RUN RD 01/31/2017  Charge 5.00
ROO500 1036 FT RUN RD 02/28/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0500 1036 ET RUN RD 03/29/2017 Charge 5.00
RO0O500 1036 FT RUNRD 047302017  Charge 5.00
RO0500 1036 FT RUN RD 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00500 1036 FTRUN RD 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
C00298 105FACTORYST 0173172017  Charge 5.00
C00298 105FACTORYST (02/28/2017  Charge 5.00
Ca0298 105FACTORYST 03/25/2017  Charge 5.00
C00298 105FACTORYST 04/302017  Charge 5.00
00298 105FACTORYST 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
C00298 105FACTORYST 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0064 10643 01/31/2017 Charge 23.05
RO0064 10643 02/28/2017  Charge 15.45
RO0064 10643 03/29/2017  Charge 16.40
RO0064 10643 04/30/2017  Charge 6.90
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RO0064 10643 05/30/2017 Charge 5.00
RO0064 10643 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0058 10769FOUNTAIN 01/31/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0058 10769FOUNTAIN 2/282017  Charge 5.00
RO0O58 10769FQUNTAIN 03/29/2017  Charge 5.00
R00058 10769FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0058 10769FOUNTAIN 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0O58 10769FQUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0O78 107CRABTREES 01/31/2017  Charge 56.30
RO0O78 107CRABTREES 02/28/2017  Charge 49.65
RO0078 107CRABTRERES 03/29/2017  Charge 37.30
RO0078 107CRABTREES 04/30/2017  Charge 12.60
ROCO78 107CRABTREES 05/30/2017  Charge 595
RO0078 107CRABTREES 06/30/2017 Charge 5.00
R00327 108 CRABTREE 01/312017  Charge 132.30
R00327 108 CRABTREE 02/28/2017 Chargs 111.40
R00327 108 CRABTREE 03/29/2017  Charge 89.55
R00327 108 CRABTREE 04/30/2017  Charge 25.90
R00327 108 CRABTREE 05/30/2017  Charge 12.60
RO0327 108 CRABTREE 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00017 10990ROUNTAIN 01/312017 Charge 7720
RO0017 10990FOUNTAID 02/28/2017  Charge 54.40
RO0017 10990FOUNTAIM 03/29/2017  Charge 50.60
RO0017 10990FOUNTAIN 04/302017  Chargs 9.75
R00017 10990FOUNTAIM 05/30/2017  Charge 7.85
R00017 10990FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0040 109WASSHINGT 017312017 Charge 82.90
RO0040 109WASSHINGT 02/28/2017  Charge 66.75
R00040 109WASSHINGT 03/29/2017  Charge 60.10
RO0040 109WASSHINGT 04/30/2017  Charge 10.70
RO0C040 109WASSEINGT 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0040 109WASSHINGT 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0152 11 01/31/2017  Charge 68.65
RO0152 11 02/282017 Charge 5820
RO0152 11 03/29/2017  Charge 44.90
R00152 11 04/30/2017 Charge 15.45
RO0152 11 05/30/2017  Charge 8.80
RO0152 11 06/30/2017 Charge 5.00
RO0532 11032 01/31/2017  Charge 79.22
R00532 11032 02/28/2017  Charge 56.03
R0O0532 11032 03/29/2017  Charge 66.51
R00532 11032 04/30/2017  Charge 30.98
RO0532 11032 05/30/2017  Charge 26.49
R00532 11032 06/30/2017  Charge 23.50
. C00288 111~1 HOLLAND 01/31/2017  Charge 15.70
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 02/28/2017  Charge 15.70
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 03/29/2017  Charge 1475
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C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 04/30/2017  Charge 16.65
00288 111-1 HOLLAND 05/30/2017  Charge 9.75
C00288 111-1 HOLLAND 06/30/2017  Charge 11.65
R00540 115 EAST MAIN - 017312017 Charge 124,70
R0O0540 115 EAST MAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 121,85
R00540 115 EAST MAIN 03/29/2017  Charge 94.30
RO0540 115 EAST MAIN 04/30/2017 Charge 32.55
RO0540 115 EASTMAIN - 05/30/2017  Charge 17.35
RO0540 115BAST MAIN - 06/30/2017 Charge 5.95
00223 115-117 MAIN 01/312017  Charge 191.45
C00223 115-117 MAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 183.85
C00223 115-117 MAIN 03/29/2017 Charge 141,10
Coa223 115-117 MAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 32.80
C00223 115-117 MAIN 05/30/2017  Charge 8.80
€00223 115-117 MAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00445 115MAIN -FR 01/31/2017 Charge 51.55
RO0445 115MAIN -FR. 02/28/2017  Charge 37.30
RO0445 115SMAIN -FR 03/29/2017  Charge 35.40
RO0445 115SMAIN -FR 04/30/2017  Charge 20.20
RO0445 115SMAIN -FR 05/30/2017  Charge 16.40
RO0445 115MAIN - FR 06/30/2017  Charge 5,00
RO0259 116 REODES ST 01/312017 Charge 80.05
RO0259 116 RHODES ST 02/28/2017 Charge 123,75
ROO259 116 RHODES ST 03/29/2017  Charge 97.15
R0G259 116 RHODES ST 04302017 Charge 31.60
ROO259 116 RHODES ST 057302017 Charge 17.35
ROO259 116 RHODES ST 06/30/2017  Charge 5.60
R00240 117 MAIN 017312017  Charge 145.60
RO0240 117 MAIN 02/28/2017 Charge 100.00
ROG240 117 MAIN 03/29/2017  Charge 85.75
ROG240 117 MAIN 0473012017  Charge 33.50
ROO240 117 MAIN 05/30/2017 Charge 14.50
R00240 117 MAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 6.90
RO0549 118 LIL TAYLOR 01/31/2017  Charge 36.35
R00549 118 LIL TAYLOR 12/28/2017  Charge 28.75
RO0549 118 LIL TAYLOR 03/29/2017  Charge 19.25
RO0549 118 LIL TAYLOR 0413012017  Charge 5.95
R00549 118 LIL TAYLOR 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0549 118 LIL TAYLOR 06/30/2017 Charge 5.00
R0O0208 1189 FOUNTAIN 01/31/2017  Cherge 88.60
R00208 1_189 FOUNTAIN 02/28/2017 Charge 84.80
R00208 1189 FOUNTAIN 03/29/2017 Charge 66.75
ROM208 1189 FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017 Chatge 24.95
R0O0208 1189 FOUNTAIN 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
ROG208 1189 FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R0O0508 119 XEITH 01/31/2017 Charge 24.95
R00508 119 KEITH . 02/28/2017  Charge 10.70
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R0O0508 119 KFITH ’ ’ 03/2912017  Charge 40.15
RO0508 119 KFITH 04/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00508 119 XEITH 05/30/2017  Chargo 5.00
R00508 119 KEITH 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0521 119-BMAINST 01/31/2017 Chargo 93.35
RO0521 113-BMAINST 02/28/2017 Charge 78.15
RO0521 119-BMAINST 03/26/2017  Charge 5535
R00521 119-BMAINST 04/30/2017  Charge 12.60
RO0521 115-BMAINST 05/30/2017  Charge 6.90
RO0521 113-BMAINST 06/30/2017  Cherge 5.00
RO0494 11SCOLLEGEST 01/31/2017  Charge 99.05
RO0454 119COLLEGEST 02/28/2017  Cherge 62.00
RO04%4 119COLLEGEST 03/26/2017  Charge 68.65
RO0494 119COLLEGEST 04/30/2017  Charge 28.75
RO0494 119COLLEGEST 0530/2017  Cherge 5.00
RO0494 1I9COLLEGEST 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0226 1203 FOUNTAIN 01/31/2017  Charge 40.15
R00226 1203 FOUNTAIN (2/282017  Charge 37.30
RO0226 1203 FOUNTAIN 03/29/2017  Cherge 30.65
RO0226 1203 FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 9.75
R00226 1203 FOUNTAIN 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0226 1203 FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0556 1235 FOUNTAIN 01/31/2017  Charge 76.25
RO0556 1235 FOUNTAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 62.00
RO0556 1235 FOUNTAIN 03/29/2017 Charge 46.80
RO0556 1235 FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017 Chargo 13.55
RO0556 1235 FOUNTAIN 05/30/2017  Chargo 7.85
RO0556 1235 FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0312 12491 01/31/2017 Charge 9.75
RO0312 12491 02/28/2017  Charge 9.75
RO0312 12491 03/29/2017  Charge 9.75
RO0312 12491 04302017 Chargs 9.75
RO0312 12491 05/30/2017 Charge 9.75
RO0312 12491 06/30/2017  Charge 10.70
R0O0038 124MAINST 01/31/2017  Charge 204.50
RO0038 124MAINST 02/28/2017  Chargo 143.70
RO0038 124MAINST 03/26/2017  Charge 128.50
ROOO38 [24MAINST 04/30/2017  Charge 64.85
RO0C38 124MAINST 05/30/2017  Charge 40.15
RO0038 124MAINST 06/30/2017  Charge 24.00
ROO0S6 125CHURCHST 01/31/2017  Charge 32,55
ROO066 125CHURCHST 02/28/2017  Charge 29.70
ROVO6G6 125CHURCHST 03/29/2017  Chargo 26.85
RO00S6 125CHURCHST 04/30/2017  Charge 15.45
RO0066 125CHURCHST 05/30/2017 Chergo 11.65
RO00O66 125CHURCHST 06/30/2017 Cherge 5.95
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C00514 125E MAIN ST 013172017  Charge 211.40
C00514 125E MAIN ST 02/28/2017  Charge 199.05
C00514 125E MAIN ST 03/29/2017  Charge 180.05
Co0514 1258 MAIN ST 04/30/2017 Charge 101.20
C00514 125E MAIN ST 05/30/2017  Charge 140,85
C0o0514 125E MAIN ST 06/30/2017  Charge 161.75
R00550 126 LIL TAYLOR 013172017  Charge 81.00
RO0550 126 LII, TAYLOR 02/28/2017  Charge 71.50
R00550 126 LIL TAYLOR 03/2972017  Charge 59.15
RO0550 126 LIL TAYLOR 041302017  Charge 18.30
R0O0550 126 LIL TAYLOR 05/30/2017  Charge 9.75
RO0550 126 LIL TAYLOR 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0569 1284 LEBANON 01/31/2017  Charpe 75.30
R00569 1284 LEBANON 02/28/2017  Charge 68.65
RO0569 1284 LEBANON 03/292017 Charge 63.90
R0O0569 1284 LEBANON 04/30/2017  Charge 44.90
R00569 1284 LEBANON 053022017  Charge 35.40
RO0569 1284 LEBANON 06/30/2017  Charge 37.30
C00284 12954 01/31/2017  Charge 267475
C00284 12954 02/28/2017  Charge 1609.80
C00284 12954 03/29/2017  Charge 1437.85
C00284 12954 04/30/2017  Charge 379.55
C00284 12954 05/30/2017  Charge 164.60
C00284 12954 06/30/2017  Charge 2590
R00137 129EATONLANE 0173172017  Charge 5.00
R00137 129EATONLANE 02/28/2017  Charge 5.00
R0O0137 129EATONLANE 03/292017 Charge 5.00
R00137 129EATONLANE 04/302017  Charge 5.00
R0O0137 129EATONLANE 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00137 129EATONLANE 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0178 130 COLLEGE 01312017  Charge 119.00
ROOI78 130 COLLEGE 02/28/2017  Charge 77.20
ROOL78 130 COLLEGE 03/29/2017  Charge 87.65
ROC178 130 COLLEGE 04/30/2017  Charge 9.75
RO0O178 130 COLLEGE 05/30/2017  Charge 595
RO0178 130 COLLEGE 06/30/2017 Charge 5.00
R0O0551 130 MAIN ST 01/31/2017  Charge 39.20
R00551 130 MAIN ST 02/28/2017  Charge 48.70
RO0551 130 MAIN ST 03/29/2017  Charge 35.40
R0O0551 130 MAIN ST 04/30/2017  Charge 13.55
RO0551 130 MAIN ST 05/30/2017  Charge 9.75
RO0551 130 MAIN ST 06/30/2017  Charge 9.75
RO0566 1307 FT RUN RD 01/31/2017  Charge 54.40
RO0OS66 1307 FT RUN RD 02/28/2017  Charge 43.00
RO0566 1307 FTRUNRD 03/29/2017  Charge 43.00
RO0566 1307 FT RUN RD 04/30/2017  Charge 17.35
RO0566 1307 FT RUN RD 05/30/2017  Charge 6.90
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RO0566 1307 FT RUN RD 06/30/2017 Charge 5.00
R00503 131 COLLEGE 01/31/2017  Charge 112.35
RO0503 131 COLLEGE 02/282017  Charge 7245
RO0503 131 COLLEGE 03/292017 Charge 82.90
R00503 131 COLLEGE 04/30/2017  Charge 24.95
R00503 131 COLLEGE 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00503 131 CCLLEGE 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00524 13106FTRUNRD 017312017  Cherge 80.05
RO0524 13106FTRUNRD 02/28/2017  Charge 53.45
RO0524 13106FTRUNRD 037292017  Charge 48.70
RO0524 13106FTRUNRD 04/30/2017  Charge 19.25
R00524 13106FTRUNRD 05/30/2017  Charge 11.65
RO0524 13106FTRUNRD 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
Co0086 13221FOUNTAIN 01/31/2017  Charge 143.95
C00086 13221FOUNTAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 10215
Co00086 13221FOUNTAIN 03/29/2017  Cherge 90.75
C00036 13221FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 3090
C00086 13221FOUNTAIN 05/30/2017 Charge 10.70
C00086 13221FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 0173172017  Charge 22.10
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 17.35
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 03/29/2017  Cherge 1925
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 11.65
RO0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 057302017  Charge 10.70
R(0196 1333 FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 11.65
ROG205 134 MAIN ST 01/31/2017  Charge - 82,90
RO0205 134 MAIN ST 02/282017  Charge 72.45
RO0205 134 MAIN ST 03/25/2017  Charge 60.10
R00205 134 MAIN ST 04/30/2017  Charge 22.10
R00205 134 MAIN ST 05/30/2017  Charge 3.80
R00205 134 MAIN ST 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
ROO087 13404FOUNTAIN 01/312017  Cherge 31.00
ROG087 13404FOUNTAIN 02/28/2017  Chargo 61.05
RO0087 13404FOUNTAIN 03/25/2017  Charge 5725
RO0O087 13404FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 27.80
ROOORT 13404FOUNTAIN 053072017  Charge 13.55
RO0087 1344FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Chargoe 5.00
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 01/31/2017  Charge 107.85
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 02/28/2017 Charge 74.60
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 03/29/2017 Charge 70.80
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 04/30/2017  Charge 37.55
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 05/30/2017  Charge 1735
C00508 1341JLLOYDRD 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0039 13451FOUNTAIN 01/312017  Charge 13.55
RO0039 13451FOUNTAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 9.75
R00039 13451FOUNTAIN 031292017  Charge 5.95
R00039 13451FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 5.00
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RO0039 13451FOUNTAIN 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0O39 13451FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0567 13454FOUNTAIN 01/31/2017  Charge 132,30
RO0567 13454FQUNTAIN 02/28/2017 Charge 87.65
RO0567 13454FOUNTAIN 037252017  Charge 69.60
RO0567 13454FQUNTAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 22.10
ROG567 13454FQUNTAIN 05/30/2017 Charge 9.75
R0O0567 13454FQUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Chargo 595
C00254 1346-1 01/31/2017 Charge 1220.63
Co0254 1346-1 02/28/2017  Charge 40221
C00254 1346-1 03/20/2017  Charge 1235.04
C00254 1346-1 04/30/2017  Charge 10.00
C00254 1346-1 05/30/2017 Charge 25212
C00254 1346-1 06/30/2017 Charge 35.49
C00255 1346-2 01/312017  Charge 1250.71
C00255 1346-2 02/28/2017  Charge 39726
C00255 1346-2 03/29/2017  Charge 1420.99
C00255 1346-2 04/30/2017  Charge 2275
C00255 13462 05/30/2017  Charge 262.74
Co0255 1346-2 06/30/2017  Charge 42.57
RO0444 1346-3 01/31/2017 Charge 123.75
RO0444 1346-3 02/28/2017 Charge 70.55
RO0444 1346-3 03/29/2017 Charge 12.60
RO0444 13463 04/30/2017 Charge 5.00
Co0044 13510FOUNTAIN 01/431/2017 Chargs 102.85
Caoo44 13510FOUNTAIN 02/28/2017 Charge 71.50
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 03/29/2017  Charge 67.70
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 26.85
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 05/30/2017  Charge 18.30
C00044 13510FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 11.65
RO0565 136-A MAIN ST 01/312017  Chatge 10855
RO0565 136-A MAIN ST 02/282017  Charge 78.15
RO0O565 136-A MAIN ST 03/29/2017  Charge 72.45
RO0565 136-A MAIN ST 04/30/2017  Charge 28.70
ROD565 136-A MAIN ST 05/30£2017  Charge 23.05
ROO565 136-A MAIN ST 06/30/2017  Charge 18.30
RO0S60 J136RHODESST 01/31/2017  Charge 95.25
ROO560 136RHODESST 02/28/2017  Cherge 92.40
RO0560 136RHODESST 037292017  Charge 62.00
RO0560 136RHODESST 04/30/2017  Cherge 16.40
RO0O560 136RHODESST 05/30/2017  Cherge 8.75
RO0560 136RHODESST 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0507 1392 LEBANON 01/3122017 Cherge 102.85
RO0507 1352 LEBANON 02/28/2017 Charge 48.70
ROO507 1392 LEBANON 03/29/2017  Charge 63.90
RO0507 1392 LEBANON 04/30/2017 Charge 41.10
RO0507 1392 LEBANON 05/30/2017 Cherge 26.85
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R0O0S07 1392 LEBANON 06/30/2017  Charge 34.45
RO0563 141 0173172017  Charge 75.30
RO0563 141 02/28/2017  Charge 49.65
R00563 141 03/29/2017  Charge 44,90
R0O0563 141 0473072017  Charge 14.50
RO0S563 141 05/30/2017  Chearge ' 7.85
R0O0563 141 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 01/3172017  Charge 69.85
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 02/28/2017  Charge 23.30
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 03/29/2017  Charge 2425
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 041302017  Charge 16.65
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 05/30/2017  Charge 16.65
C00134 1426 ROWLAND 06/30/2017  Charge 18.55
C00161 1426-1 017312017  Charge 192435
00161 1426-1 02/28/2017 Charge 328.59
C00161 1426-1 03/292017 Charge 339.92
C00161 1426-1 04/30/2017  Charge 932.49
C00161 1426-1 05/30/2017  Charge 43.27
Co0161 1426-1 06/30/2017  Charge 241.50
C00140 1426-2 017312017 Charge 1893.91
C00140 1426-2 02/28/2017  Charge 287.52
C00140 1426-2 03/292017 Charge 350.54
C00140 1426-2 04/30/2017  Charge 842.58
C00140 1426-2 05/30/2017 Charge 14.25
C00140 1426-2 06/30/2017  Charge 199.74
C00139 1426-3 01/31/2017  Chatge 1962.58
C00139 1426-3 02/28/2017  Charge 63.81
C00139 1426-3 03/29/2017  Chargs 1479.75
C00139 1426-3 04/30/2017 Charge 17425
C00139 1426-3 05/30/2017  Charge 43.98
C00139 1426-3 06/30/2017  Charge 380.97
C00183 1426-4 01/31/2017  Charge 31.24
C00183 1426-4 02/282017  Charge 29.11
C00183 1426-4 03/29/2017  Charge 26.29
CO0183 14264 04/30/2017  Charge 10.00
C00183 14264 05/30/2017  Charge 10.00
C00183 14264 06/30/2017  Charge 15.21
C00256 1426-6 0173172017  Charge 142594
C00256 1426-6 02/28/2017  Charge 65.93
C00256 1426-6 03/2972017  Charge 1237.62
C00256 1426-6 04/30/2017  Charge 224.52
C00256 1426-6 05/30/2017  Charge 54.60
C00256 1426-6 06/302017  Charge 310.89
C00516 1426-7 01/31/2017  Charge 10.00
C00516 1426-7 02/28/2017 Chargs 10.95
C00516 1426-7 03/29/2017  Charge 10.95
C00516 1426-7 04/30/2017  Charge 10.95
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C00516 1426-7 05/30/2017  Charge 10.00
C00516 1426-7 06/30/2017  Charge 11.90
R00443 144 MAIN 01/31/2017  Charge 5.00
R00443 144 MATN 02/28/2017  Charge 20.20
R00443 144 MAIN 03/29/2017  Charge 13.55
R00443 144 MAIN 04/30/2017  Chargo 5.00
RO0443 144 MAIN 05/3072017  Charge 5,00
RO0443 144 MAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00193 1445 FOUNTAIN 0131/2017  Charge 118.05
RO0193 1445 FOUNTAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 108.55
RO0193 1445 FOUNTAIN 03/29/2017  Charge 77.20
R00193 1445 FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 37.30
R00193 1445 FOUNTAIN 05/30/2017  Charge 24.00
R00153 1445 FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 105.70
R00443 144MAINST 01/18/2017 Charge MOVED OUT 0.00
C00237 1475-1 0173172017  Charge 1764.35
C00237 1475-1 02/28/2017 Charge 82.92
C00237 1475-1 03/29/2017  Charge 1642,38
C00237 1475-1 04/30/2017 Charge 151.59
co0237 1475-1 05/:30/‘2_017 Charge 137.43
C00237 1475-1 06/30/2017  Charge 163.63
00238 1475-2 013172017  Charge 2000.11
00238 1475-2 02/28/2017  Charge 499.91
C00238 1475-2 03/29/2017  Charge 1317.62
00238 1475-2 047302017  Charge 104.86
C00238 1475-2 053072017  Charge 177.79
C00238 1475-2 06/30/2017 Charge 237.96
R00331 147TURNERSTR 01/31/2017 Charge 30.65
R00331 147TTURNERSTR 02/28/2017  Charge 22.10
R00331 147TURNERSTR 03/29/2017  Charge 23.05
R00331 147TURNERSTR 04/30/2017  Charge 9.75
R00331 147TURNERSTR 05/30/2017  Charge 595
ROM31 14TTURNERSTR 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00158 148 CROWE AVE 01/31/2017  Charge 2495
RO0158 148 CROWE AVE 02/28/2017  Charge 17.35
R00198 148 CROWE AVE 03/292017  Charge 16.40
R00198 148 CROWE AVE 0473012017  Charge 13.55
R00198 148 CROWE AVE 05/30/2017  Charge 9.75
R00198 148 CROWE AVE 0630/2017 Charge 5.00
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN 0131/2017  Charge 33.50
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 28.75
R001%4 1496 FOUNTAIN 03/25/2017  Charge 21.15
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 13.55
R00154 1496 FOUNTAIN 05302017  Charge 7.85
R00194 1496 FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
ROO0115 1499CROWEAVE 0173172017  Charge 5.00
ROO115 149CROWEAVE 02/28/2017  Charge 5.00
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RO0115 149CROWEAVE 03/292017  Charge 5.00
RO0115 149CROWEAVE 047302017  Charge 5.00
R0O0115 149CROWEAVE 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0115 149CROWEAVE 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0169 149VEACHLANE 01312017  Charge 79.10
R00169 149VEACHLANE 0212822017 Charge 55.35
R00169 149VRACHLANE 03/729/2017  Charge 54.40
R00169 149VEACHILANE 04/302017  Charge 15.45
RO0572 149VEACHI ANE 06/30/2017 Charge 8.80
R00547 15 TIM FORD RI 011312017  Charge 9.75
R00547 15 TIM FORD RI 02/28/2017 Charge 11.65
R0O0547 15 TIM FORD RI 03/29/2017  Charge 9.75
R00547 15 TIM FORD RI 04/30/2017 Charge 8.80
RO0547 15 TIM FORD RI 05/30/2017  Charge 9.75
RO0O0547 15 TIM FORD RL 06/30/2017  Charge 11.65
R00130 150RHODESST 01312017  Charge 5535
R0O0130 150RHODESST 02/28/2017 Charge 55.35
R00130 150RHODESST 03/29/2017 Charge 41.10
RO0130 150RHODESST 04/3072017 Charge 16.40
R00130 150RHODESST 05/30/2017 Charge 8.80
R00130 150RHODESST 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0S512 151 COLIEGE 01/31/2017 Charge 96.20
R0OO512 151 COL1EGE 02/28/2017 Charge 76.25
RO0512 151 COLLEGE 03/29/2017  Charge 64.85
RO0512 151 COLLEGE 04/30/2017 Charge 16.40
RO0512 151 COLLEGE 05/30/2017 Charge 10.70
RO0512 151 COLLEGE 06/302017  Chargo 5.00
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 01/312017  Cherge 219.95
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 183.85
00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 03/29/2017  Charge 165.80
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017 Charge 29.95
co0207 1525 FOUNTAIN 05/30/2017  Charge 595
C00207 1525 FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R0O0S15 159 CROWE 01/31/2017  Charge 5.00
ROOS15 159 CROWE 02/282017  Charge 5.00
RO0515 159 CROWE 03/292017  Cherge 5.00
RO0515 159 CROWE 04/30/2017  Charge 5.00
ROG515 159 CROWE 05/302017  Charge 5.00
RDO515 159 CROWE 06/30/2017 Charge 5.00
RO0081 165CROWEAVE 0173172017  Charge 54.40
R0008I 165CROWEAVE 02282017  Cherge 55.35
RO0081 165CROWEAVE 037292017 Charge 24.00
R00081 165CROWEAVE 04/30/2017  Charge 1545
R00081 165CROWEAVE 0573072017  Charge 15.45
R0O0O081 165CROWRAVE 06/30/2017  Charge 11.65
R00199 170 PATTERSOM 01/312017  Chsatge 78.15
R0O0199 170 PATTERSON 02/28/2017  Cherge 67.70
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R00199 170 PATTERSON 03/29/2017  Churge 52.50
RoO0199 170 PATTERSON 04/30/2017  Charge 22.10
R00199 170 PATTERSON 05/30/2017  Charge 12.60
RO0199 170 PATTERSON 06/30/2017  Charpe 10.70
C00470 175 MAIN 01/31/2017  Charge 131.60
C00470 175 MAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 46.10
C00470 175 MAIN 03/25/2017 Charge 56,55
C00470 175 MAIN 04/30/2017  Cbarge 12.85
Co0470 175 MAIN 05/30/2017 Charge 5.00
Co0470 175 MAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R0O0097 176CROWEAVE 01/31/2017  Charge 67.70
R00097 176CROWEAVE 02/28/2017 Charge 61.05
R00097 176CROWEAVE 03/25/2017  Charpe 49.65
R00097 176CROWEAVE 04/30/2017 Charge 1925
R00097 176CROWEAVE 05/30/2017  Charge 10,70
RO0097 176CROWEAVE 06/30/2017 Charge 5.95
€00337 185-1MAINSTRE 01/3122017  Charge 503.05
C00337 185-1IMAINSTRE 02/282017  Charge 257.95
C00337 185-1MAINSTRE 03/29/2017  Charge 236.10
C00337 185-1MAINSTRE 04/302017  Charge 31.85
€00337 185-1MAINSTRE 05/3022017  Charge 595
C00337 185-IMAINSTRE 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00095 185CROWEAVE 01/31/2017 Chargo 41.10
RO0095 185CROWEAVE 02/28/2017 Charge 4490
R00095 185CROWEAVE 03/29/2017  Charge 33.50
R00095 185CROWEAVE 04/30/2017 Charge 11.65
RO0095 185CROWEAVE 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RQ0095 185CROWEAVE 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
00037 185SMAINSTREE 01/31/2017  Charge 38240
C00037 185MAINSTREE 02/28/2017  Charge 184.80
C00037 185MAINSTRERE 03/29/2017  Charge 109.75
Co0037 185MAINSTREE 04/30/2017 Charge 31.85
C00037 185MAINSTREE 05/30/2017  Charge 12.60
00037 185MAINSTREE 06/3022017 Charge 5.00
RO0523 194 DECKARD 017312017 Charge 55.35
R00523 194 DECKARD 02/2812017  Chargo 48.70
RO0523 194 DECKARD 03/29/2017  Charge 40.15
R00523 194 DECKARD 04/30/2017  Chaxge 1545
RO0523 184 DECKARD 05302017  Charge 9.75
RO0469 194MAINST 01312017 Charge 13445
R0O0469 194MAINST 02/28/2017  Charge 94,55
R0O0469 194MAINST 03/2922017  Charge 85.05
RO0469 194MAINST 04/30/2017  Charge 29.95
RO0469 194MAINST 05/30/2017 Charge 17.35
RO0469 194MAINST 06/30/2017  Cherge 5.95
C00056 156MAINSTRER 017312017  Charpe 147.75
C00056 196MAINSTREE 02/28/2017  Charge 94.55
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C00056 196MAINSTREE 1 03/29/2017 Charge 85.80
C00056 196MAINSTREE i 04/30/2017 Charge 40.40
C00056 196MAINSTREE i 05302017 Cherge 28.75
C00056 196MAINSTREE 1 06/30/2017 Charge 37.30
R00539 200 PATTERSON 01/31/2017  Charge 145.60
RO0539 200 PATTERSON 02/28/2017  Charge 124.70
RD0539 200 PATTERSON 03/29/2017  Charge 89.55
RD0539 200 PATTERSON 04/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R0O0539 200 PATTERSON 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00539 200 PATTERSON 06/30/2017 Charge 5.00
C00263 200 RED 01/31/2017 Charge 150.60
C00263 200 RED 02/28/2017  Charge 76.50
€00263 200 RED 03/292017  Charge 40.40
C00263 200 RED 04/30/2017  Charge 21.40
C00263 200 RED 05/30/2017  Charge 39.20
C00263 200 RED 06/30/2017  Charge 135.15
C00263 200 RED 07/122017  Cheatge 56.30
RO0511 201 COLLEGE 01/31/2017  Charge 32.55
RO0511 201 COLLEGE 02/28/2017 Charge 6.90
R0O0511 201 COLLEGE 03/29/2017  Charge 9.75
RO0511 201 COLLEGE 04/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0511 201 COLLEGE 05/30/2017 Charge 5.00
R0OO511 201 COLLEGE 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 01/31/2017  Charge 92.65
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 02/28/2017  Charge 8125
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 03/25/2017 Charge 63.20
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 04/30/2017 Charge 21.40
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 05/30/2017 Charge 5.00
C00179 201 EMAIN ST 06/30/2017  Chargs 5.00
R00538 201 HOLLAND 01/31/2017 Charge 60.10
RO0538 201 HOLLAND 02/282017  Charge 53.45
R0O0538 201 HOLLAND 03/25/2017  Charge 33.50
RO0538 201 HOLLAND 04/30/2017  Charge 14.50
R00538 201 HOLLAND 05/30/2017 Charge 5.00
RO0538 201 HOLLAND 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
C00512 201 RED 01/312017 Cherge 145.85
C00512 201 RED 02/28/2017  Charge 12495
C00512 201 RED 03/29/2017  Charge 124.00
C00512 201 RED 04/30/2017  Charge 115.45
C00512 201 RED 05/30/2017 Charge 101.90
C00512 201 RED 06/30/2017  Cherge 128.50
C00454 202 MAIN ST 01/31/2017  Charge 68.50
Co0454 202 MAIN ST 02/282017  Charge 15.70
C00454 202 MAIN ST 03/29/2017  Charge 27.10
C0o0454 202 MAIN ST 04/30/2017  Charge 15.70
Co0454 202 MAIN ST 05/30/2017  Charge 7.85
C00454 202 MAIN ST 06/30/2017  Charge 7.85
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CO0055 202MATINSTREE 01/31/2017  Charge 153.45
C00055 202MAINSTRER 02/28/2017  Charge 91.70
C00055 202MAINSTREE 03/20/2017  Charge 108.80
C00055 202MAINSTREE 04/30/2017  Charge 29,00
C00055 202MAINSTREE 05/30/2017  Charge 9.75
C00055 202MAINSTRERE 061302017  Charge 5.00
RO0553 206 MAIN ST 01/31/2017  Charge 77.20
R00553 206 MAIN ST 02/28/2017  Charge 61.05
R00553 206 MAIN ST 03/29/2017  Charge 35.40
RO0553 206 MAIN ST 043072017  Charge 5.00
R0O0553 206 MAIN ST 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R0O0553 206 MAIN ST 06/30/2017 Charge 5.00
RO0467 209 COLLEGE 01/31/2017  Charge 92.00
RO0467 209 COLLEGE 02/28/2017  Charge 92.00
RO0467 209 COLLEGE 032292017 Charge 92.00
RO0467 209 COLLEGE 04/30/2017  Charge 92.00
RO0467 209 COLLEGE 05/30/2017  Charge 92,00
RO0467 209 COLY.EGE 06/30/2017 Charge 92,00
R00033 2108 DUNCAN 013122017 Charge 78.15
R00033 2108 DUNCAN 02/28/2017  Charge 50.60
R00033 2108 DUNCAN 03/292017  Charge 41.10
RO0033 2108 DUNCAN 04/30/2017  Charge 12.60
RO0033 2108 DUNCAN 05302017  Charge 7.85
RO0033 2108 DUNCAN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0015 210VEACHLANE 01/31/2017  Charge 121.85
RO0015 210VEACHLANE 02/28/2017  Charge 85.75
R00015 210VEACHLANE 03/29/2017  Charge 72,45
R00015 210VEACHLANE 04/30/2017  Charge 24.00
ROQ015 210VEACHLANE 05/30/2017  Charge 11.65
RO0015 210VEACHLANE 06/30/2017  Charge 595
RO0034 2126-1 DUNCAN 0131/2017  Charge 43,00
RO0034 2126-1 DUNCAN 02/28/2017  Charge 39.20
R0O0034 2126-1 DUNCAN 03/29/2017  Charge 2590 -
R00034 2126-1 DUNCAN 04/30/2017  Charge 7.85
R00034 2126-1 DUNCAN 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RD0034 " 2126-1 DUNCAN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00034 2126-2 DUNCAN 01431/2017 Charge 85.75
RO0034 2126-2 DUNCAN 02/28/2017  Charge 62.95
RO0034 2126-2 DUNCAN 03/29/2017  Charge 61.05
RO0034 2126-2 DUNCAN 04/30/2017  Charge 2875
RO0034 2126-2 DUNCAN 05/30/2017  Charge 20.20
RO0034 2126-2 DUNCAN 06/30/2017  Charge 6.90
RO0080 215NAPIERST 01/31/2017  Charge 77.20
RO0080 215NAPIERST 02/28/2017  Charge 68.65
RO0080 21SNAPIERST 03/29/2017  Charge 53.45
RO0080 215NAPIERST 04/30/2017  Charge 18.30
RO0080 215NAPIERST 05/30/2017  Charge 10.70
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RO0030 215NAPIERST 06/30/2017  Charge 595
C00510 219 MATN 017312017  Charge 443.20
Coo0510 219 MAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 371.95
C00510 219 MAIN 03/29/2017  Charge 353.90
C00510 219 MAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 306.40
C00510 219 MAIN 05/30/2017 Charge 276,70
C00510 219 MAIN 06/30/2017 Charge 16.40
R00062 220SPRINGST 013172017  Charge 5.00
R00062 220SPRINGST 02/28/2017  Charge 5.00
R00062 220SPRINGST 03/29/2017  Charge -5.00
R00062, 220SPRINGST 04/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00062 220SPRINGST 05/30/2017 Charge 5.00
R0O0062 220SPRINGST 06/30/2017 Charge 5,00
RO0159 223 PATTERSON 01/31/2017  Charge 64.85
R0O0159 223 PATTERSON 02/28/2017  Charge 54.40
R0O0159 223 PATTERSON 03/29/2017  Charge 46,80
R00159 223 PATTERSON 04/30/2017  Charge 19.25
R00159 223 PATTERSON 05/30/2017  Cherge 11.65
RO0159 223 PATTERSON 06/30/2017  Charge 690
R00135 2237 DUNCAN 01/31/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0135 2237 DUNCAN 02/28/2017  Charge 5.00
R00135 2237 DUNCAN 03/29/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0135 2237 DUNCAN 04/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00135 2237 DUNCAN 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0135 2237 DUNCAN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00552 230 COLLEGE 01/31/2017  Charge 40.15
RO0552 230 COLLEGE 0212822017  Charge 5.00
RO0561 234 FOUNTAIN 01312017  Charge 60.10
RO0561 234 FOUNTAIN 02/28/2017 Charge 5.00
Co0214 235 MAIN ST 01/31/2017  Chargo 7650
C00214 235 MAIN ST 02/28/2017  Charge 33.75
C00214 235 MAIN ST 03/29/2017  Charge 15.70
00214 235 MAIN ST 04/30/2017  Charge 10.00
C00214 235 MAIN ST 05/30/2017 Charge 5.00
C00214 235 MAIN ST 06/30/2017  Cherge 5.00
RO0213 256 COLLEGE 01/31/2017  Charge 110.45
R00213 256 COLLEGE 02/28/2017  Charge 78.15
R00213 256 COLLEGE 03/29/2017  Charge 71.50
R00213 256 COLLEGE 04/30/2017 Charge 29,70
R00213 256 COLLEGE 05/30/2017  Charge 18.30
R00213 256 COLLEGE 06/30/2017 Charge 5.00
R0O0160 265 1L EBANON 01/31/2017  Charge 135.15
R00160 265 LEBANON 02/28/2017  Charge 112,35
R00169 265 LIEBANON 03/29/2017  Charge 108.55
R0OQ160 265 LEBANON 04/30/2017  Cherge 41.10
R00160 265 1EBANON 05/30/2017  Charge 22,10
RO0160 265 LEBANON 06/30/2017  Charge 7.85
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C00053 280HOLLANDST 01/31/2017  Charpe 200.00
C00053 289HOLLANDST 02/28/2017  Charge 182.90
C00053 289HOLLANDST 03/29/2017 Charge 88.85
C00053 289HOLLANDST 04/30/2017  Charge 10.00
C00053 289HOLLANDST 05/30/2017  Cherge 5.00
C00053 2R9HOLLANDST 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0534 295 SPRING 01/31/2017  Charge 5535
R00534 295 SPRING 02/28/2017 Charge 3445
RO0534 295 SPRING 03/29/2017 Charge 30.65
R00534 295 SPRING 04/30/2017  Charge 10.70
R00534 295 SPRING 05/30/2017  Charge 7.85
R00534 295 SPRING 06/30/2017  Chargs 5.00
ROO119 J2EASTMAINS 01/31/2017 Charge 160.00
RO0L19 3J02EASTMAINS 02/28/2017 Charge 91.45
ROQ119 J02EASTMAINS 03/29/2017  Charge 73.40
RO0119 302EASTMAINS 04730/2017  Charge 22.10
RO0119 302EASTMAINS 05/30/2017  Chargs 11.65
RO0119 302BASTMAINS 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0129 304MAINST 01731/2017  Charge 13895
RO0129 304MAINST 02/28/2017  Chargp 11425
R00129 3J0AMAINST 03/29/2017  Charge 94.30
R00129 304MAINST 0473072017 Charge 29.70
R00129 304MAINST 05302017 Charge 14.50
RO0129 304MAINST 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0154 307 GAMALIEL 01/31/2017  Charge 56.30
R00154 307 GAMALIFEL 027282017  Cherge 52.50
RO0154 307 GAMALIEL 03/29/2017  Charge 3730
RO0154 307 GAMALIEL 04/30/2017  Chargp 7.85
RO0154 307 GAMALIREL 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0154 307 GAMALIEL 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
C00452 309 MAIN ST 01/31/2017 Charge 15.70
C00452 309 MAIN ST 02/28/2017 Charge 13.80
Co0452 309 MAIN ST 03/29/2017 Cherge 2520
C00452 309 MAIN ST 04/30/2017  Charge 10.00
C00452 309 MAIN ST 0573072017  Charge 5.00
C00452 309 MAIN ST 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0459 313COLLEGE 01/31/2017  Charge 32.55
RO0459 313COLLEGE (2/28/2017 Charge 17.35
RO0459 313COLLEGRE 03/29/2017  Charge 14.50
R0O0459 313COLLEGE 04/30/2017  Cherge 5.00
RO0459 313COLLEGE 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
ROG459 313COLLEGE 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
C00060 315-1EASTMAIN 01/31/2017  Charge 47.05
C00060 315-1EASTMAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 51.80
C00060 315-1EASTMAIN 03/29/2017  Charge 32.80
C00060 315-1EASTMAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 10.00
C00060 315-1BASTMAIN 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
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00060 315-1EASTMAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0225 315-ZBASTMAIN 01/312017  Charge 47.05
R00225 315-2BASTMAIN 02/28/2017 Charge 40.40
RO0225 315-2BEASTMAIN 03/29/2017  Charge ’ 33.75
RO0225 315-2EASTMAIN 04/30/2017  Charge , 10,00
R00225 315-2EASTMAIN 05/30/2017  Charge 500
R00225 315-2EASTMAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
C00025 320WESTMAINS 013172017  Cherge 10.00
C00025 320WESTMAINS 02/282017  Cheargo 10.95
C00025 320WESTMAINS 03/29/2017 Charge 10.60
Q0025 320WESTMAINS 04/30/2017  Charge 10,95
C00025 320WESTMAINS 05/30/2017  Charge 5.00
C00025 320WESTMAINS 06/30/2017 Charge 5.00
€00517 323 WEST MAIN 01/31/2017  Charge 147.75
C00517 323 WEST MAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 152.50
£00517 323 WEST MAIN 03/20/2017  Charge 132.55
C00517 323 WEST MAIN 04/3022017 Charge 29.95
C00517 323 WEST MAIN 05/30/2017 Charge 13.55
C00517 323 WEST MAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00041 339HOLLANDST 0173172017  Charge 135.15
RO0041 339HOLLANDST 02/28/2017  Charge 11425
RO0041 339HOLLANDST 03/29/2017 Charge 96.20
RO0041 339HOLLANDST 04/30/2017 Charge 33.50
R00041 339HOLLANDST 05/30/2017  Charge 18.30
RO004L 339HOLLANDST 06/30/2017 Charge 14.50
C00050 340MAINSTREE 01731/2017 Charge 203.80
C00050 340MAINSTREE 02/28/2017  Charge 172.45
€00050 340MAINSTREE 03/29/2017  Charge 134.45
C00050 340MAINSTREE 04/30/2017  Charge 38.50
C00050 340MAINSTREE 05/30/2017 Charge 13.55
C00050 340MAINSTREE 06/30/2017 Charge 11.65
RO0155 341 GAMALIEL 01/312017 Charge 65.80
RD0155 341 GAMALIEL 02/28/2017 Cherge 59,15
RO0155 341 GAMALIEL 03/29/2017 Chatgo 4775
RODI55 341 GAMALIFL 04/30/2017 Charge 22.10
RO0155 341 GAMALIEL 05/30/2017 Charge 14.50
R00155 341 GAMALIEL 06/30/2017  Charge 13.55
C00114 341MAINST 01/31/2017  Charge 135.40
C00114 341MAINST 02/28/2017 Charge 109.75
coo0114 341MAINST 03/29/2017 Chargs 46.10
00114 " 341MAINST 04/30/2017  Charge 19.50
coo114 341MAINST 05/30f2017  Charge 6.90
Co0114 341MAINST 06/30/2017  Charge 5.95
00229 348 MAIN ST 01/31/2017  Charge 256,05
00229 348 MAIN ST 02/28/2017  Charge 422,30
00229 348 MAIN ST 03/29/2017  Charge 279.80
C00229 348 MAIN ST 04/30/2017  Charge 74.60
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€00229 348 MAIN ST 05/30/2017  Charge 23.05
C00229 348 MAIN ST 06/30/2017  Charpe 5.00
RO0014 357IWHITEOAK 01/31/2017  Charge 91.45
R00014 3571 WHITEOAK 02/28/2017  Charge 7530
RO0014 3571WHITEOAK 03/29/2017  Charge 6580
RNO0014 3571WHITEOAK 04/30/2017  Charge 2590
RO0014 3571WHITEOAK 05/3072017 Charge 12.60
ROC014 3571WHITEOAK 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
R00210 361 MAIN ST 01/31/2017  Charge 79.10
R00210 361 MAIN ST 02/28/2017  Charge 44.90
R00210 361 MAIN ST 03/29/2017  Charge 43.95
R00210 361 MAIN ST 04/30/2017  Charge 11.65
RrO0210 361 MAIN ST 05/30/2017  Charge 5.95
R00210 361 MAIN ST 06/30/2017 Charge 5.00
RO0136 375DUNCANRD 01/31/2017  Charge 131.35
RO0136 37SDUNCANRD 02/28/2017  Charge 99.05
RN0136 375DUNCANRD 03/25/2017  Charge 96.20
RO0136 375DUNCANRD 04/30/2017  Charge 41.10
RO0136 375DUNCANRD 05/30/2017  Charge 22.10
RO0545 3773 FOUNTAIN 01/3172017  Charge 99.05
RO0545 3773 FOUNTAIN 02/28/2017  Charge 7720
R0O0545 3773 FOUNTAIN 03/29/2017  Charge 59.15
RO0545 3773 FOUNTAIN 04/30/2017  Charge 22.10
R0O0545 3773 FOUNTAIN 05/30/2017  Charge 10.70
RO0545 3773 FOUNTAIN 06/30/2017  Charge 6.90
C00227 384 B PROFFITT 01/31/2017  Charge 761.86
C€00227 384 B PROFFITT 02/28/2017  Charge 24.16
00227 384 B PROFFITT 03/29/2017  Charge 598.33
C00227 384 B PROFFITT 04/30/2017 Chargs 39.03
C00227 384 B PROFFITT 05/30/2017  Charge 12.83
00227 384 B PROFFITT 06/30/2017  Charge 145.93
00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT 01/31/2017  Charge 613.90
C00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT 02/28/2017  Charge 33.37
C00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT 03/29/2017  Charge 620.98
00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT 04/30/2017  Charge 32.65
C00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT 05/30/2017  Charge 12.83
C00230 384 B-2 PROFFIT 06/30/2017  Charge 271.24
RO0570 390 LEBANON 01/31/2017  Charge 76.25
RO0570 390 LEBANON 02/28/2017  Charge 54.40
R0O0570 390 LEBANON 03/29/2017  Charge 62.00
R0OG570 390 LEBANON 04/30/2017  Chatge 1925
RG0570 390 LEBANON 05/302017  Charge 7.85
R00570 390 LEBANON 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
Coog3o 3962-1LEBANON 01/31/2017  Charpe 909.12
C00030 3962-1LEBANON 02/28/2017  Charge 153426
C00030 3962-1LEBANON 03/29/2017  Charge 19124
C00030 3962-1LEBANON 04/30/2017 Charge 327.87
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00030 3962-1LEBANON 057302017  Charge 165.04
C00030 3962-1LEBANON 067302017  Charge 80.09
C00031 3962-2CEDARSP 01312017 Charge 1017.44
00031 3962-2CEDARSP 02/28/2017  Charge 1401.16
00031 3962-2CEDARSP 037292017  Charge 203.28
C00031 3962-2CEDARSP 047302017  Charge 371.78
00031 3962-2CEDARSP 05302017  Charge 21744
C00031 3962-2CEDARSP 067302017  Charge 85.05
00270 3962-3 WATER 0173122017  Charxge 67.95
00270 3962-3 WATER 02282017  Charge 57.50
C00270 3962-3 WATER 03/29/2017  Cherge 55.60
00270 3962-3 WATER 04/302017  Charge 28.05
C00270 3962-3 WATER 057302017  Charge 5.00
C00270 3962-3 WATER 06/30/2017  Charge 5.00
RO0466 404DUNCANRO 01/31/2017  Charge 81.00
